LWLamCam@)

Universal Cams

Check our website for the latest
technical information.



Lamina presents...
an impressive lineup of Aerial and Diemount Cams!

The narrowest is the SIimCam® at 50mm; the widest cam
width is 1200mm. Single cam face widths range from 50mm
to 1200mm.

For more information visit our website www.daytonlamina.com.

L Lamina



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Howtousecatalog ......... ...ttt i 2
Camunits—guide . . . ... ... ... e 4
Cam units — disassembly features . . . . ......... ... ... .. ... ... 7
Standard aerial cam units forpierce . .......... ... .. .. ... ... ..., 12
Aerial cam units for heavy load pierce . . .. .............. .. i, 32
Wide aerial cam units forpierce . . . . ... ... ... ... e 42
Compact aerial cam units forpierce. . . .. ....... ... ... ... . ... i 66
Compact aerial cam units for heavy load pierce. . . ... ..................... 72
Aerial cam units for heavy load pierce . . ... ... ... ... .. ... ..., 78
Compact long stroke aerial cam units for pierce . ......................... 84
Aerial cam units for trimandflange. . . . .. ..... ... ... ... .. 0
V shape guide aerial cam units fortrimandflange ....................... 100
Rigidaerialcamunits . . . ... ... ... ... 110
NAAMS standard aerial camunits . . . .. ....... ... ... ... .. ... ..., 140
Standard die mount cam units — Drilled dowel hole/finished dowel hole . .. . ..... 164
Compact die mountcamunits. . . .. ...... ... .. ... .. ... 188
V Guidance mechanism and cam unit assemblywork. . . .. ................. 194
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



Product Name

Product Series

— With additional slide clearance —
o  LGFV50 (£=00-55)

Drawing

Uﬂ!

C List of Components )

10005 220002
2— ¢ 13H7
(@\ (/ R /
L P O iand
T ¢ S
R ‘ Q] &
T
63 20H7
100005 4—¢ 11— 4175
20 200
2 240
0 (6=15—55) ?)@ ?
ﬂ% (0]
@
: g [ ] ]
BREHE 1
L |
AN U

(E)

L]
@,
&
8ty
e
nE
i
4 c N Yo\ \ O\
" bem b & ®
150 4—g 11— g175
P 10
63,
O e T 8
17 N PN R
(\\:Hr A CETALL
10005 1302002 I

MRear removal space

W Components table == P.30

12




CAM DIAGRAM

«E»

{ Specification )

{ Product Type )

How to Order

w ] A B C E F H J K L \ Vi X [,
00 225 118 107 775 1225 45 47
05 22691 | 126.91 100 78.33 | 121.67 51.4 23 43
10 223.72 | 133.72 90 79.93 | 120.07 576 39
15 224.36 | 139.36 85 8229 | 117.71 63.6 36
20 220.76 | 150.76 70 85.39 | 114.61 69.1 33
25 215.85 | 157.85 58 89.22 | 110.78 74.4 75
50 20 75 0
30 213.58 | 158.58 55 94.73 | 105.27 78.2
35 204.89 | 169.89 35 96.9 103.1 85.5 2
40 206.72 | 176.72 30 102.69 97.31 89.4 30
45 202.01 | 182.01 20 103.06 96.94 98.7
50 195.73 | 185.73 10 105.94 94.06 105.5
55 189.83 | 189.83 0 116.3 83.7 104.8 65
Acting force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke = - o 0 i
s Standard working force |Allowable working force| Initial 5mm hefore Final weight Catalog No. o | W 8
(one million cycles) (300,000 cycles) pressure | bottom dead center| pressure kg -
302 59(6.0) 827(84.3) 127 00
305 137(14.0) | 843(85.9) 123 05
30.3 216(22.0) 855(87.1) (ggg) 11.8 10
305 98(10.0) | 835(85.2) 118 15
304 172(17.5) | 848(86.4) s | ) 20
300 | 196 392 343(86.0) 113 |With additional slide %
F— 50
326 (2.0) (4.0) 854(87.1) 111 LGFV 30
35.4 865(88.2) 10.9 35
38.6 163(16.6) 873(89.0) (99;%) 10.9 40
423 884(90.1) 106 45
46.7 892(91.0) 10.6 50
52.1 900(91.8) 10.8 55
i — =g - — (N12 - K-+vete.
@m, [w] ) s [¥] thiz - K-ote)
LGFV 50 — 4 LGFV 50 a0 N12
Alterations | Code Spec.
$12H7
N12 | Change dowel hole diameter @ 13H7 & ¢ 12H7
%%
50 14 ==
Add locating key |, 25 9.l el
_| [ With 1 hexagon |2
socket head cap ‘ 7S ‘ ir[: ﬂ
screws M8<15) = = 5
258
se Move forward mounting surface
SC | 1=SC=60
S 1mm increment
% 5
%85
i \we | Change the width of mounting surface
e W=50 = W=65
S
125
. 13
Ib.yazmsam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www. i /contact-lamina
LamCam’

by Lamina

{ Alteration )

@ Select alterations with codes

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



CAM UNITS -GUIDE-

M Aerial cam unit

Stamping
N:ﬂmgu TR pLOcEsS Additional | Allowable | Return spring Shut Disassemiled
Page Type wiih | an Ieg ® @ slide [working force force height —
g § § £ | clearance |  kN(ton) N (kgf) mm i
mm z|F |8
979-980 @
o0 (99.9-100.0) 200 P.7
G 1190-1226
STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITSFOR | 65 (121 3:125 0) 180-210
P12-31 PﬂEF;%E 0070 | @ ° 145'4 1626
(With additional slide clearance) 80 78.5(8.0) (148.2-165.2) 270 %
150 132.4(13.5) | 4611(470.2) 270
3545-3559
AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE| & 1098(112) | (31 5.3600) | 27" @
P.32-41 LGFVS 00-70 | @ (] TG P7
(With additional slide clearance) a .
150 185.3(18.9) (1034.9-1037.7) 270
200 235.4(24.0) | 4903(500.0) 350
300 392.3(40.0) | 9806(1000.0) 350
WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE ®
P.42 - 65 LGFVYW 400 | 00-60 | @ o 490.3(50.0) | 9806(1000.0) 350
(With additional slide clearance) P8
500 627.6(64.0) |14710(1500.0) 350
600 783.6(79.9) |19613(1999.9) 350
COMPACT AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE -981
P.66 - 71 LGFVC 52 00-80 | @ o 29.4(3.0) (93890_19080 0 125 g%
(With additional slide clearance) : ’ :
COMPACT AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE K
pP.72-77 LGFVA 52 00-60 | @ o 58.8(6.0) 3333823 33572 160 @
(With additional slide clearance) ( T . ) P.8
AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE u
P.78 - 83 LGFVH 65 00-75 (@ (] 137.3(14.0) 553265? 2?397 230 I@
(With additional slide clearance) ( a 7) 8
COMPACT LONG STROKE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE 902-921 @
P.84 - 89 LGFVL 52 00-50 | @ (] 29.4(3.0) 91 9-93.9 135 p
(With additional slide clearance) (91.9-93.9) 8
39.2-58.8 891-1138
65 4060) | (909116.0) | 2'°
AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & T ®
_ FLANGE R 88.3-98.1 -
P90-99 LGFTT 00 e e e (90100) | (28143152 | 20 P.9
(Without additional slide clearance)
200 196.1-235.4 | 5520-6182 280
(20.0-24.0) | (562.9-630.4)




Page

Type

Mounting
surface
width
mm

working
angle

Stamping
process

Pierce

Trim

Flange

Additional
slide
clearance

Allowable
working force
kN (ton)

Return spring
force
N (kgf)

Shut
height
mm

Disassembled
View page

P.100 - 109

\/'SHAPE GUIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR
TRIM & FLANGE
LGFVT

65

100

200

00-70

39.2(4.0)

891-1138
(90.9-116.0)

210

88.3(9.0)

2576-2835
(262.7-289.1)

280

186.3(19.0)

5152-5670
(525.4-578.2)

280

P.110-139

RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS
KACG

50

00-65

65

00-60

80

150

200

300

00-65

58.8(6.0)

1098-1167
(111.9-119.0)

180

58.8(6.0)

810-835
(82.6-85.1)

175

98.1(10.0)

1842-1914
(187.9-195.2)

270

294.2(30.0)

7022(716.1)

355

294.2(30.0)

7022(716.1)

355

588.4(60.0)

14045 (1432.2)

355

P.140 - 163

NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS
KACNR

70

80

165

200

300

400

00-60

98.1(10.0)

GAS SPRING
2350(240)
COIL SPRING
578-657
(59.0-67.0)

225

166.7(17.0)

GAS SPRING
2350(240)
COIL SPRING
994-1224
(101.3-124.8)

275

P.10

294.2(30.0)

GAS SPRING
3430(350)
COIL SPRING
2694 (274.7)

300

353.0(36.0)

GAS SPRING
6125(625)
COIL SPRING
4494 (458.3)

300

451.1(46.0)

GAS SPRING
10668 (1088)
COIL SPRING
8015-9198
(817.3-937.9)

375

451.1(46.0)

GAS SPRING
10668 (1088)
COIL SPRING
8015-9198
(817.3-937.9)

375

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



CAM UNITS -GUIDE-

lDie mount cam unit

Stamping
: process " Allowahble
LI Working | Slide stroke Admponal working Belurn SI_1ul Disassembled
Page Type surface © ® slide spring force | height .
widh | nole 1n S| E| 2| clearance force N (kgf) mm VW page
2IF | kN (ton)
(T8
594-613
52 00 25-60 29.4(3.0) (60.6-62.5) 140
743-974
65 40-70 39.2(4.0) (75.8-99.4) 160-170
58.8-78.5 | 1109-1306
100 | 00-20 ) 40-80 (6.080) |(1131-1332)| 2%
. 88.3-98.1 | 1817-1869 i
150 40-70 (90-10.0) | (1853-1906) | 22230 | p1g
STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS | 200 17.7(120) | 278580 150
P 164 - 1g7 | DRILLED DOWEL  FINISHED DOWEL (281.9-285.8)
164 - 187 HOLES HOLES ® e 0o 103657
LGDC LGDCA 250 40-60 147.1(15.0) (368.6-372.9) 270
3614-3657
o0 1765(18.0) | seg 63729 27"
00
400
500 60 205.9(21.0) |9325(950.9) 250 P©1>1
600
cowpec o MouTED anons| - | 1200 | BEY | 21528 @®
P.188 - 193 LGDCC 55 ( ] X P11
90 00-15 76.5(7.8) |1213(123.7)| 220-225
M Relationship of material thickness and bore diameter to pierce force. Units: KN (tonf)
Material
pupgy JHickness) g g ¢ 0.7t 0.8t 1.0t 1.2t 1.41 1.6t 1.8t 2.0t 2.3t
diameter
43 | 222(023) | 259(0.26) | 2.96(0.30) | 3.69(0.38) | 4.43(0.45) | 5.17(0.53) | 5.91(0.60) | 6.65(0.68) | 7.39(0.75) | 8.50(0.87)
4 4 | 296(030) | 345(0.35) | 3.94(0.40) | 4.93(0.50) | 5.91(0.60) | 6.90(0.70) | 7.88(0.80) | 8.87(0.90) | 9.85(1.01) | 11.33(1.16)
45 | 369(038) | 431(0.44) | 4.93(0.50) | 6.16(0.63) | 7.39(0.75) | 8.62(0.88) | 9.85(1.01) |11.08(1.13) [12.32(1.26) | 14.16(1.45)
4 6 4.43(0.45) | 5.17(053) | 5.91(0.60) | 7.39(0.75) | 8.87(0.90) |10.34(1.06) |11.82(1.21) | 13.30(1.36) | 14.78(1.51) | 16.99(1.73)
4 8 5.91(0.60) | 6.90(0.70) | 7.88(0.80) | 9.85(1.01) |11.82(1.21) [13.79(1.41) | 15.76(1.61) | 17.73(1.81) | 19.70(2.01) | 22.66(2.31)
410 7.39(0.75) | 8.62(0.88) | 9.85(1.01) | 12.32(1.26) | 14.78(1.51) [17.24(1.76) | 19.70(2.01) | 22.17(2.26) | 24.63(2.51) | 28.32(2.89)
413 9.61(0.98) | 11.21(1.14) | 12.81(1.31) | 16.01(1.63) | 19.21(1.96) |22.41(2.29) |25.62(2.61) | 28.82(2.94) | 32.02(3.27) | 36.82(3.76)
$16  |11.82(1.21) | 13.79(1.41) |15.76(1.61) | 19.70(2.01) | 23.64(2.41) | 27.59(2.81) | 31.53(3.22) | 35.47(3.62) | 39.41(4.02) | 45.32(4.62)
$20 [14.78(1.51) [17.24(1.76) [19.70(2.01) | 24.63(2.51) | 29.56(3.02) | 34.48(3.52) | 39.41(4.02) | 44.33(4.52) | 49.26(5.03) | 56.65(5.78)
425 |18.47(1.88) |21.55(2.20) |24.63(2.51) |30.79(3.14) | 36.95(3.77) | 43.10(4.40) | 49.26(5.03) | 55.42(5.65) | 61.58(6.28) | 70.81(7.23)
$32 [23.64(2.41) |27.59(2.81) | 31.53(3.22) | 39.41(4.02) | 47.29(4.83) | 55.17(5.63) | 63.05(6.43) | 70.93(7.24) | 78.82(8.04) | 90.64(9.25)
$38  |28.08(2.87) | 32.76(3.34) | 37.44(3.82) | 46.80(4.78) | 56.16(5.73) | 65.52(6.69) | 74.88(7.64) |84.23(8.60) | 93.59(9.55) 107.63(10.98)
@Pierce force{KN(tonf)}=Punch circumference(mm)X Material thickness(t) X Shear strength{392N/mm?(40kgf/mm?)}~-1000



CAM UNITS -DISASSEMBLY FEATURE-

M Disassembled view

LGFV50
KACGS50-80

@

How to remove the guide bar

M Disassembled view @

LGFV65-150

LGFVS

KACG65
< Disassembly procedures>
+ Remove bolts @), then remove the safety plate ®.
« Remove bolts ©), then remove the stop plate ©.
- Slide the cam slide ) backward to remove it from the

cam base ®.
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

< Disassembly procedures>

« Remove bolts @, then remove the safety plate ®.

« Remove the bolt ©.

« Slide the guide bar © backward to remove it from
the cam base ® together with the cam slide ©.

<Reassembly procedures >

- Assemble © to ® with © and ® mated together.

- Tighten ©.

« Assemble ® and tighten @.

% Be sure to eliminate any foreign substances from
the sliding surface and apply light weight oil before
assembly.

*Fully tighten the bolts.

< Reassembly procedures >

- Assemble ® to ® from the back.

« Assemble © and tighten ©.

+ Assemble ® and tighten @®.

% Be sure to eliminate any foreign substances from
the sliding surface and apply light weight oil before
assembly.

s Fully tighten the bolts.

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



CAM UNITS -DISASSEMBLY FEATURE-

M Disassembled view 3

LGFYW
KACNR165-400

M Disassembled view @

LGFVC
LGFVA
LGFVH
LGFVL

<Disassembly procedures>

+ Remove bolts @, then remove safety plates ®.

+ Remove bolts ©), then remove the stop plate ©.

+ Slide the cam slide ® backward to remove it from the
cam base ().

< Disassembly procedures>

+ Remove bolts ®), then remove the stopper ®.

- Slide the cam slide © backward to remove it from
the cam base ©.

<Reassembly procedures>

« Assemble ® to ®.

« Assemble © and tighten ©.

- Assemble ® and tighten ®.

% Be sure to eliminate any foreign substances from
the sliding surface and apply light weight oil before
assembly.

»Fully tighten the bolts.

<Reassembly procedures>

- Assemble © to ©.

- Assemble ® and tighten @.

% Be sure to eliminate any foreign substances from
the sliding surface and apply light weight oil before
assembly.

3 Fully tighten the bolts.



M Disassembled view ®

LGFTT
LGFVT

< Disassembly procedures> < Reassembly procedures>

- Remove bolts @, then remove safety « Assemble ® to ®.
plates ®. - Assemble © and tighten ©.

- Remove bolts ©), then remove the stop « Assemble ® and tighten @.
plate ©. % Be sure to eliminate any foreign substances from

- Slide the cam slide ® backward to the sliding surface and apply light weight oil before
remove it from the cam base ®. assembly.

3 Fully tighten the bolts.

M Disassembled view &)

KACG150-300

< Disassembly procedures>

- Remove a bolt @, then remove the hanger bolt sleeve ®.

- Remove bolts ©), then remove the stop plate ©.

- Slide the cam slide ® backward to remove it from the
cam base (.

< Reassembly procedures>

« Assemble ® to ®.

- Assemble © and tighten ©.

« Assemble ® and tighten @.

3% Be sure to eliminate any foreign substances from
the sliding surface and apply light weight oil before
assembly.

3 Fully tighten the bolts.

How to remove the hanger bolt sleeve

LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



10

CAM UNITS -DISASSEMBLY FEATURE-

M Disassembled view @

KACNR70-80

< Disassembly procedures> < Reassembly procedures >

- Remove bolts @ and spring washers ®. - Assemble ® to D with ® and @ assembled.
« Remove bolts ©), then remove the spring - Tighten ©.
retainer plate ©. - Assemble & to ®.

« Pull out the coil spring ® from the cam slide « Assemble © and tighten ©.

How to remove the guide bar ®. - Assemble ® and tighten ®.
« Remove bolts @ and then remove ® from 3% Be sure to eliminate any foreign substances from
the cam base (D together with the guide bar the sliding surface and apply light weight oil before
. assembly.
*Fully tighten the bolts.

M Disassembled view

LGDC52-300
LGDCA52-300

<Disassembly procedures> <Reassembly procedures >
+ Remove bolts @), then remove the stop - Assemble © to ©.
plate (backup plate) ®. « Assemble ® and tighten @.
« Slide the cam slide © backward to % Be sure to eliminate any foreign substances from
remove it from the cam base ©. the sliding surface and apply light weight oil before
assembly.

»Fully tighten the bolts.



M Disassembled view @

LGDC400-600
LGDCA400-600

< Disassembly procedures>

+ Remove bolts @, then remove the
backup plate ®.

- Remove bolts ©), then remove
upper plates ©.

« Slide the slide ® upward to
remove it from the cam base ®.

<Reassembly procedures>

« Assemble ® to ®.

+ Assemble © and tighten ©.

+ Assemble ® and tighten @®.

% Be sure to eliminate any foreign
substances from the sliding
surface and apply light weight oil
before assembly.

¥ Fully tighten the bolts.

M Disassembled view
LGDCC

< Disassembly procedures>

- Remove the bolt ®.

+ Slide the guide bar ® backward
to remove it from the cam base
© together with the cam slide

©.

<Reassembly procedures >

- Assemble ® to © with ® and
©) assembled.

- Tighten ®.

% Be sure to eliminate any foreign
substances from the sliding
surface and apply light weight oil
before assembly.

3 Fully tighten the bolts.

How to remove the guide bar

11
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFV50 (£ =00-55)

10=+0.05

220+0.02

2— $13H7
N Ny
N AP
slgl LD . P . A
NPy 1 A
R | & ] 3
i | | 2047
100:£0.05 | 4—¢11— 4175
20 200
3 240
Qi ® q§(9=15—55) OB 7@
(A)
? /
0|
63 \Y ©|
xl ik K
I I [ 0
L i
e . A
! 227N Ll ®
ey
<
Grel > N
I X </
s s / 9
~ \ NS
W
- RN S
\ iy ok
A~ -
N fSss~o
@BB | [/\ i 7
B =) T\~-o_ o)
5 ] / : :] ]
© ix il
g c \ @
" heo © W o
150 A= gN— 4175
20 110
63
E any N EE
D) D | 3
28 MY _ _ My
NP PP
(\C\) @Jr 2— ¢ 13H7
10+0.05 130+0.02 I

M Rear removal space

M Components table 2= P.30

12



CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 8 A B (4 E F H J K L v V1 X
00 225 118 107 775 122.5 45 47
05 226.91 | 126.91 100 78.33 | 121.67 51.4 23 43
10 223.72 | 133.72 90 79.93 | 120.07 57.6 39
15 224.36 | 139.36 85 82.29 | 117.71 63.6 36
20 220.76 | 150.76 70 85.39 | 114.61 69.1 88
25 215.85 | 157.85 58 89.22 | 110.78 74.4 75
50 20 75 0
30 213.58 | 158.58 55 94.73 | 105.27 78.2
35 204.89 | 169.89 35 96.9 1031 85.5 21
40 206.72 | 176.72 30 102.69 97.31 89.4 30
45 202.01 | 182.01 20 103.06 96.94 98.7
50 195.73 | 185.73 10 105.94 94.06 | 105.5
55 189.83 | 189.83 0 116.3 83.7 104.8 65
Stroke Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kaf) To'lal
S Standard working force | Allowable working force|  Initial 5mm before Final weight Catalog No. w 8
(one million cycles) (300,000 cycles) pressure |bottom dead center| pressure ky
30.2 59(6.0) 827(84.3) 12.7 00
30.5 137(14.0) 843(85.9) 12.3 05
303 216(22.0) | 855(871) (ggg) 118 10
305 98(10.0) 835(85.2) 11.8 15
30.4 172(17.5) 848(86.4) 115 | B ) 20
300 | 196 39.2 843(86.0) 13 With additional slide 25
32.6 (2.0) (4.0) 854(87.1) 1.1 clearance o0 30
o ver LGFV
354 865(88.2) 10.9 35
386 163(16.6) | 873(89.0) (99;%) 109 20
423 884(90.1) 10.6 45
46.7 892(91.0) 10.6 50
52.1 900(91.8) 10.8 55
@mder | Catalog No. [[ W | — [ & | — . W E - (N12 K--etc.)
LGFV 50 — 40 LGFV
Alterations | Code Spec.
12H7
jﬁ‘@ii N12 [ Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
50 14 =3
Add locating key |, 25 ’ggr ?i
S| « | it ineagon |~ | T slF
4 socket head cap e =l Y
screws M8X15) Lb@
% Move forward mounting surface
SC |1=SC=60
1mm increment
30
N Change the width of mounting surface
'$ WE | =50 & w=65
7255
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

13



STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFV50 (£ =60-70)

M Rear removal space

10+0.05 220+0.02
2— $13H7
& o)
o| o f\\ _ — o _ — — - <\(
o ) NN Y | s
3 | _l20m7
100:+005 | 4— 11— 175
20 200
3 240

@U®

OB

200

©@
9 R%

14

150 4—¢11—¢175
3P _20 110

63
=) 2R TR )
- e\ =

N { &

SN2y ez 2— ¢ 13H7
10=+0.05 130+0.02

Il Components table = P.30




CAM DIAGRAM

<>

=

w 8 A B (4 E F H J K v V1 X
60 179.27 | 194.27 15 125.08 74.92 105.5 30 75 65
50 65 176.6 208.6 32 126.87 | 73.13 106.5 21 18 25 90 3
75
70 177 215 38 135.83 64.17 107.0 20 92
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) .
Stroke Total weight
rs Standard working force | Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final ;;Ig Catalog No. w 2
(one million cycles) [force (300,000 cycles) pressure  |hottom dead center  pressure
163 911
59.1 (16.6) (929) 11.2 60
979
05 190 200 022 (39.9) —With additional
58.3 ; p 116 slide clearance— 50 65
(2.0) (4.0) (30.5) (94.0) LGEV
226 916 980
2L (23.1) (93.4) (1000) | 20 v
ord ‘CalalogNn. H w ‘—‘ ] ‘
rer LGFV 50 — 65
{74 | Catalog No. w — ] —  (N12 - K---efc.)
‘!‘vl Alterations ‘ LGFV | 50 ‘ | 65 | K
20
Alterations | Code Spec.
¢ 12H7 —
»@g N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
50 14 -
Add locating key 25 o
|- (With 1 hexagon - =
{:} | socket head cap @ | .
screws M8X15) Lm

Move forward mounting surface

Sc

~ | SC [1=SC=60

7 1mm increment
30 65
WC | Change the width of mounting surface W=50 = W=65
72

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

15



STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFV65 (&£ =00-45)

2— ¢ 10H7

15+0.05 140+0.02
any 5
W N\
8l e|+—P—1O # 2
T\ {} B
2 \E’J// \\”< S
63 20H7
50+0.05
2 170
o (A)

4—¢13—¢20

CES

D®

N s .
] | %) /
I //
o | =X /| g '/
® RS /
® ! - /
—
pu g
[T ]2 Ny 2
2 ol N T
L il
‘
(K]
<§‘°> B
C (B)
®©/ ®/ D@
130
154005 100+0.02 4—413—¢20
=
63, ﬁ
| / R A
g 2 1O @\
any AN N 2= ¢ 10H7
D L

M Rear removal space

O

EComponents table 2= P.30

16



CAM DIAGRAM
<<Z»

=

w g A B C E F G H J L V1 X
00 170 110 60 53 127 59.5 33 21.2 7
05 171.41 116.41 - 60.27 119.73 59.0 o 19.6 13
10 177.16 122.16 63.06 116.94 63.5 18.3 20
15 177.2 127.2 50 66.33 113.67 67.9 17.3 25
20 176.51 136.51 40 70.01 109.99 72.2
65 180 171 65 30
25 172.94 137.94 35 75.64 104.36 749
30 177.78 147.78 30 78.32 101.68 80.7 22 166 31
35 173.29 153.29 20 83.25 96.75 84.5 ’
40 170.78 160.78 10 82.44 97.56 96.0 165 35
45 165.5 163 2.5 86.51 93.49 100.9 ’
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) .
Stroke ‘ Total weight
rs Standard working force| Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final I:'; . Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) force (300,000 cycles) pressure |bottom dead center| pressure
289
15.0 (29.5) 888(90.6) 1190 9.5 00
357 (121.3)
15.1 (36.4) 914(93.2) 9.3 05
350
15.2 (35.7) 939(95.7) 9.0 10
398
15.5 (40.5) 958(97.7) 8.8 15
16.5 977(99.6) 8.6 —With additional 20
- (129'06) (34902) (:102) slide clearance— 65
171 ’ ’ ’ 987(100.6) 8.5 LGFV 25
1226
(125.0)
18.5 431 1011(103.1) 8.3 30
19.6 (44.0) 1025(104.5) 8.3 35
215 436 1044(106.5) 8.1 40
23.3 (“444) 1059(107.9) 8.1 45

[ [Cooa o (W] - [3] - 50
20

LGFV 65 SC30

ord ‘CatalogNn.H w ‘—‘ ) ‘
reer LGFV 65 — 35

Spec.
= Ik =3
Add locating key [. 25 9 \ " T
PN K (With 1 hexagon 5
B socket head cap & I \'
M8X15 — .
screws M8 15) 2] m
e Move forward mounting surface
< SC | 1=SC=60
= 1mm increment
: 17
!;,?!,ﬂ,gam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit hitp://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFV65 (& =50-70)

B Rear removal space

15+0.05 140+0.02

2— ¢ 10H7

T
558
R —
|
|
|
e

(//i\\ I/’ N

+ )

N / N
SE | =
32.5+005

o 20H7
50=+0.05 4—¢13—420
2 170
c @ ) i
63 / 2 /O
u‘:I 1 L1 i
®®@\\* ald |
— L
OO
[
OBOE—] o
L®®
2
(&)
L
pu g
I @
®®
IifL;’H il
N ®)

& ®

OB®
2 130
15+0.05 100+0.02
4—413— 420
0
63/
72 A 8
%@7 @ :
NSES N ol w0
B
8| < *—@7*7*7* B —
o o
’ W TN
v 7 v 7
2— ¢ 10H7

EComponents table 2= P.30

18



CAM DIAGRAM
<<Z»

=

w g A B C E F G H J L V1 X
50 165.41 170.41 5 96.79 93.21 11141 37
190 1741
55 159.51 169.51 10 99.89 90.11 115.3 42
65
65 60 156.68 176.68 20 120.78 89.22 1291 22 46
65 150.33 | 175.33 25 122.8 87.2 210 129.4 18.1 52
70 146.45 | 178.45 32 131.68 78.32 128.5 63 55
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf)
Stroke Total weight
S Standard working force Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final kg Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure |bottom dead center| pressure
26.5 407 1073(109.4) 8.4 50
29.7 (41.9) 1087(110.9) 8.4 55
196 39.2 19% —With additional
35.0 p p 1102(112.3) 9.3 slide clearance— 65 60
(2.0) (4.0) (125.0)
359 LGFV
414 (36.6) 1121(114.3) 9.3 65
511 1140(116.2) 9.5 70
ord ‘ Catalog No. H W ‘ - ‘ 2] ‘
et LGFV 85 — 60
B [ (s o] [W ] - [6] - k-50
‘! v!‘ Alterations LGFV 65 60 K
Alterations | Code Spec.
50 14 53
Add locating key 25 ,il oS
A (With 1 hexagon e
{:};’ | socket head cap @ | N
screws M8<X15) Lb%
Se Move forward mounting surface
/‘7
SC [1=SC=60
g 1mm increment
‘ 19
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV—

— With additional slide clearance —

LGFV80 (£ =00-60)

B Rear removal space

200,05 ‘ 230002 ‘ 4—¢13—¢20
'\W) (NP

g8 1O —1© D

o \w/ \ 1=

53

32H7 2— $13H7
8i+0.05
3 270

(E)

QB@®
I
@B \<
pu g
o
il
’ C (B)
@R® €3 ®B® ®0 ®
2 165 4—¢13— 420
20+0.05 130+0.02
63 ‘
2 LN A =
\\\J// NN/ ﬁ
<
g8 D @\
2— ¢ 13H7

EComponents table 2= P.30

20



CAM DIAGRAM
<<Z»

=

w g A B C E F H L 20 X
00 260 160 99 171 83 130 12
05 272.93 172.93 100 109.39 160.61 83.8
10 279.92 179.92 120.43 149.57 84.6 150 17
15 285.93 185.93 132.04 137.96 85.3
20 285.9 195.9 90 129.12 140.88 100.9 o7
25 289.8 199.8 141.6 128.4 101.5
80 30 282.59 207.59 75 134.36 135.64 121.9 50 36
35 284.27 209.27 147.32 122.68 122.3
40 274.8 214.8 60 140.38 129.62 142.6 170 45
45 274.2 214.2 153.44 116.56 142.7
50 262.46 227.46 151.39 118.61 57
35 157.8
55 259.6 224.6 164.14 105.86 56
60 240.64 240.64 0 176.59 93.41 157.7 75
Working force KN (ton Spring force N (kgf :
Slrgke Standard wurkinggilurce Alluw(ahle:rmrking Initial i gmm hefore( L Final Tolal;;elghl Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) [force (300,000 cycles) pressure | bottom dead center| pressure
32.1 1409(143.7) 25.9 00
384 1445(147.3) 26.3 05
38.9 1447(147.6) 26.6 10
39.7 1450(147.8) 25.1 15
46.1 1474(150.3) 25.3 20
47.8 a0 . . 1480(150.9) - 25.3 —With additional 25
54.3 (4"0) (8.65) (27.5) 1496(152.5) (165.2) 23.2 | slide clearance— 80 30
57.4 1501(153.1) 234 LGFV 35
64.3 1515(154.5) 22.4 40
69.6 1523(155.3) 22.4 45
77.8 1534(156.4) 21.6 50
87.2 1542(157.2) 21.7 55
98.5 1553(158.3) 23.2 60
@0 | Catalog No. |[ W | —[ 6 | j‘ (g [Catalo No. ][ W ] - ~ (M2 N16-etc.)
rder @2 || Alterations LGFV 80 15 N12
LGFV 80 — 25 2
Alterations | Code Spec.
¢ 12H7 @ N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
pATIS
@ N16 [ Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 16H7
*H‘i 50 _
Add locating ke [ ef=g &
50|« |wint i %FEE* ?‘;’[€} =
il socket head cap = :
screws M8X15) t Lﬁﬁ‘ t
14
$, Move forward mounting surface
gy SC | 0=5C=60
[~ 1mm increment
ﬁ Change the width of mounting surface
n WC [W=80= W=100 or 120
e (®0nly 100 or 120 can be specified
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

21



22

STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFV80 (5 =65-70)

20+0.05

4— $13— ¢ 20
230002 g1 ¢ MRear removal space

80
50
|
e
ll

15

—0-—
D9
40-£0.05

4+0.05

32H7

2— ¢ 13H7

270

C3
C
6.3
L
Q[ 0 ‘ |
o
®
@
@
® -
(W) % —
o -
N
5y
® 2 < %
GCE) iy N
© N
x
>
-7 /
o | |
ST
63 ' [ @
c3 |

165

20-£0.05 130=£0.02

4—413—¢20

63

15

ey
NP

8 D - -

80

7
&

2— ¢13H7

EComponents table 2= P.30




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

-

w g A B C E F H L 20 X
65 235.61 240.61 5 188.65 81.35 157.4 35 74
80 170
70 227.83 237.83 10 195.53 74.47 157.1 30 75
Stroke Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
s Standard working force| Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final g Catalog No. W g
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure | bottom dead center| pressure
323 1386 1454
ke (32.9) (141.3) (148.2) e 65
—With additional
39.2 78.5 slide clearance— 80 —
(4.0 (8.0) LGFV
404 1547 1616
9 (41.2) (157.8) (164.8) . 70
ord | Catalog No. [[ W | — [ & |
et LGFV 8 — 70
. B f) e o] [W ] - [0 ] — (w2 wio--otc)
‘!\/!‘ Alterations LGFV 80 — 66 — Wc100
Alterations | Code Spec.
¢ 12H7 @ N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
or i
$16H7 1
@ N16 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 16H7
=2
| : ‘ 5‘0 =
Add locating key ° 07 53 | &
A1 (With 1 hexagon %i} -1 T’i’**@w*
© K[ socket head cap % = . ‘
screws M8 15) o 2 | f
14
St Move forward mounting surface
u, SC | 0=SC=60
S .
J 1mm increment
S 30 Change the width of mounting surface
n WC [W=80= W=100 or 120
Ty (®0nly 100 or 120 can be specified.
‘ 23
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV—

— Without additional slide clearance —
LGFV150 ( & =00-65)

M Rear removal space

280
4—¢13— 420
2—¢13H7 212005
NZ A N
o S B | o Ja\ _e
e % =) \v/ -
Fany
5 N |
s ary an
& “Dr = T N\
~ = 1
a -
63
2 32H7
20-£0.05 240

27
30

Lzﬁs)@ €

@O®®—

mely
)
®UBB®@—]
+—®

© ud ®© O
5 150 a

20 100 b

63 =

150
i
115+0.02

oo ©

2— g 13H7 4—$13— 420

45+0.05

EComponents table 2= P.30

24



CAM DIAGRAM
<<Z»

=

w g A B (H E F H L 20 X
00 280 160 120 85 185
94.0 20
05 288.26 173.26 115 95.84 174.16 100
10 285.54 180.54 105 102.36 167.64 98.9 o
15 291.79 186.79 114.47 155.53 98.7
20 286.97 196.97 90 122.07 147.93 103.5 —
25 291.02 201.02 135.08 134.92 103.2 o
30 283.92 213.92 138.4 131.6 112.8 50
150 70 69
35 285.66 215.66 151.91 118.09 1124
40 276.20 231.20 45 155.53 114.47 121.9
45 275.56 230.56 169.14 100.86 1214 75
50 263.74 238.74 o5 167.65 102.35 137.0 170
55 260.74 235.74 180.94 89.06 137.6 77
60 246.6 246.6 0 193.92 76.08 138.2 100
65 241.35 241.35 206.49 63.51 138.6 40 104
o ‘ Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) S
rg ®  Standard working forcejAllowable working forcel  Initial 5mm before Final o I:';elﬂ Catalog No. w a
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) pressure | bottom dead center| pressure
321 3991(407.0) 45.4 00
32.3 3999(407.8) 459 05
38.9 4102(418.3) 44.4 10
39.7 4110(419.1) 44.9 15
46.1 4182(426.4) 432 20
47.8 4198(428.0) 437 25
636 —Without additional
54.3 88.3 1324 (64.9) 4245(432.9) 4611 42.2 slit:e cluearan:::a— . 30
57.4 (9.0) (13.5) 4261(434.5) (470.2) 427 LGEV 35
64.3 4301(438.6) 41.0 40
69.6 4325(441.0) 414 45
77.8 4357(444.2) 40.5 50
87.2 4380(446.7) 40.9 55
98.5 4412(449.9) 415 60
1431
93.2 (145.9) 4444(453.2) 422 65
[Catalog No. |[ W | — [ 6 | [ [Catoo o] [ W] — [0 ] — w1z wio--ete)
Order LGFV 150 15 N12
LGFV 150 — 25
Code Spec.
N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
N16 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 16H7
. Add 2 locating keys
-4@—+t- | K | (With2hexagon Socket 32
head cap screws M8X15) =5 ;\
[<SYRS1SS o
i
T-keywaying i ‘
Tk | Add 6 locating keys 16 t
(With 6 hexagon socket
head cap screws M8X15)
S | With collars, screws and nuts to fix bottom dead center.
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

25



STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV—

— Without additional slide clearance —

26

LGFV150-70
280
2— ¢13H7 170+0.05 4—413— 920
A} L ><
NT o N
U
2 § _ _ _ _ _ o
24 = b=
fan\
N U
b Dr 2 % D
< T ‘ T 8
/A A AN
Yy 32H7
20+0.05 240
c3
QO®® (240.01)
6 ‘ 8
r 1] I -
NI NS
@ o 1
® g :
@® i 51
@ i
® ® 4 3|
@— @
N
o
&
2 L@
=
=) Sol &
z &
@B |
Q 9
AT = 3 A
_ “l TR ‘ =
™ | I I I I I ~
5 (245.01)
c3 285 o
¥ o
150 2
o 100 &
63 w':
AN AP
8
o o
2 - - - T
©
45+005 2— $13H7 4— 413— 420

M Rear removal space

EComponents table 2= P.30




CAM DIAGRAM
<<Z»

=

Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) ;
Stroke Total weight
rs Standard working force| Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final I:’; 9 Catalog No. w a
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) pressure | hottom dead center| pressure
88.3 132.4 2226 4476 4611 ~ Without additional
B (9.0) (135) (227.0) (456.4) (4702) | 435 | slideclearance— f 150 | 70
LGFV
ord | Catalog No. [[ W | —[ & |
roer LGFV 150 — 70
(W] - [8] - o2 We-otc)
Alterations LGFV 150 07 — TK
Alterations | Code Spec.
;' N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
3' N16 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 16H7
= Add 2 locating keys
- - K | (with 2 hexagon socket head 3 22 -
cap screws M8><15) ) of =gl &
s NI @A
@ T-keywaying t = =
7« | Add 6locating keys Lol 16 | t
(With 6 hexagon socket head |14 |
cap screws M8<15)
§ | With collars, screws and nuts to fix bottom dead center.
27
LamCam’

by Laming For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV— CAM DIAGRAM

HLGFV

50-00 50-05 50-10 50-15 50-20

NUE
65-00 65-05 65-10 65-15 65-20
© a_ 3 a3
K , 2 c"\% Ky i{ 4 X /'\\% /\ﬂ‘gg
AN o — I - .“2] / - 8/
VAR— S 7 76,
‘k15 15.1 #f 152 ﬁz % s S
65-25 65-30 65-35 65-40 65-45
a I*L L \ﬂﬂ .
74 a3 1< 2
7 s ;, y @ s
7 _ v
N\ v
65-50 65-55 65-60 65-65 65-70




80-00 80-05 80-10 80-15 80-20

A
<D \w
$ - Je
5 S X g
457 é
32.1 /
80-25 80-30 80-35 80-40 80-45
50 -~ 50 2
3 4 ° °
& % i %5 5 %
Y
80-50 80-55 80-70
5 30
50 )
A &}
> p= S = @
_d,l 2 AW & N
150-00 150-05 150-10 150-15 150-20

LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina

29



30

STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFV— COMPONENTS TABLE

HLGFV50( 5 =00-10)

BLGFV50( &8 =15-60)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(D |Cam Base FCD540 1 @ |Cam Base FCD540 1
@ |Cam Slide FCD540 1 @ |Cam Slide FCD540 1
® [Cam Lower Plate S45C with Special Sintered alloy 1 ® [Cam Lower Plate S45C with Special Sintered alloy 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 1
® |Guide Bar Bronze with Graphite 1 ® |Guide Bar Bronze with Graphite 1
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1 ® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1
@ |[V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |[V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1
Spring Stopper §S400 1 Spring Stopper SS400 1
© |Safety Plate §5400 1 © |Safety Plate $5400 1
Coil Spring $27X125 1 R $27X100 (6 =15-20)
@ |Bumper Urethane 2 iy $ 27X90 (8=25-60) 1
® |Dowel Pin #8X30 2 @ [Bumper Urethane 2
@ |Disc Spring For M6 2 @ | Dowel Pin $8X30 4
Cap Screw M8Xx15 1 @ |Disc Spring For M6 2
@ |Cap Screw M6 10 2 @ |Gap Screw M8X15 1
Cap Screw M8 20 4 ® |Gap Screw M6X10 2
@ |Cap Screw M8X 25 4 @® |Gap Screw M8Xx20 4
Cap Screw M10X35 1 @ |Gap Screw M8Xx25 4
Cap Screw M10X35 1
@9 [Spacer 55400 1
LGFV50( 8 =65-70) LGFV65
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Base FCD540 1 @ |Cam Base FCD450 1
@ |Cam Slide FCD540 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 1
® [Cam Lower Plate S45C with Special Sintered alloy 1 ® |Cam Driver FC250 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 @ [Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
® |Guide Bar Bronze with Graphite 1 ® |Positive Return Strap A |S45C 1
® |Positive Return Strap 5450 1 ® |Positive Return Strap B |S45C 1
@ |V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1
Spring Stopper SS400 1 Stop Plate S$S400 1
© |Safety Plate 85400 1 ® |Spring Guide Pin SCM435 2
S b arces (610 1 — S¢S:§3<90 (6=00-05) 1
@ |Bumper Urethane 2 @ |Coil Spring 6 25%80 (5;10-70) 1
@ |Dowel Pin $8X30 4 @ [Bumper Urethane 2
@® |Disc Spring For M6 2 @ [Dowel Pin $8X30 2
@ |Cap Screw M8 15 1 Disc Spring For M6 2
@ |Cap Screw M6<10 2 @ |Cap Screw M8X 15 6
@® |Cap Screw M8X20 4 @® |Cap Screw M6<10 2
@ |Cap Screw M8 25 4 @ |Cap Screw M10><30 2
Cap Screw M10X35 1 Cap Screw M8 16 2




HLGFV80( 5 =00-60)

LGFV80( & =65)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(D |Cam Base FCD450 1 @ |Cam Base FCD450 1
@ |Cam Slide FC250 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 1
® [Cam Lower Slide FCD450 with Graphite 1 ® |Cam Lower Slide FCD450 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 1
® |Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 ® |Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap A |S45C 1 ® |Positive Return Strap A |S45C 1
@ |Positive Return Strap B |S45C 1 @ |Positive Return Strap B |S45C 1
V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1 V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1
@ |Stop Plate SS400 1 © |Stop Plate $5400 1
Spring Guide Pin SCM435 2 @0 [Spring Guide Pin SCM435 1
@ |Safety Plate SS400 1 @ |Safety Plate SS400 1
@ |Key S45C 1 @ |Key S45C 1
@ [Bumper Urethane 2 @ [Bumper Urethane 2
Coil Spring #35X150 1 @ |Coil Spring ¢ 35X125 1
@® |Dowel Pin #1040 2 @® |Dowel Pin #10X40 2
Disc Spring For M6 2 @® |Disc Spring For M6 2
@ |Cap Screw M8X 15 2 @ |Cap Screw M8X15 2
Cap Screw M8 20 6 Cap Screw M8 20 6
@ |Cap Screw M103<35 4 @ |Cap Screw M10X35 4
@ |Cap Screw M10X30 2 @0 |Cap Screw M10<30 2
@ |Cap Screw M6<10 2 @ |Cap Screw M6<10 2
@ [Spacer $S400 1
@ |Cap Screw M10XX25 1
LGFV80( 5 =70) LGFV150
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Base FCD450 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 1
@ |Cam Slide FC250 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 1
® |Cam Lower Slide FCD450 with Graphite 1 (® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 @ |Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
® |Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 ® |Spring Guide Pin SCM435 1
® |Positive Return Strap A |S45C 1 ® |[Stop Plate SS400 1
@ |Positive Return Strap B |S45C 1 @ |Spring Guide Block FCD450 with Graphite 1
V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1 Positive Return Strap S45C 2
© |[Stop Plate SS400 1 © |V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1
@0 [Spring Guide Pin SCM435 1 (0 [Key $45C 1
@D |Safety Plate §S400 1 @ |Safety Plate $S400 1
@ [Key S45C 1 @ [Bumper Urethane 2
@ [Bumper Urethane 2 @ |Coil Spring $60X150 1
@ |Coil Spring #35X100 1 @ |Dowel Pin $10X40 2
@ [Dowel Pin #1040 2 @ |Disc Spring For M6 2
Disc Spring For M6 2 @® |Cap Screw M12<30 4
@ |Cap Screw M8 15 2 @ |Cap Screw M10XX25 8
Cap Screw M8 20 6 Cap Screw M10XX35 2
Cap Screw M10XX35 4 @9 |Cap Screw M16<X35 2
@ |Cap Screw M10XX30 2 @ |Cap Screw M6XX15 2
@) |Cap Screw M6XX10 2
@ |[Spacer S$S400 1
@ |Cap Screw M10X45 1
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

31



AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVS—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVS80 ( & =00-60)

B Rear removal space

20+0.05 230+002 4—¢13—¢20
Il
.C 17 .C/
8 8 +O—————+ O S
w© AN <
53 32H7 2— $13H7
210,05
3 210
c3 (A) g .
8 R
01E2
/®
@
®
@ o
N \%!f
: @] <
@ - ~ ll
™ ES <
< [/ N
T s ‘ s
83 c (B) \O
BO) 4

/ e OB®
OR®
165

130-£0.02

4—$13— 420

15
~N
@y
40+0.05

i
T
|
|
|
|

@* é} 2— $13H7

HComponents table 25 P.41

32



CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

by Lamina

w g A B C E F H L 20 X
00 260 160 99 171 83 130 12
05 272.93 172.93 100 109.39 160.61 83.8
10 279.92 179.92 120.43 149.57 84.6 150 17
15 285.93 185.93 132.04 137.96 85.3
20 285.9 195.9 90 129.12 140.88 100.9 27
25 289.8 199.8 141.6 128.4 1015
80 30 282.59 207.59 75 134.36 135.64 121.9 50 36
35 284.27 209.27 147.32 122.68 122.3
40 274.8 214.8 60 140.38 129.62 142.6 170 45
45 274.2 214.2 153.44 116.56 142.7
50 262.46 227.46 151.39 118.61 57
35 157.8
55 259.6 224.6 164.14 105.86 56
60 240.64 240.64 0 176.59 93.41 157.7 75
Working force KN (ton Spring force N (kgf "
Slrgke Slandard.w.urkinggorce AIIuw(ahIe)working Initial pressure i 5gmm helure( : )Final pressure Tulalkv;elghl Catalog No. ] ]
(one million cycles) force (300,000 cycles) bottom dead center
3241 1300(132.6) 259 00
38.4 1625(165.7) 26.3 05
38.9 1650(168.3) 26.6 10
39.7 1675(170.8) 25.1 15
46.1 1900(193.7) 25.3 20
47.8 e A . 1950(198.8) _ 253 —With additional 25
543 ?5.6) 5 e 2100214.1) (3315_ 3 232 | slide clearance— | 80 | 30
57.4 2150(219.2) 23.4 LGFVS 35
64.3 2275(232.0) 22.4 40
69.6 2350(239.6) 22.4 45
77.8 2450(249.8) 21.6 50
87.2 2525(257.5) 21.7 55
98.5 2625(267.7) 23.2 60
@0 [catalog No. [ W [ — [ & | [Catalog No. |[ W |—~[ 6 |- (N12- N16---etc.)
rder LGFVS B — a0 LGFVS 80 — 15 — N12
Alterations | Code Spec.
$12H7 < N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
107 19
& N16 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 16H7
*H-i 50
Add locating ke m =g
F& | « |t Hoagon %ﬁ*{* %’j@? i
socket head cap = e
screw M8 15) 1; l25.]
Move forward mounting surface
o SC |1 0=SC=60
37 1mm increment
= e Change the width of mounting surface
E We [W=80= W=1000r120
g (®0nly 100 or 120 can be specified.
‘LamCam’

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

33



AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVS—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVS80 ( 5 =65-70)

200.05

230+0.02

80
50

15

TO————— o

40+0.05

4—$13— 420

210,05

270

A

]

270

OB
@

2— ¢ 13H7

DB2d

4—$13—¢20

e——" o

40+0.05

2— ¢13H7

M Rear removal space

M Components table 25 P.41




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w g A B C E F H L 20 X
65 235.61 240.61 5 188.65 81.35 157.4 35 74
80 170
70 227.83 237.83 10 195.53 74.47 157.1 30 75
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kof) f
Stroke Total weight
S Standard working force| Allowable working | T Smmbefore [ T g ! Catalog No. L g
(one million cycles) (force (300,000 cycles) p bottom dead center P
94 2725
81.6 96) (277.9) 23.7 65
549 1098 3950 —With additional
) ; slide clearance— 80 [—
5.6 11.2 331.4
(556) (112) (331.4) LGEVS
152 2825
86.4 (15.5) (288.1) 23.9 70
[caaog o |[ W | — [ 6 | [0 ]~ [6 - o2 wio--ste)
Order Alterations LGFVS 80 — 65 — wc100
LGFVS 80 — 70
Alterations | Code Spec.
¢ 12H7 o N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
or
$16H7 E?
o) N16 [ Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = 4 16H7
. 2
Add locating key , [ of=g @
.. (=2} _| . o/ oo i .
7 @}7 |k (With 1 hexagon Q‘FEE [ g‘
socket head cap + = ‘
screw M8x15) {91, = L2s]
14
SF— Move forward mounting surface
g SC | 0=5c=60
v 1mm increment
S 0 Change the width of mounting surface
Jgn WC | W=80 = W=100 or 120
o (®0nly 100 or 120 can be specified.
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

35



36

AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVS—

— Without additional slide clearance —
LGFVS150 ( & =00-65)

280
2— ¢ 13H7 210,05 | 4—¢$13— 420
g : X
d» o
e |
2 G D E—— .
e \
I Dia (% o)
el S ; =
¥ 3 32H7
20+0.05 240
c3 (A) ®

270

|

B@9e

17.5+0.05

1150.02

450,05

2— $13H7

4— $13— 420

M Rear removal space

EComponents table 25 P.41




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 6 A B (H E F H L 20 X
00 280 160 120 85 185 94 20
05 288.26 173.26 115 95.84 174.16 94 .
10 285.54 180.54 105 102.36 167.64 98.9 o
15 291.79 186.79 114.47 155.53 98.7
20 286.97 196.97 122.07 147.93 103.5
25 291.02 201.02 % 135.08 134.92 103.2 37
30 283.92 213.92 138.4 131.6 112.8 50 135
150 70 69
35 285.66 215.66 151.91 118.09 1124
40 276.2 2312 155.53 114.47 121.9
45 275.56 230.56 45 169.14 100.86 1214 75
50 263.74 238.74 o5 167.65 102.35 137 170
55 260.74 235.74 180.94 89.06 137.6 77
60 246.6 246.6 193.92 76.08 138.2 100
65 241.35 241.35 0 206.49 63.51 138.6 40 104
Stroke Wnrl.(ing force KN (ton) . Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
s Standard working force]  Allowable working [ ... ST Smm before [ e Catalog No. W g
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) bottom dead center
321 3822(389.7) 454 00
323 3896(397.2) 45.9 05
38.9 4851(494.7) 44.4 10
39.7 4925(502.2) 449 15
46.1 5586(569.6) 43.2 20
47.8 5733(584.6) 437 25
543 1236 1853 215(21.9) | 6174(629.6) 9555 422 |~ Without additional 30
- slide clearance— 150
57.4 (12.6) (18.9) 6321(644.6) (974.3) 427 LGFVS 35
64.3 6689(682.0) 41.0 40
69.6 6909(704.5) 414 45
77.8 7203(734.5) 40.5 50
87.2 7424(757.0) 40.9 55
98.5 7718(787.0) 415 60
93.2 484(49.3) 8012(816.9) 422 65

‘CatalugNn.H w ‘—‘ g ‘
Order LGFYS 150 — 30

\Catalug No. ][ W ]-[ 8 |— (N2-N16-etc)

Atterations LGFVS 150 15 N12

Alterations Code Spec. Alterations | Code Spec.

Change dowel hole .
Add 2 locating keys

N1z | diameter E}— K | (With 2 hexagon socket
13H7 = ¢ 12H7 i } S e
¢ ¢ head cap screws M8X15)

Change dowel hole =
AN

N16 | diameter {
i
14

T
~30° |
32 ;8 &

T
7))
N2

|

I

|

$13H7 = ¢ 16H7

T-keywaying
TK | Add 6 locating keys
(With 6 hexagon socket head cap screws M8<15)

With collars, screws
S | and nuts to fix bottom
dead center.

90005

37
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



38

AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVS—

— Without additional slide clearance —
LGFVS150-70

280
2— ¢ 13H7 170+0.05 | 4—413—420
\
* <
s, 1 P
O |
EE L E
T $
o . &
& & g \ S =
_ A 0
/63 ]
32H7
20+0.05 240

270

141.9

51
©
o
o

» &
] 4
<
5

150

(245.01)

285

150
20 100 s
)
~
i~ At~
A A
QO QO
R
oa Gy
45005 2= g 13H7 N\ 4— 13— 420

M Rear removal space

HComponents table 25 P.41




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Stroke Total weight
rs Standard working force| Allowable working | w. T Smmbefore oo I:’; i Catalog No. w a
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) P bottom dead center p
1236 185.3 753 8306 9555 ~ Without additional
86.4 d o 435 slide clearance— | 150 70
(12.6) (18.9) (76.7) (846.9) (974.3) LGFVS
ord ‘CalalogNo.H w ‘—‘ 6 ‘
roer LGFVS 150 — 70
[Catalog No. ][ W | —[ & |— (N12-N16---etc.)
Alterations LGFVS 10 — 10 — T«
Code Spec.
N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
N16 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢4 16H7
S | With collars, screws and nuts to fix bottom dead center.
Add 2 locating keys
x| (With 2 hexagon i 2
socket head cap R -
screws M8><15) %t -1 ‘*)?‘?,, D)+
;S I
X 16
14
T-keywaying
TK | Add 6 locating keys
(With 6 hexagon socket head cap screws M8XX15)
39
LamCam’

by Laming For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVS— CAM DIAGRAM COMPONENTS TABLE

Cam diagram
HLGFVS
80-00 80-05 80-10 80-15 80-20
f] 2 g\ o | 2 e g\ 2 \y \g )
) & 4 §
32.1 ‘ L&L \“’?L 389 —= 39.7 \J 4
80-25 80-30 80-35 80-40 80-45

20

50

35

50
9 % 50 /'\
o @
:l’r 3 o B 8.
%/ 7 ® NV 7

80-55

50




Components table
HLGFVS80( & =00-60)

WLGFVS80( 5 =65-70)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(@ |Cam Base FCD450 1 @ |Cam Base FCD450 1
@ |Cam Slide FC250 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 1
® [Spring Guide Block FCD450 with Graphite 1 ® |[Spring Guide Block FCD450 with Graphite 1
@ [Cam Driver FC250 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 1
® |Wear Plate SS400 with Special Sintered Alloy 2 ® |Wear Plate SS400 with Special Sintered Alloy 2
(® |Positive Return Strap A |S45C 1 ® |Positive Return Strap L |S45C 1
@ |Positive Return Strap B |S45C 1 @ |Positive Return Strap R~ |S45C 1
V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1 V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1
(© |[Stop Plate S$S400 1 © |Stop Plate SS400 1
(0 [Spring Guide Pin S45C 1 @0 [Spring Guide Pin S45C 1
@D |Safety Plate $S400 1 @D |Safety Plate SS400 1
@ |Key S45C 1 @ |Key S45C 1
@ |Bumper Urethane 2 @3 |Bumper Urethane 2
@ |Coil Spring #25%100 1 Coil Spring # 25X 80 1
@ |Dowel Pin $10XX40 2 @® [Dowel Pin #1040 2
@® |Disc Spring For M6 2 Disc Spring For M6 2
@ |Cap Screw M8X15 2 @ |Cap Screw M8X15 2
Cap Screw M8X20 6 Cap Screw M8X<20 6
@9 |Cap Screw M10XX35 2 @9 |Cap Screw M10<35 2
@ |Cap Screw M10X<30 2 @ |Cap Screw M10><30 2
@ |Cap Screw M6X10 2 @) |Cap Screw M6X10 2
@) |Bushing / (Washer) Bronze with Graphite 1 @) |Bushing / (Washer) Bronze with Graphite 1
@ |Coil Spring ¢ 35X60 1 @ |Coil Spring #35X60 1
@ |Cap Screw M12X35 2 @ |Cap Screw M12X35 2
@ |Spring Washer For M12 2 @ |Spring Washer For M12 2
HLGFVS150

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity

(@ |Cam Driver FC250 1

@ |Cam Slide FC250 1

(® |Cam Base FC250 1

@ |Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2

® |Spring Guide Pin S45C 1

(® |Stop Plate S$S400 1

@ |[Spring Guide Block FCD450 with Graphite 1

Positive Return Strap S45C 2

(® |V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1

@0 |Key S45C 1

@ |Safety Plate SS400 1

@ |Bumper Urethane 2

@ [Coil Spring #60X60 1

@ |Dowel Pin #1040 2

@® |Disc Spring For M6 2

@® |Cap Screw M12X30 4

@ |Cap Screw M10XX25 8

Cap Screw M10<35 2

@9 |Cap Screw M16X35 2

@ |Cap Screw M6X15 2

@ |Coil Spring #4090 1

@ |Bushing / (Washer) Bronze with Graphite 1

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

M



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFYW200 ( & =00-40)

340
M Rear removal space
25 290
. I 1] BN
50 é -
. |
g — o e ————F ~ 8
g | é; 2
b
” O S A/ P
i [T Il /T “‘
63 N 120005 4— $18— 426

20+0.05

7 90
| ~
I RS
4—418— 426 90-+0.05 2— ¢ 16H7

M Components table 2= P.64

42



CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 8 A B (4 E F H X
00 313 175 138 58 292 102 47
05 320.64 195.64 125 64.34 285.66 110.8 61
10 331.08 216.08 115 72.47 277.53 119.1 70
200 15 336.17 236.17 100 82.37 267.63 126.8 80
20 340.76 255.76 85 94 256 133.9 88
30 347.83 292.83 55 112.25 237.75 155.7 103
40 351.17 326.17 25 136.66 213.34 173.9 116
Stroke # Worlfing force KN (ton) . Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
S Standard working forcel Allowable working [ L.~ o T Smmbefore [ o T g Catalog No. W g
(one million cycles) fforce (300,000 cycles) p bottom dead center P
4372
38.6 (445.8) 95.0 00
4427
42.6 (451.4) 94.8 05
46.7 (j;‘g; 946 10
17.7 235.4 817 4501 4903 - With additional
50.9 (12.0) (24.0) (833) (459.0) (500.0) 93.3 slide clearance— | 200 15
E— 4535 LGFYwW
55.3 (462.5) 92.7 20
4590
65.1 (468.0) 92.7 30
4638
774 (472.9) 94.2 40

" ‘ @\cmalnguo.u W ] —-[8]—- (N-K-FK)
‘7\/! Alterations LGFVW 200 20 N

Alterations | Code Spec.

ord | Catalog No. [[ W | —[ & |
raer LGFVW 200 — 10

2— ¢ 16H7

80+0.02

e Add dowel hole
& Add 2 ¢ 16H7 dowel holes on cam base

25:+0.05

60005

3 B 5‘0
Add locating key [ &)
JrEj « | it 1 hexagon °&t£* ¥ §| @
3 socket head cap + =
screw MBX 1) o .25
14

FK Move key position
Move forward the locating key on cam base.
] 43
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFYW200 ( & =50-60)

340
25 290 M Rear removal space
T I 1

2o
T
NS

100-+0.05
0
25

o H 120005 4—$18— 426
(A)
63 Q?
gI \;/ i
2
@—
oe—_ 2%
@25y
) )
- .
g NG
) > ’/f/; ©
NN e © e | Juess
= oBE"| Q \ & =
< 1
aI 2] e U
63 mT \‘ ®) @
I
S\y' o
S 190
25 115 %
63 | ‘— <
b 90
S — ol
e
©
N
b
4—418— 426 90005 2— 4 16H7

M Components table 2= P.64

44



CAM DIAGRAM

<>

w 8 A B (4 E F H X
50 348.77 354.77 6 161.49 188.51 192.8 126
200
60 332.75 377.75 45 195.83 154.17 2021 152
Stroke Etandard‘vhll:r:(li(ri:?n::;ceklll(ur\:::;?:\:lorking Sprinsgmf':l)rl;lio:ie(kgf) LI Catalog No w 8
S iti i ki :
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) e bottom dead center e :
4685
93.3 (477.8) 93.7 50
177 235.4 817 4903 - With additional
. : slide clearance— 200 (——
(12.0) (24.0) (83.3) (500.0) LGFYW
4733
120.0 (482.6) 97.3 60
ot ‘Calalng No. ‘ w —‘ 2] ‘
reer LGFVW 200 — 50
) 7 [Catalog No. |[ W | — [ 8 | — (N-K-FK
‘!‘\! Aiterations LGFYW 00 — 50 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.
g 2— ¢ 16H7
3
N Add dowel hole
& Add 2 4 16H7 dowel holes on cam base
E 25+0.05
50
= R

Add locating key c;t
(With 1 hexagon socket ;

head cap screw M8X15)

T
~30° |
32h7

|

\

[

EE <
EE =
14

FK

Move key position
Move forward the locating key on cam base.

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

45



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVW300 ( & =00-40)

340 M Rear removal space

120

300

25 290

350

32H7
210+0.02

250

EComponents table 2= P.64




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 6 A B C E F H X
00 313 175 138 58 292 102 47
05 320.64 195.64 125 64.34 285.66 110.8 61
10 331.08 216.08 115 72.47 277.53 119.1 70
300 15 336.17 236.17 100 82.37 267.63 126.8 80
20 340.76 255.76 85 94 256 133.9 88
30 347.83 292.83 55 112.25 237.75 155.7 103
40 351.17 326.17 25 136.66 213.34 173.9 116
Stroke Worl.(ing force KN (ton) . Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
s Standard working force] Allowable working | . o T Smmbefore [ T Catalog No. W g
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) p bottom dead center P
8744
38.6 (891.6) 137.2 00
8853
42.6 (902.8) 135.9 05
46.7 (31913?) 135.7 10
196.1 392.3 1634 9003 9806 _ With additional
50.9 (20.0) (40.0) (166.7) (918.0) (1000.0) 133.0 | slide clearance— | 300 15
9071 LGFYwW
55.3 (925.0) 131.5 20
9180
65.1 (936.1) 131.0 30
9275
774 (945.8) 1888 40
Catalog No. || W | — | & 1, ~ [ezj[Catalog No. [[ W | - [ 8 | - (N-K-FK)
@mder ‘ LGFUW H 300 ‘ B ‘ 10 ‘ ’!\! Alterations LGFVW 300 15 N
Alterations | Code Spec.

120+0.02

Add dowel hole
Add 2 ¢ 16H7 dowel holes on cam base

900,05,

Add locating key
4 @9 |k (With 1 hexagon ﬁi:*
socket head cap

screw M8X15)

gﬁ "
( FK Move key position

= Move forward the locating key on cam base.

a7
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVW300 ( &8 =50-60)

B Rear removal space
f D7 E
8 | S N
50
8 60 -
b
3 2
@* 2 m
I 1 S
o N 120005 4— 20— 432
25 290
®)

50

| oews

(E)

350

(F)

20+0.05

250

1254005
\ N,
|

32H7

210+0.02

EComponents table 2= P.64

48



CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 8 A B (4 E F H X
50 348.77 354.77 6 161.49 188.51 192.8 126
300
60 332.75 377.75 45 195.83 154.17 2021 152
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) i
Strok L Total weight
rg ¢ Standard working forcef Allowable working [ .. © o T Smmbefore [ o o oa;;em Catalog No. W g
(one million cycles) force (300,000 cycles) p bottom dead center P
9371
93.3 (955 5) 130.9 50
196.1 3923 1634 9806 - With additional
b g slide clearance— | 300 |—
(20.0) (40.0) (166.7) (1000.0) LGFVW
9466
120.0 (965.3) 136.1 60
ord ‘CaialogNu.H w ‘—‘ g ‘
et LGFVW 300 — 50
[Catalog No.][ W | — [ 6 | — (N-K-FK
‘!‘\! Aiterations [z LGFYW 300 — 60 — FK
Alterations | Code Spec.
8 2— ¢ 16H7
&
i N Add dowel hole
Add 2 ¢ 16H7 dowel holes on cam base
g
3 ‘ 50 ‘
Add locating key ot H 1~ :?/'E A1 _
g%}’ K| (With 1 hexagon socket ﬁj:j: = S €}
head cap screw M8<15) t =l =3l
14
_a
IETJ j FK Move key position
— Move forward the locating key on cam base.

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

49



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVW400 ( 6 =00-40)

340 |
I
o «
g \
50
g 60
+
g |
N
3 @
O <
| 1l

120-£0.05 5— ¢22— 432

25 290

]

@8
@E—
@08

350

30

400
i
32H7
360-0.02

M Rear removal space

M Components table 2= P.64

50



CAM DIAGRAM

<>

=

w g A B C E F H X

00 313 175 138 58 292 102 47

05 320.64 195.64 125 64.34 285.66 110.8 61

10 331.08 216.08 115 72.47 277.53 119.1 70

400 15 336.17 236.17 100 82.37 267.63 126.8 80

20 340.76 255.76 85 94 256 133.9 88

30 347.83 292.83 55 112.25 237.75 155.7 103

40 351.17 326.17 25 136.66 213.34 173.9 116

Stroke P Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
S Standard working force]  Allowable working Initial oressure | OMMBelore oo e ky Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) P hottom dead center p
38.6 (88;14‘(‘5) 1911 00
426 (gsggz) 189.3 05
46.7 (981913% 188.0 10
245.2 490.3 1634 900.3 9806 —With additional
A (25.0) (50.0) (166.7) (918.0) (1000.0) | 61 s"d"L“(';:\’RI'\',“_ 400115
9071
55.3 (925.0) 185.3 20
65.1 (;’;gq) 185.8 30
771 (355758) 191.9 40
Catalog No. W | —| 8 I, ] [ [Catalog No. | [ W | — [ 8 | — (N-K-FK)
@mder ‘ LGFUW H 200 ‘ B ‘ 10 ‘ ‘!\/!‘ Alterations LGFVW 200 — 30 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.

Add dowel hole
Add 2 ¢ 16H7 dowel holes on cam base

3 R (T
Add locating key [ e j
(With 1 hexagon JF 1T § ”’@*”
1| :
socket head cap + = v ‘
screw Mg 15) S 2]
14

- — D4
FK Move key position
¢ Move forward the locating key on cam base.

215

51
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —

LGFVW400 ( &6 =50-60)

s|
< T
50
g 60
+
o —_T
&
o
w0
@* S
[l
83 2 120+0.05
25 290

350

P

—@®

25 115
2D 90+00s 2— ¢ 16H7 %
63 ‘ <
. 4— $18— 426
g
o
) C]
o =f g
1 1 3
8

52

B Rear removal space

HEComponents table 2= P.64




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 8 A B (4 E F H X
50 348.77 354.77 6 161.49 188.51 192.8 126
400
60 332.75 377.75 45 195.83 154.17 2021 152
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) i
Strok Total weight
rg ¢ Standard working force| Allowable working | ... © o o T Smmbefore [ o o oalgelg Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) P bottom dead center P
9371
93.3 (955.5) 191.8 50
—With additional
(2245562) ;‘5%003; (112634;) ( 1%%%60) slide clearance— | 400 [—
’ ’ ’ ’ LGFYW
9466
120.0 (965.3) 2011 60
Catalog No. wl|—1| &8 ‘ ) (% [Catalog No. | [ W | — [ 8 | — (N-K-FK)
@omer ‘ LGFVW Hzmn ‘ 7‘ 50 ‘ ‘U‘ lratons LR s e
Alterations | Code Spec.
N Add dowel hole
Add 2 ¢ 16H7 dowel holes on cam base
2 e —
Add locating key m T) N
E €§:| . | with 1 hexagon ‘&]EEE* 7 §+-©&
socket head cap % = ‘
screw M8X15) |9 l.25.]
14
-— @
FK Move key position
¢ Move forward the locating key on cam base.
215
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

53



94

WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVW500 ( & =00-40)

250+0.05
=3
50 ]

150

25
40

[T 1
53 120005 8— 22— 432

25 290

3 90-+0.05 2— ¢ 16H7 g
63 B ‘ &
4—¢18— 426
7
o
) C]
E
o
s o —)— Sk
| | ©
90
190

M Rear removal space

M Components table 2= P.64




CAM DIAGRAM

<>

=

w g A B C E F H X

00 313 175 138 58 292 102 47

05 320.64 195.64 125 64.34 285.66 110.8 61

10 331.08 216.08 115 72.47 277.53 119.1 70

500 15 336.17 236.17 100 82.37 267.63 126.8 80

20 340.76 255.76 85 94 256 133.9 88

30 347.83 292.83 55 112.25 237.75 155.7 103

40 351.17 326.17 25 136.66 213.34 173.9 116

Stroke Worlfing force KN (ton) ] Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
S Standard working force] Allowable working |, ... T Smm before [ . T | Catalog No. W g
(one million cycles) [force (300,000 cycles) bottom dead center
38.6 (115;71%) 2223 00
42.6 (11:?5252) 2204 05
w7 (:gggze) 85 _ it adaitional "
509 (33323:) ?6247.55) (22;'3%) (11 33?%) (11 ;g(;%) 2163 s"""L“[';"Fa\m“_ I
553 13606 2151 20
] (1387.5)
65.1 (11%:2) 216.1 30
774 (114319;% 220.4 40
& (e B 2L oy
Alterations | Code Spec.

2— ¢ 16H7

Add dowel hole
Add 2 ¢ 16H7 dowel holes on cam base

1354005 230002

Add locating key
g? | g | Witnthexagon o]
socket head cap +
14

screw M8X15)

FK Move key position
Move forward the locating key on cam base.

280

55
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVW500 ( 8 =50-60)

M Rear removal space

500

150 150
250+0.05 }
\

= O
320

4 |
‘ |
|
|
|
|
& |

160 130

25
25

25 290

ol ST 600 5 | ol .
Li@ 1. /@ e

® o
= i o 2o -
- : — 7] ,
2 eas ! —\¢
X
G e

20+0.05

200-£0.05

400
|
32H7
360-0.02

M Components table 2= P.64

96



CAM DIAGRAM

<>

w 8 A B (4 E F H X
50 348.77 354.77 6 161.49 188.51 192.8 126
500
60 332.75 377.75 45 195.83 154.17 2021 152
Stroke P Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
S Standard working force] Allowable working |, - 5mm before - y Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) e bottom dead center e :
14056
93.3 (1433.3) 2201 50
—With additional
313.8 627.6 2452 14710 slide clearance— 500
32.0 64.0 250.0 1500.0
(32.0) (64.0) (2500) (1500.0) LGFVW
14199
120.0 (1447.9) 236.5 60
ot ‘Calalng No. ‘ w —‘ 2] ‘
et LGFVW 500 — 50
) 7 [Catalog No. |[ W | — [ 8 | — (N-K-FK
‘!‘\! Alterations LGFVW 50 — 60 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.
El 2— $16H7
3 —
b y |Add dowel hole
= Add 2 ¢ 16H7 dowel holes on cam base
e 25+0.05
3 50

— |

30°

Add locating key
(With 1 hexagon socket
head cap screw M8X15)

32n7
1

©
[

>

=
tz

Move key position

K Move forward the locating key on cam base.

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

97



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVW600 ( & =00-40)

| Il Rear removal space

600
200
o
o

275

300+0.05

175

25
e
40 , 50

I i /@)7“&7

8 g 120005 T—$20— 432

25 290

350

25 115 ‘ /
3>, 90+0.05 2— ¢ 16H7 g 1290
[
o> ¢ @

275+0.05

510+0.02

550

32H7

M Components table 2= P.64




CAM DIAGRAM

<>

=

w g A B (H E F H X
00 313 175 138 58 292 102 47
05 320.64 195.64 125 64.34 285.66 110.8 61
10 331.08 216.08 115 72.47 277.53 119.1 70
600 15 336.17 236.17 100 82.37 267.63 126.8 80
20 340.76 255.76 85 94 256 133.9 88
30 347.83 292.83 55 112.25 237.75 155.7 103
40 351.17 326.17 25 136.66 213.34 173.9 116
Stroke # Work.ing force KN (ton) ] Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
S Standard working force| Allowable working [ .. T Smmbefore [ g Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) force (300,000 cycles) P hottom dead center p
17488
38.6 (1783.3) 281.4 00
17706
42.6 (1805.5) 277.9 05
46.7 (11;2826%) 274.1 10
392.3 783.6 3269 18006 19613 _ With additional
50.9 (40.0) (79.9) (333.3) (1836.1) (1999.9) 272.3 | slide clearance— 600 15
18142 LGFVW
5583 (1850.0) 268.8 20
18360
65.1 (1872.2) 276.6 30
18550
774 (1891.6) 285.2 40
‘cztmguu_H w ‘_‘ g ‘ @\Cataluguu.u W -[68 - (N-K-FK)
Order LGFYW 600 — 10 s e
Code Spec.
N Add dowel hole
Add 2 4 16H7 dowel pin holes on cam base.
-2 0
Add locating key ) Q}A r
" ol—H_|~ &) =] e
JE% |« | with 1 hexagon *ﬁ{ 5 @
socket head cap + = r i
screwgxis) 119 25|
14
FK Move key position
Move forward the locating key on cam base.
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

99



WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW—

— With additional slide clearance —

LGFYW600 ( &6 =50-60)

60

(=] o
S <1
© 15
ey
=]
=1
+
[=3
I=3
™
0
~
el
N

=1
o)
N
A =)
NN
pA

120+0.05

25

290

350

—@®
mECGEE]

60

HRear removal space

EComponents table 2= P.64




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

-

w 8 A B (4 E F H X
50 348.77 354.77 6 161.49 188.51 192.8 126
600
60 332.75 377.75 45 195.83 154.17 2021 152
Stroke Slandard‘?f’:ln)rrl:(i:l:aofrl;;ceAm\lug:lT v)erking Sprinﬁgm'nolr;e?n::(kg” ot weight Catalog No w 6
8 iti i k '
(one million cycles) force (300,000 cycles) ITHEN AL bottom dead center RIED LD !
18741
93.3 (1911.1) 283.5 50
3923 7836 3269 19613 - With additional
: . slide clearance— | 600 [——
(40.0) (79.9) (333.3) (1999.9) LGFYW
18932
120.0 (1930.5) 295.6 60
ot ‘CalalngNn.H w ‘—‘ 2] ‘
reer LGFVW 600 — 50
\Catalug No. [ W ] -[ 68 |- (N-K-FK)
LGFVW 600 — 50 — K
Code Spec.
N Add dowel hole
Add 2 4 16H7 dowel holes on cam base
3 50
— 7‘
Add locating key mi} s %/5 7z, -
~,»_@§—}— K | (with 1 hexagon socket = EE - & 6}
head cap screw M8<15) t % i
14
FK Move key position
Move forward the locating key on cam base.
‘ 61
!;"‘[m&am For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



62

WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVYW— CAM DIAGRAM

HMLGFYW
200-00 200-05 200-10 200-15 200-20
&l i
A s A A 5 - 4?
386 25 o ,/%‘/ T 500 2 / 55, ./
200-30 200-40 200-50 200-60 300-00
60
60
& B 2 ‘ N
| N7 ’
T 38.6
4 9 [ e ]
300-05 300-10 300-15 300-20 300-30
0
AT 1< || sl
426 & L%‘/ & s 2 / '
300-40 300-50 300-60 400-00 400-05
60
60
\‘y\ ° Ve < S 1 S & 1
—] < <
/ 3 E 2 o 3 N W | €
K ) %& = ® s - L
/ 38.6 42.6 Tu:f
b
400-10 400-15 400-20 400-30 400-40
/\ 60 2
§ & — ® ﬁ /'\-
% é % ‘ < a

10°
—~




400-50 400-60 500-00 500-05 500-10

“
71.5
q\
%
46

N

103.9

38.6

500-15 500-20 500-30 500-40 500-50

N
Y 4
60
o
cﬁ'
75

500-60 600-00 600-05 600-10 600-15

V 7 y / d

., 2 %% pa LB E
2 S i — —__| E
X 38.6 509

600-20 600-30 600-40 600-50 600-60

60

\

\

L

G
~
S
/A
6
&
%0
715
™
103.9

LamCam' For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina




WIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVW— COMPONENTS TABLE

LGFYW200 LGFVYW300
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Slide FC250 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 @ [Cam Driver FC250 1
® |Base Plate A Bronze with Graphite 1 @® |Gib Plate a Bronze with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Base FC250 1 @ |Cam Base FC250 1
® |Spring Guide Block Bronze with Graphite 1 ® |Spring Guide Block Bronze with Graphite 1
® |[Spring Guide Pin S45C 2 ® [Spring Guide Pin S45C 4
@ |Base Plate CR Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |Gib Plate r Bronze with Graphite 1
Base Plate CL Bronze with Graphite 1 Gib Plate £ Bronze with Graphite 1
@ |Washer S45C 1 © |Washer S45C 2
V-Block SS400 with Special Sintered Alloy 1 @0 |V-Block §5400 with Special Sintered Alloy 1
@ |Positive Return Strap S45C 2 @D |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
@@ |Safety Plate §S400 2 @ |Safety Plate $S400 2
@ |Key A $S400 3 @ |Key A $5400 3
Key B SS400 2 @ |Key B $S400 2
@ |[Coil Spring $50X225 1 @ |Coil Spring $50X225 2
Cap Screw M16X45 6 @ |Cap Screw M16<45 6
@ |Cap Screw M203<50 2 @ |Cap Screw M20<50 4
Cap Screw M12X35 4 Cap Screw M12X35 4
Cap Screw M8X15 5 Cap Screw M8X 15 5
@ |Cap Screw M10X 25 2 @ |Cap Screw M10X25 2
@) |Cap Screw M8 45 2 @ |Cap Screw M8 45 2
@ |Cap Screw M12X40 4 @ |Cap Screw M16X50 4
@ |Dowel Pin #1340 6 @ |Dowel Pin $13X40 6
@ |Bumper Urethane 1 @ |Bumper Urethane 2
@ [Stop Plate $S400 1 @ |Stop Plate §S400 1
@ |Spring Guide Plate $S400 1 @ |Spring Guide Plate S§8400 1

ILGFYW400

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Slide FC250 1 @ |Cap Screw M16X45 11
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 @ |Cap Screw M20<50 4
(® |Base Plate A Bronze with Graphite 2 Cap Screw M12X 35 4
@ |Cam Base FC250 1 @9 |Cap Screw M8XX15 6
® |[Spring Guide Block Bronze with Graphite 2 @ |Cap Screw M10X25 8
® |[Spring Guide Pin 5450 4 @ |Cap Screw M8<45 2
@ |Base Plate CR Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |Cap Screw M12X40 8
Base Plate CL Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |Dowel Pin 61340 6
@ |Washer 5450 2 @) |Bumper Urethane 2
@0 |V-Block SS400 with Special Sintered Alloy 1 @ |Wear Plate R SS400 with Special Sintered Alloy 1
@ |Positive Return Strap S45C 2 @ |Spring Guide Plate $S400 2
@@ |Safety Plate $S400 2 @) |Base Plate CL Bronze with Graphite 1
@ |Key A S5400 3 Stop Plate SS400 2
Key B S$S400 3 @ |Wear Plate L §5400 with Special Sintered Alloy 1
@ |Coil Spring #50X225 2

64



LGFVYW500 LGFVW600
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ [Cam Slide FC250 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 1
(® |Base Plate A Bronze with Graphite 2 ® |Base Plate B Bronze with Graphite 2
@ |Cam Base FC250 1 (@ |Cam Base FC250 1
® [Spring Guide Block Bronze with Graphite 3 ® |Spring Guide Block Bronze with Graphite 2
® |Spring Guide Pin S45C 6 ® |[Spring Guide Pin S45C 8
@ |Base Plate CR Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |Base Plate GR Bronze with Graphite 1
Base Plate F Bronze with Graphite 2 Base Plate H Bronze with Graphite 1
® |Washer S45C 3 ® |Washer §45C 4
V-Block $S400 with Special Sintered Alloy| 1 @ |V-Block §8400 with Special Sintered Alloy| 1
@ |Positive Return Strap | S45C 2 @ |Positive Return Strap  |S45C 2
@ |Safety Plate S5400 2 (@ |Safety Plate 55400 2
® |Key A $S400 3 g ieyg\ 22288 2
Key B $5400 4 ey
Co?l Spring $50X225 3 @® |Coil Spring # 50225 4
@® |Cap Screw M1645 14 (@® |Cap Screw M16<45 11
@ |Cap Screw M203<50 6 @ |Cap Screw M20<50 8
Cap Sorew M1235 2 ap Sorew MIgX :
@ |Cap Screw M10X25 8 ) Cag Sorow T >
@ |Cap Screw MEX45 2 @ |Cap Screw M10X<20 8
@ |Cap Screw M12X40 12 @ [Dowel Pin 513540 e
@ |Dowel Pin $13X40 6
@ [Bumper Urethane 4
g S\Erpgate - g;tg;:;m T ? ® |Wear Plate R $5400 with Special Sintered Alloy| 1
_ - y @ [Spring Guide Plate SS400 2
@ |Spring Guide Plate SS400 . . 3 @ |Cap Screw V1650 3
@) |Base Plate CL Bronze with Graphite 1 Stop Plate 5400 5
Sl e 55400 . S— 3 @ |Base Plate GL Bronze with Graphite 1
&) i Pl L e K T Wear Plate L $S400 with Special Sintered Alloy| 1
LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

65



COMPACT AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVC—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVC52 ( 6 =00-40)

175
15 145 2— ¢ 10H7
= {Bé**
O}
N NG ©
« N
L
63 2—¢13— ¢ 20 g
2 165:£0.05 :rj
o

25
15
<

®@:

125

28:0.05 C£0.02

26+0.05

7y

D
/AR
L/

52

Oy
\ 2— ¢ 10H7

4— 11— 175

M Rear removal space

HComponents table 2 P.71

66



CAM DIRGRAM
] 6 A B C E F H J K L ) V1 a [ h X
00 (150 105 45 43 82 21 15
05 [153.1 |1111 42 4521 | 79.79 26 0
10 [153.55|116.55| 37 47.83 | 7717 31
15 [153.32 |121.32| 32 50.82 | 74.18 36 10 8
52 20 |[153.38 |126.38 | 27 55.10 | 69.90 40 7 30 59 60 105 68 68 15
25 |154.71 | 13471 | 20 58.62 | 66.38 45 20
30 |[153.28 136.28| 17 63.31 | 61.69 49 ; 27
35 [152.09 |142.09| 10 67.1 57.9 54 31
40 (149.14 | 14514 4 71.93 | 53.07 58 36
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Stroke # Total weight
rs Standard working force] Allowable working |\ .. o T Smmbefore [ Iglg Catalog No. w a
(one million cycles) [force (300,000 cycles) P hottom dead center p
789
19.3 (80.4) 513 00
809
21.3 (82.4) 5.2 05
823
23.3 (83.9) 5.1 10
25.4 (8853‘2) 5.0 15
14.7 29.4 245 845 980 _With additional
27.6 ; : 5.0 slide clearance— 52 20
(1.5) (3.0) (25.0) (86.4) (99.9) LGFVC
858
30.0 (87.4) 5.0 25
867
32.6 (88.4) 5.0 30
877
35.4 (89.4) 49 35
884
38.6 (90.2) 5.0 40

g ‘CaialogNu.H w ‘—‘ g ‘
Order
LGFVC 52 — 15

’!‘vl raions ) L2208 o [[ W] — —

LGFVC 52 SC60

Alteration Code Spec.

Se Move forward mounting surface
~ SC |1=SC=60
Y 1mm increment

67

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



COMPACT AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVC—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVC52 ( 6 =45-80)

2— ¢ 10H7

1 /

8 145 2—$13— 420
/ —H 74
A //w\\/ 5
] (@4 i =
% N It

) E}

63 165+0.05 9
bx) 175 S
©
©

28+0.05

C=40.02

26+0.05

<
-

52

OO
™~
10 h

Dre

M

68

2— ¢ 10H7

"L2—¢11—¢17.5

B Rear removal space

EComponents table 2 P.71




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 7 A B C E F G H J K L v V1 a c h X
45 (14541 |149.41 4 75.73| 49.27 63 7 31
50 |143.92|152.92| 9 | 79.43| 45.57 67 32
7 30
55 |[144.67|154.67| 10 82.97 | 42.03 73 33
125 59 60 105 68 68
60 |150.69|159.69| 9 | 90.28| 34.72 74 26
52
65 [130.16|175.16| 45 99.54| 25.46 73 12 43
20
70 |133.62|173.62| 40 |106.97| 18.03 72.5 38
15
75 30 12 111
148.74|178.74 124.59| 25.41 | 150 83 70 70 55 55 47
80 30 10 110
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Stroke Total weight
rs Standard working force| Allowable working | . © o T Smmbefore [ o o ;;lg Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) force (300,000 cycles) p bottom dead center P
894
42.3 (91.2) 5.0 45
902
46.7 245 (91.9) 980 5.0 50
(25.0) 909 (99.9)
52.3 ©927) 5.0 55
60.0 19 52 | —With additional 60
} 14.7 29.4 (93.7) : ) -
(1.5) (3.0) 912 slide clearance 52
47.3 (93.0) 5.9 LGFVC 65
327 925
99 (333) (94.4) 981 o 70
910 (100.0)
46.3 (92.8) 7.8 75
436 556
57.5 (44.5) (56.7) 7.7 80
‘ Catalog No. H w ‘ - ‘ g ‘
Order
LGFVC 52 — 50
5B [ Cosam o ][ ] - [0 ] - o)
‘!v!‘ Alterations LGFVC 52 — 6 — SC30
Alteration Code Spec.
Se Move forward mounting surface
SC [1=SC=60
X 1mm increment
‘ 69
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



COMPACT AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVC— CAM DIAGRAM COMPONENTS TABLE

Cam diagram
HLGFVC

52-00

92-05

52-10

52-15

52-50

52-55

52-60

52-70

ges

54.9

52-75

cov

70




Components table
LGFVC52( 6 =00-40)

WLGFVC52( 5 =45-70)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(D |Cam Base FC250 1 @ |Cam Base FC250 1
@ [Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ [Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
® |Cam Driver FC250 1 ® |Cam Driver FC250 1
@ |Slide Retention Plate S50C with Graphite 2 @ |Slide Retention Plate S50C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1 ® |Positive Return Strap 5450 1
® |Cap Screw M8<20 2 ® |Cap Screw M6<20 2
@ |Coil Spring $27X100 1 e $27X100 (8 =45-60)
Stopper S$S400 with Urethane 1 @ sl $ 27X75 (6=65-70) 1
® |Cap Screw M8X15 1 Stopper $S400 with Urethane 1
Cap Screw M63<16 4 © |Cap Screw M8X15 1
(0 [Stop Plate 55400 1
@ |Cap Screw M8X 25 2
@ |Spring Plate SS400 1
@ |Cap Screw M6 12 1
@ |Cap Screw M6X16 4
LGFVC52( 6 =75-80)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
M |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
® |Cam Driver FC250 1
@ |Slide Retention Plate S50C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1
® |Cap Screw M6X20 3
@ |Coil Spring ¢ 27X45 1
Stopper $S400 with Urethane 1
© |Cap Screw M8 15 1
@0 [Stop Plate S$S400 1
@ |Cap Screw M8 25 2
@@ |Spring Plate S$S400 1
Cap Screw M6X16 4
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

I



COMPACT AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVA—

— With additional slide clearance —

00-20)

LGFVAS52 (8

M Rear removal space

2— ¢ 13HT

al

<

~
\

;
da
A,

h1

O

4

}
) - - - - - -
=3

3— 13— 420

C140.02

2— $13H7

/,
\

\

\
/

g1

-
/
|
\

~+

€2+0.05

75

15

4

L

00792

2—413— 420

P.71

EComponents table 2=

12



CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 8 A B C E F H N1 U a a1 ¢ c2 g1 h X
00 |160 125 35 42 118 4 215 | 1073 | 125 43
05 |161.1 |136.1 25 53.31 | 106.69 | 40.1 | 24.35 | 13.01 175 115 | 475 | 275 | 1175 54
52 10 |159.28 | 144.28 | 15 62.11 | 97.89| 42 31.41 | 17.9 130 65
15 |168.99 (15149 | 17.5 | 66.32 | 93.68| 49 25.48 | 25.1 64
185 120 | 525 | 325 | 1225
20 |169.72169.72| 0 76.86 | 83.14| 48 27.07 | 29.7 140 69
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Stroke # Total weight
rs Standard working forcelAllowable working || - T Smmbefore [ kv; - Catalog No. w a
(one million cycles) [force (300,000 cycles) P hottom dead center p
30.2 1378(140.5) 8.8 00
334 1555(158.6) 8.6 05
994 56.3 30 3111 —With additional
36.6 : ; 1689(172.2) 8.7 slide clearance— 52 10
d ! A 17.2
(30) 60) (31) (3172 LGFVA
39.9 1800(183.5) 9.0 15
43.3 1911(194.9) 8.9 20

ord | Catalog No. || W | — | & |
raer LGFVA 52 — 10

LGFVA 52 SC15

' [ taon W] [ W | ~ [[8] — vz sc- w
‘l\,/!‘ Alterations _ T35

Alterations | Code Spec.

2— ¢ 12H7
N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7

Move forward mounting surface
1=SC=50
1mm increment

Change the width of mounting surface W=>52 => W=280 or 120
@® Only 80 or 120 can be specified.

73

LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



COMPACT AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVA—

— With additional slide clearance —

LGFVA52 ( 6=25-60)

M Rear removal space

185
[ hi 2— $13H7
“
o S ——CRGY e -8l \
\ r SN ’/ \ § 6
i
r a8 © |
X
8 3—$13— 420
3 €240.05 C10.02

160

e

35+0.05 C£0.02

26+0.05
52

15 h 2— ¢13H7

2— 13— 420

M Components table & P.77

74




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 2 A B (H E F H L N1 U1 a c 1 c2 g1 h h1 X
25 [168.92|181.92| 13 81.63| 78.37 | 55 28.68 78
30 [166.59184.09| 17.5 | 85.55| 74.45 | 63 30.31 140 75 120 | 525 | 325 75 11225 87
35 [163.72|193.72| 30 92.52| 67.48 | 68 47 3099 | 20 94
40 (163.80/173.80| 10 98.47|61.53 | 70 27.24 96
52 115 | 575 | 375 117.5
45 |157.35/180.35| 23 |104.78| 55.22 | 78.5 28.57 115 60 60 103
50 [159.37|174.37 15 [103.89| 56.11 20 99
55 [152.53/182.53| 30 [111.09| 48.91 | 93 37 |15 10 105 | 67.5 | 475 107.5| 100
60 (142.95/157.95| 15 |113.10| 46.90 27 |15 90 40 40 105
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) f
Stroke Total weight
S Standard working force| Allowable working | .. © 0 T Smmbefore [ oo ;;Ig Catalog No. W g
(one million cycles) (orce (300,000 cycles) p bottom dead center P
47.0 2000(203.9) 8.8 25
51.0 2089(213.0) 8.6 30
55.4 30 2178(222.0) 8.8 o 35
60.4 20.4 588 (31) 2244(228.9) 3111 gg | _Withadditional 20
R — (3.0) 6.0) (3172) slide clearance— 52
66.2 g : 2333(237.9) : 9.1 LGEVA 45
731 2400(244.7) 8.8 50
64.5 61(6.2) 2466(251.5) 8.9 55
54.0 92(9.3) 2555(260.6) 8.5 60
ord ‘CalalogNn. H w ‘—‘ ) ‘
rer LGFVA 52 — 5
5 (caaiog o] [W ] — [ ] — ve-sc-wg
‘ Alterations LGFVA 52 — 45 — wc120
Alterations | Code Spec.
2— g 12H7
N12 [ Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
Move forward mounting surface
1=SC=50
1mm increment
Change the width of mounting surface W=52 => W=80 or 120
@® Only 80 or 120 can be specified.
_ 75
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



COMPACT AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVA— CAM DIAGRAM COMPONENTS TABLE

Cam diagram
HLGFVA

52-00 52-05 52-10 52-15

\/

‘ 30.2

el o

52-20 92-25 52-30 52-35

52-40 92-45 52-50 52-55

52-60

46.8




Components table

HLGFVA52
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(@ [Cam Base FCD550 1
® [Cam Slide FCD550 with Graphite 1
® |Cam Driver FC250 1
@ |Slide Retention Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap Bronze 1
(® |[Stop Plate $S400 1
@ |Spring Guide Pin S45C 1
Bumper Urethane 1
(© |Spring Washer For M10 2
42080 (5=00-50)
@0 |Coil Spring $20X70 (8=55) 1
¢ 20X45 (8=60)
@ |[Coil Spring $32X51 1
@ [Cap Screw M8X16 5
@ |Cap Screw M10X20 2
@ [Spring Guide Bush Bronze 1

by Lamina

" LamCam’

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

17



78

AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVH—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVH65 ( & =00-55)

at
’,"\"7‘/ """ TN, ”““,,
0 — .
53
o 4—g11—g175 2— ¢ 10H7
15+0.05 C€1+0.02
T 1

@®
(8=00—145)

7
(8=50—155)

230

22

15+0.05 135+0.02

g 165

M Rear removal space

HComponents table 2= P.83




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 7] A B C E F H K a 1 X
00 255 160 95 79.2 150.8 58.5 0
05 265.68 170.68 82.29 147.71 67.1
10 256.04 181.04 86.29 143.71 75.4
75 275 245 19
15 266.02 191.02 91.18 138.82 83.3
20 255.53 195.53 96.93 133.07 90.8
60 30 36
65 25 264.51 204.51 103.48 126.52 97.8
30 252.88 212.88 40 110.79 119.21 104.3 48
35 260.58 220.58 118.8 111.2 110.2 47
40 242.56 222.56 122.45 107.55 1204 66
20 290 260
45 248.75 228.75 131.67 98.33 125 59
50 236.28 236.28 0 125.98 104.02 148.1 39 71
55 240.78 240.78 136.14 93.86 153.1 63
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) i
trok L Total weight
Srg ¢ Standard working forcef Alowable working |\ . T Smmbefore Lo ualgelg Catalog No. w a
(one million cycles) force (300,000 cycles) P hottom dead center p
22.5 4654(474.6) 18.4 00
22.6 4671(476.3) 18.6 05
27.2 4893(499.0) 17.4 10
27.8 4911(500.7) 175 15
32.3 5065(516.4) 16.6 ) N 20
334 666 1373 5099(519.9) 5989 16.g | — With additional 2
slide clearance — 65
38.0 (7.0) (14.0) (0.0) 5201(530.4) (610.7) 16.9 LGFVH 30
40.2 5236(533.9) 17.0 35
45.0 5321(542.6) 16.4 40
48.7 5373(547.8) 16.6 45
54.5 5441(554.8) 15.9 50
61.0 5492(560.1) 16.1 55
| Catalog No. || W [ — | 6 |
Order
LGFVH 656 — 10
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

79



80

AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVH—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVH65 ( & =60-75)

290

M Rear removal space

g g +OQ————————— =
b
pu [ 8
I 4— 11— 4175 2— 4 10H7
15+0.05 260-+0.02
O @ 3
& % (A) %
. ¥ \
| |
1 Ty
o 5 | © © e
” I L
| "1 ‘
N P
c — —|
: ] c
e
v = S
% —""_ I | |
\\ -~
8 ; A - o
N 1
— 3
- 2\
(=}
%
= :“::\
Sy @
‘_3\‘ >
] \ |
1 T
| e L‘“[ -
5 / ®) \®
o  ouw® o0
2— ¢ 10H7 4—¢11—¢175
e}
63/ o

:

15+0.05 _J 135+0.02

g| 165

HComponents table 2= P.83




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w ) A B C E F H L ) X
60 2345 2445 10 145.31 84.69 159.8 35 90 64
65 231.79 276.79 146.72 83.28 145.2 29 86
65
70 228.97 273.97 45 147.89 82.11 159 23 130 85
75 233.82 278.82 167.79 62.21 153.5 18 80
Stroke P Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
i i Catalog No. w 8
S Standard working force| Allowable working - 5mm before . K
(one million cycles) force (300,000 cycles) NG bottom dead center RIED (TR .
70.0 5561(567.0) | 5989(610.7) 16.4 60
68.5 5506(561.5) | 5936(605.3) 18.0 — With additional 65
68.6 137.3 0 slide clearance — 65
(7.0) (14.0) (0.0) LGFVH
67.2 5429(553.6) | 5863(597.8) 18.0 70
69.5 4878(497.4) | 5258(536.1) 20.0 75
ord ‘ Catalog No. H w ‘ — ‘ 2] ‘
reer LGFVH 85 60
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

81



82

AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR HEAVY LOAD PIERCE

—LGFVH— CAM DIAGRAM COMPONENTS TABLE

Cam diagram
ELGFVH

65-00

65-05

65-10

65-15

65-20

65-25

65-30

65-35

g

\ 62.2
r
&‘

TR

65-40 65-45 65-50 65-55
35
& é
v’
65-60 65-65 65-70 65-75
35 29 23
/—7 -1 1 _— I




Components table
BLGFVH65( & =00-45)

BLGFVH65( 8 =50-75)

by Lamina

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity No Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ [Cam Slide FCD500 with Graphite 1 @ [Cam Slide FCD500 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FCD500 1 @ |Cam Driver FCD500 1
3 |Cam Base FCD500 1 3 |Cam Base FCD500 1
® |Slide Retention Plate S45C with Graphite 2 @ |Slide Retention Plate S45C with Graphite 2
(® |Positive Return Strap L |S45C 1 () |Positive Return Strap L |S45C 1
(® |Positive Return Strap R~ |S45C 1 (® |Positive Return Strap R~ |S45C 1
@ |Stop Plate 55400 1 @) |Stop Plate $5400 1
V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1 V-Block Bronze with Graphite 1
(® |Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1
@9 |Spring Guide Pin SS400 1 @ [Spring Guide Pin $S400 1
@ |Bumper Urethane 2 @ |Bumper Urethane 2
@ |Coil Spring #40X152 1 #40X152 (8 =50-60)
@ |Dowel Pin $10X30 2 @ | Coil Spring # 40127 (9 =65) ’
$40X102 (8=70)
@ |Cap Screw M10<20 2 #4089 (8=75)
0 Lo MEns 2 " [Dowel Pin $10X30 2
) T DLy S 4 @ |Cap Screw M10X20 2
@ |Cap Screw M8X<20 5 @ |Cap Screw M8X15 2
@ |Cap Screw M10X30 2
@ |Cap Screw M8<20 5
@ |Cap Screw M10<X40 2
‘LamCam’

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

83



COMPACT LONG STROKE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVL—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVL52 ( & =00-40)

165005 2— 4 10H7
2— 414
.
of Ty ——— =] §
o
8
=)
63 gt h1 §
+
2 0
2 185 w
@®
(A)
&, @D
63/ \&
e :
O—| §
®\\3 !
® :
@ '
o g
ju g
63

52

105

68

2— 11— 4175

2— ¢ 10H7

S w/ /

280.05

68+0.02

264005

M Rear removal space

L
)
1290

M Components table 2= P.89

84



CAM DIAGRAM

=

w 8 A B C E F H J K L g1 h X
00 161 105 56 53! 82 21 15 49 47 7
05 162.1 1111 51 55.21 79.79 26 50 0
10 162.55 | 116.55 46 57.83 7717 31 52 7
15 164.32 | 121.32 43 60.82 7418 36 10 54 15 160 12
52 20 164.38 | 126.38 38 65.1 69.9 40 57 45 21
25 162.71 | 134.71 28 68.62 66.38 45 60 30
30 160.28 | 136.28 24 73.31 61.69 49 ; 64 38
35 158.09 | 142.09 16 774 57.9 54 67 35 140 44
40 153.14 | 14514 8 81.93 53.07 58 72 52
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Stroke Total weight
rs Standard working force| Allowable working | . T Smmbefore oo Ig - Catalog No. w a
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) P hottom dead center p
30.2 0(0.0) 768(78.3) 921(93.9) 6.4 00
31.9 764(77.9) 6.1 05
35.0 776(79.1) 6.0 10
38.2 . 204 786(80.1) 5.8 | —With additional 15
415 ; ; 796(81.1) 5.7 slide clearance— 52 20
T (1.5) (3.0) 20(2.0 902(91.9
45.0 20) 804(81 9) #1.9) 55 LGFVL 25
488 11(82.7) 55 30
53.1 819(83.5) 54 35
57.9 825(84.1) 55 40
ord ‘ Catalog No. H w ‘ - ‘ 2] ‘
et LGFVL 52 — 25
[Catalog No.[[ W | — [ 8 | — (SC-WC)
‘! vl Atterations @ LGFVL 52 15 $C50
Alterations Code Spec.
= Move forward mounting surface
SC [1=SC=60
S 1mm increment
30
% Change the width of mounting surface
i WE =52 = w=65
v 5
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



COMPACT LONG STROKE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVL—

— With additional slide clearance —
LGFVL52 ( 8 =45-50)

M Rear removal space

150-£0.05

26 |
i
|
\
|
|
|
|
|
|
D)

(] gi

63 ("9
B
. = w
()
(S
®/
= Q

105 2— ¢ 11— ¢175

19 68 2— ¢ 10H7

26+0.05

28+0.05 68+0.02

M Components table 2= P.89

86



CAM DIAGRAM

=

w 7] A B C E F H J1 K g1 h1 X
45 139.41 149.41 10 85.73 49.27 63 7 74 27 133 67
52
50 135.92 152.92 17 89.43 45.57 68 12 78 30 130 70
Stroke # Worlfing force KN (ton) . Spring force N (kgf) Total weight
S Standard working force| Allowable working |, ... 5mm before - i Catalog No. w a
Initial pressure Final pressure {]

(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles) hottom dead center

54.9 833(84.9) 53 45
14.7 29.4 137 902 —With additional
: ( slide clearance— 52
(1.9) (3.0 (14.0) (91.9) e
60.7 839(85.5) 5.4 50

=
|
@

ord | Catalog No. ||
raer LGFVL 52 — 50

\Cataluguu.H W | -] 8 |- (sc-we
LGFVL 5 — 50 — WC
Alterations Code Spec.
/ Move forward mounting surface
SC [1=SC=60
5 1mm increment

Change the width of mounting surface

N,
% WE 1 \w=52 = w=65
o

87

LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



COMPACT LONG STROKE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR PIERCE

—LGFVL— CAM DIAGRAM COMPONENTS TABLE

Cam diagram
HLGFVL
52-00 52-05 52-10 52-15
f 5° / /\ ) /
1S < 4 °
| s02 | 519 w 382
52-20 52-25 52-30 52-35

52-40 92-45 52-50




Components table

HLGFVL52

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
(® |Cam Driver FC250 1
@ |Slide Retention Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1
® [Cap Screw M8 20 2
@ |Coil Spring ¢ 25X115 1
Bumper Urethane 2
(@ |[Cap Screw M8X15 5
(0 [Stop Plate $S400 1
@ |Spring Washer For M8 2
@ |Spring Guide Pin S45C 1

" LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

89



AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFTT—
LGFTT65
15 150
130 2— ¢ 9(Prepared hole)
@ MRear removal space
L i -
S O3

R 3 165

12 180
4—¢13—¢20

115
9

4— 13— 420
2— 49
(Prepared hole) EComponents tahle 2= P.98

40




CAM DIAGRAM
<>

=

w 8 A B (4 E F H K L N v u X
00 185.94 | 110.94 75 5657 | 15343 73.4 209.94 80 55 5
05 193.01 | 123.01 -0 ' ’ 73.9 38 217.01 90
10 196.8 126.8 67.58 | 142.42 83.5 220.8 80 40 61
15 203.77 | 136.77 67 68.81 | 141.19 84.7 20 227.77 90
20 198.1 138.1 60 7431 | 135.69 | 1008 " 222.1 80 o
25 204.75 | 149.75 55 76.73 | 133.27 | 103.8 228.75 90 10
30 193.63 | 143.63 50 89.52 | 12048 | 111 30 217.63 80
65 35 199.76 | 154.76 45 93.06 | 116.94 | 105 223.76 90 29
40 188.72 | 148.72 40 99.62 | 110.38 | 120 o5 a3 212.72 80 5
45 194.13 | 160.13 34 104.16 | 105.84 | 115 218.13 90
50 160 30 110 100 35 77
55
170 20 115 95 25 100 87
60 190 130 18 214 10
65
190 0 130 80 20 110 92
70
Stroke SIandardwwg:lz(i:l:g:uir‘:;ceA:frwgﬁ: \)Morking sprinSQmir:rl;?o:(kgf) Total weight Catalog No w Z)
s ar . k -
(one million cycles) fforce (300,000 cycles) TEN ikl bottom dead center PLEIDEEND /
26.9 166(16.9) 898( 91.6) | 1067(108.8) 19.5 00
27.0 972( 99.1) 19.8 05
31.6 237(24.2) 995(101.5) 19.3 10
—_— 19.6(2.0) 39.2(4.0)
32.2 998(101.7) 19.6 15
33.8 1014(103.4 18.1 20
Ee—— 308(31.4) ( )
35.0 1019(103.9) 18.4 25
1138(116.0)
335 127(435) 1031(105.1) 17.7 30
35.4 ’ 1038(105.9) 18.0 LGFTT 65 35
—_— 23.5(2.4) 47.1(4.8)
42.9 1048(106.8) 16.9 40
e 356(36.3)
46.5 1055(107.5) 171 45
54.5 308(31.4) 1062(108.3) 16.8 50
43.6 953( 97.2) 17.8 55
SR 1040(106.0)
50.0 29.4(3.0) 58.8(6.0) 965( 98.4) 17.3 60
473 297(303) 829( 84.5) 18.5 65
—_— . 891( 90.9) .
58.5 841( 85.7) 18.4 70
ord | Catalog No. [[ W | — [ & |
et LGFTT 65 — 40
‘ _ %[ Catalog No. [[ W | — [ 8 | — (HK-DK--efc.)
‘l! Alterations LGFTT 65 — 15 — HDK10
Alterations | Code Spec. Alterations Code Spec.
= AN IEislr o Finish dowl holes on driver & holder
® Only 10, 12 or 13 can be specified o
HK 4 9(Prepared hole) = 4 10H7 HDK | ® Only 10, 12 or 13 can be specified
1652005 E S 12HT o ¢ 13H7 4 9(Prepared hole) = ¢ 10H7, ¢ 12H7 or ¢ 13H7
— 100 = 14
T & Finish dowel hole on driver Add locating key 50 = N
- = DK (® Only 10, 12 or 13 can be specified {)7 B K (With 1 hexagon < ¢ 2
Q e 5 # 9(Prepared hole) = ¢ 10H7, socket head cap +—-—-@)-—- il:'
g $12H7 or ¢ 13H7 screw M8 X15) LN‘%
91
LamCam’

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



92

AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFTT—
LGFTT100
20 200 |
190 2— ¢ 11(Prepared hole)
M Rear removal space
B _;},,I,/ ‘\»\b\ 59
g g o 4 L—e I8
- _;"j;j\ F@ E
o s S
6.3 ; 225
4—418— 426 @
E— |t 240
T
B)( 6 =25, 35, 45)
BOB 3
o i K (A) /O
c4
sy, L | -l
sL_ i o ﬁm
'l e
5 ‘ )
e |
o = ,‘
Ow AEERIENATR
SN ] “]
63 o | ®)
T
(N) ~e
> 110
20 70
5 o | i

160
|
}
130

4— 414— 420

2— ¢ 11(Prepared hole)

M Components table 2= P.98




CAM DIAGRAM

] 8 A B (H E F H K L N v U t X
00 240 180 85 195 95 273 100 55 83
05 236.89 | 176.89 60 73.82 | 206.18 81.1 40 269.89 | 140 =
10 240 180 90 190 120.2 273 100 35 o5
15 254.35 | 194.35 81.51 | 198.49 | 105.6 a8 287.35 140
20 240 190 110 170 130 274 100
50 32 15 18 115
25 253.26 | 203.26 102.60 | 177.40 | 113 287.26 | 140
30 240 210 110 170 150 273 120 196
100 35 252.34 | 222.34 30 109.69 | 170.31 | 140 285.34 140 =
40 240 210 115 165 160 273 120 130
45 247.41 | 217.41 114.68 | 165.32 | 155 30 280.41
50 230 10 120 160 160 10
55 20 132
60 240 170 272 140 16
240 0 145 135
85 180 20 142
70
Stroke %landardwwnorrl:l::Ellofrg;ci\lll(om;?en\:mrking . Sprmf?mf;r;;n::(kgi). Total weight Catalog No. w 2]
S (one million cycles) [force (300,000 cycles) IREN D bottom dead center AREN LD "
28.3 315(32.1) 2388(243.5) | 2835(289.1) 47.0 00
28.4 2576(262.7) 47.8 05
383 147(15.0) 2650(270.2) | 3091(315.2) 449 10
33.9 2657(270.9) 471 15
30.9 2540(259.0) 44.8 20
20 | 44.1(4.5) 88.3(9.0) 2558(260.8) 2999(305.8) 65 P
33.5 2426(247.3) 441 30
35.4 2452(250.0) 45.4 LGFTT 100 35
39.0 176(18.0) 2487(253.6) 45.4 40
423 2514(256.3) | 2822(287.8) 417 45
46.7 2540(259.0) 41.2 50
52.3 2567(261.7) 44.0 55
60.0 49.0(5.0) 98.1(10.0) 2602(265.3) 425 60
47.3 2528(257.8) 43.0 65
Err— 552(56.3) 2760(281.4)
58.5 2572(262.3) 41.8 70
@mder ‘ Catalog No. ‘ ‘ W ‘ - ‘ 2] ‘
LGFTT 100 — 15
{2 | Catalog No. W - —  (HK - DK---etc.
‘l‘\! Atterations ‘ LGFgTT : 100 | -~ | 16; | - ( HK12 )
Alterations | Code Spec. Alterations Code Spec.
2—HK
> Finish dowel hole on holder Finish dow! holes on driver & holder
- HK | ® Only 12 or 13 can be specified (® Only 12 or 13 can be specified
R ¢ 11(Prepared hole) = ¢ 12H7 or ¢ 13H7 ¢ 11(Prepared hole) = ¢ 12H7 or ¢ 13H7
100 o 14
Finish dowel hole on driver Ay 7N I
DK | ® Only 12 or 13 can be specified ‘E)f - K o) NEETEY = - 3
¢ (Prepared hole) = g 12H7 or ¢ 1347 socket head cap 1 — @ —- :Jj
screw M8X15) ol N3
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

93



AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFTT—
LGFTT200
20 200 ‘
190 ‘
e Fe) MRear removal space
- %
O | { 5
6.3 T 225 2— ¢ 11(Prepared hole)
s 4=¢18—426
|

O a Q)
4—418— 426
55 2— ¢ 11(Prepared hole)

M Components table 2= P.98




CAM DIAGRAM

w 8 A B c E F H K L N v u t1 X
00 240 180 90 190 90 273 100 60 83
05 236.82 | 176.82 60 78.84 | 201.16 86.1 40 269.82 | 130 =
10 240 180 90 190 120.2 273 100 35 o5
15 254.35 | 194.35 81.51 | 198.49 | 116 a8 287.35 | 130
20 240 190 110 170 130 274 100
50 32 15 18 115
25 253.27 | 203.27 102.6 | 177.4 125 287.27 | 130
30 240 210 110 170 150 273 120 196
200 35 252.34 | 222.34 30 109.69 | 170.31 285.34 | 140 .
40 240 210 115 165 273 120 130
45 247.41 | 217.41 114.68 | 165.32 | 160 30 280.41
50 230 10 120 160 10
55 20
170 140 132
60 240 272 16
240 0 145 135
5 180 20 —
70 142
Stroke %andardwwzrrkﬁ:!flofr‘c)erceA:l((:\qung: \)unrking . Sprmf?mf;r;;n::(kgi) - Total weight Catalog No. w 2]
5 (one million cycles) (force (300,000 cycles) IEEN IS bottom dead center AEN DI “
28.3 630( 64.2) | 4775(487.0) | 5670(578.2) 81.5 00
28.4 5152(525.4) 82.3 05
33.3 294( 30.0) | 5299(540.4) | 6182(630.4) 75.7 10
33.9 5314(541.9) 80.5 15
30.9 5080(518.0) 76.1 20
Y 98.1(10.0) 196.1(20.0) 5116(521.6) 5998(611.6) 801 P
335 4851(494.7) 77.0 30
35.4 4904(500.1) 80.9 LGFTT 200 35
39.0 353( 36.0) | 4974(507.3) 7.4 40
423 5027(512.7) | 5645(575.6) 747 45
46.7 5080(518.0) 71.6 50
52.3 5133(523.4) 78.6 55
60.0 117.7(12.0) 235.4(24.0) 5204(530.6) 73.9 60
47.3 5056(515.6) 77.2 65
— 1104(112.6) 5520(562.9)
58.5 5145(524.6) 72.2 70
‘ Catalog No. H W ‘ - ‘ 2] ‘
Order LGFTT 200 — 30
[ e B -
Alterations | Code Spec. Alterations Code Spec.
2—HK &
E Finish dowel hole on holder Finish dow! holes on driver & holder
— HK (® Only 12, 13 or 16 can be specified (® Only 12, 13 or 16 can be specified
: # 11(Prepared hole) = ¢ 12H7, # 11(Prepared hole) = ¢ 12H7,
2254085, = ¢ 13H7 or ¢ 16H7 # 13H7 or ¢ 16H7
2—DK 100 53 14
_Ssun )/ Finish dowel hole on driver Add locating key (~—22 7T
63D = DK (® Only 12, 13 or 16 can be specified ‘EE’ ¢ | With 1 hexagon 8 =
3 4 11(Prepared hole) = ¢ 12H7, socket head cap +—-—-@)-—- ;1:'
é‘ # 13H7 or ¢ 16H7 screw M8 X15) 5
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

95



96

AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFTT— CAM DIAGRAM

HELGFTT
65-00 65-05 65-10 65-15 65-20
R R )
{\/ 0 f\ \ /\‘ % /\ o (\ A
. . = s %N 8
‘ 26.9 Li‘/ ?L /%/%Z 322 \] 338 \
65-25 65-30 65-35 65-40 65-45
33
5 %\ ﬁ |
DS EScRIINE
S oo ‘ 8ls - 8
GO | ) | oliy | S0l
65-50 65-55 65-60 65-65 65-70

<

IS

°
0
-4
v
<
~

o
<)
&)

100-00 100-05 100-10 100-15 100-20
& S al \ - —S e
o B[ I s e = i Q
083 L%\zaj & 333 3 %‘/
100-25 100-30 100-35 100-40 100-45




100-50 100-55 100-60 100-65 100-70
FL 30 FL. FA-‘ 20
200-00 200-05 200-10 200-15 200-20
283 284 \“;}
200-25 200-30 200-35 200-40 200-45

X'L' \ . %\ g\ _ﬂ /ﬂf
™~ - ~ / ~ / 0
/K/; 5 /%j“\é %/: N g K/j $ 2, N\ ) &
200-50 200-55 200-60 200-65 200-70
30 ‘ 30 ‘.L. rﬂ.‘ ‘AW
ANERA R AN NEE S\|° s e\ ¥
" LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina




98

AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFTT— COMPONENTS TABLE

BLGFTT65( & =00-35)

LGFTT65( & =40-70)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
® |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(3 |Cam Base FC250 1 ® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Wear Plate FC250 with Graphite 2 @ [Wear Plate FC250 with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap 5450 2 ® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
® |Stop Plate SS400 1 ® |Stop Plate $S400 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 1 @ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 1
Coil Spring $30X125 1 . . $30X125 (8 =40-50)
© [Cap Sorew M12X25 ; A #30X100 (§-55-70) 1
@ |Cap Screw M12X35 4 ® |Cap Screw M12X25 4
@ |Cap Screw M8 25 2 @ |Cap Screw M12X35 2
@ |Safety Plate S45C 2 @ |Cap Screw M8<25 2
@ |Dowel Pin $8X30 2 (@ |Safety Plate S§45C 2
@ |Cap Screw M10X35 2 @ |Dowel Pin #8X30 2
(3 |Cap Screw M10XX35 2
ILGFTT100( & =00-20, 30) LGFTT100( 5 =25, 35)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ [Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ [Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
® |Cam Base FC250 1 ® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Wear Plate S45C with Graphite 2 @ |Wear Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2 ®) |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
® |Stop Plate §S400 1 ® |Stop Plate $S400 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 2 @ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 2
$ 30175 (8 =00) Coil Spring #30X125 2
Coil Spring #30X150 (4 =05-15) 2 @® |Bumper Urethane 2
¢ 30X125 (6=20,30) @ |Cap Screw M12X35 6
@ |Bumper Urethane 2 @ |Cap Screw M8X25 2
Gy ST M12X35 L @ |Cap Screw M16X45 4
@ |Cap Screw M8X25 2 @ |Safety Plate S45C 2
@ |Cap Screw M16XX45 4 @ |Dowel Pin #8X35 2
® |ty Pl 5 2 @® |Cap Screw M10X30 2
Dowel Pin $8X35 2 Spacer SS400 2
@ [Cap Screw M10<30 2
LGFTT100( & =40, 50-70) LGFTT100( 5 =45)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(3 |Cam Base FC250 1 (3 |Cam Base FC250 1
@ [Wear Plate S45C with Graphite 2 @ |Wear Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap 5450 2 ® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
® |Stop Plate 5S400 1 ® |Stop Plate 55400 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 2 @ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 2
. ) #30X125 (6 =40, 50-60) Coil Spring $30X125 2
Sl #30X100 (8-65'70) 2 @ |eumper T >
® [Bumper Urethane 2 @0 |Cap Screw M12X35 6
Cap Screw M1235 6 @ |Cap Screw M83<25 2
@ |[Cap Screw M83< 25 2 @@ |Cap Screw M16<X45 2
@ |Cap Screw M16<45 2 @ |Safety Plate S45C 2
@ |Safety Plate 5450 2 @ |Dowel Pin $8X35 2
@ |Dowel Pin $8X35 2 @® |Cap Screw M10<30 2
@ |Cap Screw M10X30 2 @ |Spacer SS400 2




BLGFTT200( 6=00-20,30-35)

LGFTT200( 5 =25)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
® |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(3 |Cam Base FC250 1 ® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Wear Plate S45C with Graphite 2 @ [Wear Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap 5450 2 ® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
® |Stop Plate SS400 1 ® |Stop Plate SS400 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 4 @ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 4
$30X175 (6 =00) Coil Spring $30X125 4
Coil Spring #30X150 (4 =05-15) 4 @ |Bumper Urethane 4
¢ 30X125 (6=20,30-35) @ |Cap Screw M12X35 6
@© [Bumper Urethane 4 @ |Cap Screw M8X25 2
@ |Gap Scrow M12X35 o @ [Cap Screw M16X45 8
) Gy e M8X25 2 ® [Safety Plate 545C 2
® |Cap Screw M1645 8 @ |Dowel Pin $10X35 2
@ | Safety Plate 5456 2 @® |Cap Screw M10X35 2
Dowel Pin ¢ 10X 35 2 @ Spacer $S400 4
@ [Cap Screw M10X35 2
ILGFTT200( & =40-70)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Wear Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
® |[Stop Plate §S400 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 4
o 30X125 (8=40-60
Coi Spring ? 30100 Ee =65-70; 4
@© [Bumper Urethane 4
@0 [Cap Screw M12<35 6
@ |Cap Screw M8 25 2
@@ [Cap Screw M163<45 4
@3 |Safety Plate $45C 2
Dowel Pin $10X35 2
@ [Cap Screw M10X35 2
LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

99



V SHAPE GUIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFVT—

100

LGFVT65 ( & =00-70)

4—413—¢20

2— ¢ 10H7

115
90
50

25H7

12.5

57.5+0.05

35+0.05 ‘ 45+0.02
T

50-£0.05

210

63

80

15{ 50

40:£0.05

12.5+0.05

90+0.02
115

4—$13— 420
2— ¢ 10H7

M Rear removal space

Il Components tabhle 2= P.108




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.106_J

=

w 8 A B C E F H K L U Vv X
00 185.94 | 110.94 75 s | mam 73.4 - 80 -
05 193.01 123.01 70 ’ ’ 73.9 0 90
10 196.8 126.8 67.58 | 142.42 83.5 . 80 -
15 203.77 113.47 67 68.81 141.19 84.7 30 90
20 198.1 138.1 60 74.31 135.69 100.8 35 80 71
25 204.75 149.75 55 76.73 133.27 103.8 10 90
30 193.63 | 143.63 50 89.52 | 120.48 111 a 80
65 35 199.76 154.76 45 93.06 116.94 105 90 79
40 188.72 148.72 40 99.62 110.38 120 25 33 15 80
45 194.13 160.13 34 104.16 105.84 115 30 90
50 160 30 110 100 35 77
55
170 20 115 95 25 100 87
60 190 130 18 10
65
190 0 130 80 20 110 92
70
Stroke SIandard‘a’:rrkli(rilg!l’u:cu:ceAll(I:Ingﬁ:Lurking sprinSQmir:rl;?o:(kgf) Total weight Catalog No w 7]
S . ! K .
(one million cycles) Iforce (300,000 cycles) TEN ik bottom dead center FLEIEED /
26.9 166(16.9) 898( 91.6) | 1067(108.8) 19.5 00
27.0 972( 99.1) 19.8 05
31.6 237(24.2) 995(101.5) 19.3 10
32.2 998(101.7) 19.6 15
33.8 1014(103.4 181 20

— 308(31.4) ( )

35.0 1019(103.9) 18.4 25

- 1138(116.0)

335 | 196 292 127(435) 1031(105.1) 17.7 30
35.4 (2.'0) (4.'0) 1038(105.9) 18.0 LGFVT 65 35
429 1048(106.8) 16.9 40

— 356(36.3)

46.5 1055(107.5) 1741 45
54.5 308(31.4) 1062(108.3) 16.8 50
43.6 953( 97.2) 17.8 55

— 1040(106.0)

50.0 965( 98.4) 17.3 60
473 297(303) 829( 84.5) 18.5 65
— . 891( 90.9) .
58.5 841( 85.7) 18.4 70
ord ‘ Catalog No. H w ‘ — ‘ 2] ‘
roer LGFVT 85 — 40
| % | Catalog No. w - 6 - (K)
‘!‘JJ Alterations ‘ LGFVT | 65 ‘ — a0 ‘ - K
Alteration Code Spec.
100 14
50 9
Add 2 locating keys =3 B
g%} K | (With 2 hexagon socket T?I R — = e
head cap screws M8X15) < = —
XN

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

101



V SHAPE GUIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFVT—

102

LGFVT100 ( 6 =00-70)

225005

200

4—$18— 26

63

32H7

-

2— ¢ 16H7

[ =
Oi¢ B g
ol w | R fi
S i\ { S
i ==)

: .

L | I
—— -~ 1 +Il—]
. AT
AR LA ©| F
S KO g

‘

AND

280

g 15 h
+
yt‘-’
Ay
AN
fre 8
4— 13— ¢ 20 (RS
et = @
(=3 I
f8 Tl
o )
By
AL
2— ¢ 16H7 ‘ 40+005
<l a

Rear removal space

I Components tabhle 2= P.108




CAM DIAGRAM

w g B C E F H K L U ) a h t X
00 160 80 85 195 90 55 83
40 17 —
10 180 60 90 190 100 35 100 140 110 96
20 190 50 109.5 38 32 15 18 116
110 170
30 120 130 100 127
100 210 30 10 120 17
40 115 165 145.3 130
30 120 90
50 230 10 120 160 153.6 132
60 168.1 25 0 140 16 142
240 0 145 135 110 80 —
70 179.3 20 132
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) i
Strok Total weight
rg ®  IStandard working force| Allowable working |\ o o T Smmbefore Lo o Igelg Catalog No. w g
(one million cycles) Iforce (300,000 cycles) P bottom dead center p
28.3 2388(243.5) 49.4 00
—_— 315(32.1) 2835(289.1)
33.3 2457(250.5) 47.3 10
309 201(225) | 2193(2237) | 2576(262.7) | 47.2 20
33.5 441 88.3 2426(247.3) 46.5 LGRUT 0 30
(4.5) 9.0)
39.0 2487(253.6) 47.8 40
Em— 176(18.0) 2822(287.8)
46.7 2540(259.0) 43.6 50
60.0 2602(265.3) 449 60
58.5 552(56.3) | 2572(262.3) | 2760(281.4) | 44.2 70
ond | Catalog No. [[ W | —[ & |
reer LGFVT 00 — 30
) [£24 [Catalog No. |[[ W | — [ & | — (K-KA)
‘!‘v!‘ Mlterations | LGFVT | 100 ‘ - | 10 | - K
Alterations | Code Spec.
3 50
i D——
Add 3 locating keys e H 1 8 %5 q1 -
g}—}— K | (With 3 hexagon socket b EE = e €}
head cap screws M8X15) t = Tz
14
50 14
2% 5
@-E} Add 3 stepped locating keys 7
KA | (With 3 hexagon socket 58 S S
head cap screws M8 15) 'S',’ 77’@*’ '&'I I ;
z LLf &
8
. 103
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



104

V SHAPE GUIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFVT—

LGFVT200 ( 6 =00-70)

2254005

20

200

4—$18— 426

2

32H7

2— g 16H7

AR
783\
[N ’,
‘Ef\
LA
g

- nt
: N A
o EJf#? o 2
N2 E : b 8| § &
E : b
i | 8
:&,,,_ . @,; -
. AR 1;@\\ Sl
8 O O
60-+0.05 %3
215
t1 240
BBD ®@0®
X (240) 7
& 3 -
63 S
\‘ \‘\
xl :\‘: — ] :‘: o
nlo o [N @
R - o 1
W Ly /_J
B ety 4 2 1 HT)
[ ) - = .
" — '\ o,
2 e @ Jos
o 3 Sy
~ e | Y
e s o o
- b )
00a| I
N e
31 8] 2 ]
)
63 < c ®)
4 N
2070
v [
% 2> 550,05 2— ¢ 16H7
3
w®
N / -
,',\: :/,,,?,,,\: Tz
4—418— 426
E _
o o
& < 110

M Rear removal space

Il Components tabhle 2= P.108




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.106_J

=

w 2] B C E F H K L u v t X
00 160 80 85 195 90 55 83
40 17 E—
10 180 60 90 190 113.8 35 100 96
20 190 50 118.2 38 32 15 18 116
110 170
30 125.4 127
200 210 30 10 120 17 —
40 115 165 139.8 130
30
50 230 10 120 160 149.7
132
60 155.1 30 0 140 16
240 0 145 135 —
70 179.3 20 142
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) .
Stroke Total weight
s Standard working force| Allowable working | o | Smmbefore | g ' Catalog No. L g
(one million cycles) (force (300,000 cycles) p bottom dead center P
28.3 4775(487.0) 82.9 00
—_— 630( 64.2) 5670(578.2)
33.3 4914(501.1) 7741 10
30.9 442( 45.0) | 4387(447.3) | 5152(525.4) 7715 20
335 4851(494.7) 78.4 30
- (993'52) (1189663) LGFVT 200
39.0 : : 4974(507.3) 72.8 40
e 353( 36.0) 5645(575.6)
46.7 5080(518.0) 73.0 50
60.0 5204(530.6) 75.3 60
58.5 1104(112.6) | 5145(524.6) | 5520(562.9) | 73.6 70

ond | Catalog No. [[ W | —[ & |
reer LGFVT 200 — 20

‘ ) \Cataloguo.H W | -[86]- (K-Kn
‘! v!‘ Alterations LGFVT 200 — 30 — KA

Alterations | Code Spec.
3 50
e ——
Add 3 locating keys o= 1 c&)gé A1 -
JI’E%} K |(With3hexagon socket =a - ' €}
head cap screws M8X15) t = o
14
50 14
25 5
Add 3 stepped locating keys o
@—E} KA | (With 3 hexagon socket B BT = -
head cap screws M8X15) 'et 77’@*’ lti‘.’I - T
! 3N &
9
105
LamCam’

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



106

V SHAPE GUIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFVT— CAM DIAGRAM

ELGFVT

65-00

65-05

65-10

x
273 ‘

65-15

30.1

65-20

65-25

65-30

‘ 245

65-35

65-40 65-45 65-50 65-55
35 25
,/’r /
7%[9 g é 6\'76‘ E é %’6‘
65-60 65-65 65-70




100-00 100-10 100-20 100-30
“ / 30
> > 2 3 Bl ]
| 5 309 |4l :% ‘?«25 J
28.3 333
100-40 100-50 100-60 100-70
0 30 30 20
1 %
% & 2 & 2 e B 3 § B
200-00 200-10 200-20 200-30
20
) \ o 2 \/% /\%\
® E5) ‘ £3) | ‘ « -
1Y o 3 ] 3% j
| S 3 |J 8 $
283 333 &I %
200-40 200-50 200-60 200-70
20
o o —
o / —
"7\9 " é’ %') ° é % 5 é ‘%" :; /\&
e

" LamCam’
by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

107



108

V SHAPE GUIDE AERIAL CAM UNITS FOR TRIM & FLANGE

—LGFVT— COMPONENTS TABLE

BLGFVT65( 6 =00-35)

LGFVT65( & =40-70)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
M |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 (@ |Cam Slide FG250 with Graphite 1
@ [Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ [Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(® |Cam Base FC250 1 (3 |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Cam Upper Plate FC250 with Graphite 2 @ |Cam Upper Plate FC250 with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2 ® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
® |Stop Plate §S400 1 ® |Stop Plate $S400 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 1 @ |Spring Guide Pin SCM435 1
Coil Spring #30X125 1 1l @ $30X125 (6 =40-50)
® |Cap Screw M12X25 4 el $30X100 (8=55-70) !
@ |Cap Screw M12X35 4 (© |Cap Screw M12X25 4
@ |Cap Screw M8X 25 2 (0 |Cap Screw M12X35 2
@ |Safety Plate S450 2 @ |Cap Screw M8X25 2
@ |Dowel Pin 48%30 2 @ |Safety Plate S45C 2
Cap Screw M103<30 2 @ |Dowel Pin #8X30 2
@ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate |Bronze with Graphite 1 @ | Cap Screw M10<30 2
@® |Cam Bottom Wear Plate | S45C 1 (@ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate |Bronze with Graphite 1
@ |Dowel Pin $6X20 1 @ |Cam Bottom Wear Plate |S45C 1
Cap Screw M6 15 4 @ | Dowel Pin $6X20 1
Cap Screw M6X 15 4
ELGFVT100( 5=00-30) HELGFVT100( 5=40-70)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
M |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 (@ |Cam Slide FG250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 1
(® |Cam Base FC250 1 (3 |Cam Base FC250 1
@ [Cam Upper Plate $45C with Graphite 2 @ [Cam Upper Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2 (® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
® |Cap Screw M10><30 4 ® |Cap Screw M10<X30 4
@ |Stop Plate 55400 1 @ |Stop Plate S$S400 1
Spring Guide Pin 5450 2 Spring Guide Pin S45C 2
® |Coil Spring Zggélgg Eg;gg)w) 2 © |Coil Spring ﬁgé}gg Eg;g)sm 2
#30X125 (6=30) @ |Bumper Urethane 2
@ |Bumper Urethane 2 @ |Cam Bottom Wear Plate  |S45C 1
@ |Cam Bottom Wear Plate  [S45C 1 @ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate |Bronze with Graphite 1
@ [Cam Bottom Guide Plate |Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Lower Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
@3 |Cam Lower Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 @@ |Safety Plate $S400 )
@9 |Safety Plate $S400 2 @® |Dowel Pin $8X35 2
@® [Dowel Pin #8X35 2 @ |Cap Screw M10X20 4
@® |Cap Screw M103<20 4 @ |Cap Screw M10<40 2
@ |Cap Screw M10<40 2 Cap Screw M10<30 2
Cap Screw M10<30 2 Cap Screw M12X35 6
Cap Screw M12<35 6 @ |Cap Screw M16<45 2
@0 |Cap Screw M16<45 4 @ |Dowel Pin #10X25 4
@) |Dowel Pin #10X25 4 @) |Screw Plug M12 2
@ [Screw Plug M12 2




ILGFVT200( 6 =00-30)

LGFVT200( 5 =40-70)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
M |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 (@ |Cam Slide FG250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 1 (@ |Cam Driver FC250 1
(® |Cam Base FC250 1 (3 |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Cam Upper Plate S45C with Graphite 2 @ |Cam Upper Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2 (® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
® |[Stop Plate §$S400 1 ® |Stop Plate SS400 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin SCM435 4 @ |Spring Guide Pin SCM435 4
Coll Sping $ 30150 (9:20) ’ Coil Spring S30x100(670) 1
$30X125 (8=30) © [Bumper Urethane 4
© |Bumper Urethane 4 @ |Cam Bottom Wear Plate  |S45C 1
@ |Cam Bottom Wear Plate | S45C 1 @ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate |Bronze with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate |Bronze with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Lower Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
@ |Cam Lower Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 ® | Safety Plate S450 2
(@ | Safety Plate 5456 2 @ |Driver Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
@ |Driver Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 ® | Dowel Pin #1035 2
@ |Dowel Pin ¢ 10X35 2 ® |Cap Screw M10X20 3
@® |Cap Screw M10XX20 8 @ |Cap Screw M10X35 2
@ |Cap Screw M10XX35 2 Cap Screw M12X35 6
Cap Screw M12<35 6 @® |Cap Screw M16X45 4
Cap Screw M16X45 8 @ |Cap Screw M10X30 6
@ |Cap Screw M10X30 6 @ | Dowel Pin #1025 4
@) |Dowel Pin #10X25 4 @ |Screw Plug V12 2
@ [Screw Plug M12 2
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

109



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

KACG50 (6=00-50)

10:0.05

2-@10H7

! 2510.05

| 19— o
! —
6.3 904005 | 35 S
225 165
& 210
©

4-011-018

110

4-011-018

145

©

© 225, 100 ‘
6.3

=]
o o
[Te) o
k
10:0.05 125:0.02

25:0.05 i—‘

2-®10H7

HRear removal space

I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.134_J

=

w e A B C E F H L V1 k X
00 195 115 80 67.5 1125 46 23.3
05 198.04 123.04 75 68.29 111.71 52.4 22
10 195.99 130.99 65 69.77 110.23 58.6 o
15 198.77 133.77 71.95 108.05 64.5 20 65 ’
20 196.34 141.34 55 74.79 105.21 701
50 25 191.62 150.62 4 80.28 99.72 73.3 18 0
30 190.58 150.58 40 85.39 94.61 77.0 62.5
35 187.15 162.15 25 90.1 89.9 81.3 16 72.5
40 183.29 160.79 22.5 95.35 84.65 85.1 62.5
45 179.94 169.94 10 98.13 81.87 91.4 55 725
50 174.07 169.07 5 99.37 80.63 99.2 15 ’
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S Standard working forceAllowable working force Initial pressure e ST weight Catalog No. w 6
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) P P kg
15.0 184.2(18.8) 1097.6(111.7) 10.6 00
15.6 179.6(18.3) 10.3 05
15.6 9.9 10
269.4 1167.4
Uiy (27.4) (118.8) il 1
18.4 094 588 94 20
18.0 (3_6) (6.6) 359.2(36.6) 9.4 KACG 50 25
174 9.2 30
18.9 263.0 10456 9.2 35
26.8 :
20.6 (26.8) (1126) 9.1 40
22.5 9.1 45
23.3 315.6(32.2) 9.0 50
‘ Catalog No. H W ‘ — ‘ [} ‘ . @‘ Catalog No. H w ‘ - ‘ [} ‘ — (N12-N13.--efc.)
Order 4 ‘ Alteration
KACG 5 — 35 I KACG 50 — 15 - N12
Alterations | Code Spec.
0102rH77A}@7 N12 | Dowel hole diameter change @10H7 = @12H7
P13H7 T | N13 | Dowel hole diameter change 10H7 = @13H7
50 14
33| [L25 9
Addition of 3 locating keys g T 2
{{}} K | (With 3 hexagon socket =
head cap screws M8-15) @} 'éu"" \
)
Provided key - = /8
== 44 155
- ) 5
Addition of 3 stepped © <——‘ R
H KA locating keys A sSTT—Ff I 8
(With 3 hexagon socket © °§I gH'*” -
head cap screws M8-15) 3 J ﬁ&
Provided key 105 | | *
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

111



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

KACG50 (6=55-65)

10£0.05

190:0.02

|
o7

6.3

6.3

4-011-018

6.3

6.3 \

50
30

10
|
3

10:0.05

125:0.02

112

25:0.05

2-@10H7

HRear removal space

4-011-¢18

I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.134_J

=

w [’} A B (4 E F H K L X
55 168.64 183.64 15 111.04 68.96 96.4 15
20
50 60 162.61 187.61 25 118.08 61.92 98 0
16
65 155.95 190.95 35 125.44 54.56 99 15
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Siroke Standard working force/Allowable working force| Initial pressure Final oressure weight Catalog No. w o
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) P P kg
315.6
26.1 (322) 9.5 55
29.4 58.8 1104.6
315 9.7 KACG 50 60
(3.0 (6.0) 263.0 (112.6)
(26.8)
36.6 10.0 65
[ Catalogho. || W [ — [ 6 | “ (]| CatalogNo. || W | — | 8 | — (N12:N13--etc.)
Order | 72 || Alteration
KACG 50 — 60 ‘ 4 KACG 50 — 60 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.
0102rH77 4397 N12 | Dowel hole diameter change @10H7 = @12H7
@I3H7 7€ | N13 | Dowel hole diameter change @10H7 = @13H7
N 50 14
33| |25 9.
Addition of 3 locating keys I 3
{{}} (With 3 hexagon socket =
head cap screws M8-15) @3 8L LA~y
. 2 S
Provided key*L <
= 44 15.5
” w2l .22 5
Addition of 3 stepped Q ‘—" T*g
locating keys 2N =3l
@H (With 3 hexagon socket & °§I a1+ v
head cap screws M8-15) 3 &
Provided key 10.5
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

113



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

KACG65 (9=00-50)

15:0.05 140:0.02 2-010H7 .Rear removal space

170

65
40
|

| 325002 |

125

6.3

4-913-020

15:0.05 90:0.02

I Components tabhle 2= P.138

114



CAM DIAGRAM
<JXE»

-

w (2] A B C E F H K L X
00 170 100 70 60 115 58 233 15
05 170.36 105.36 65 67.22 107.78 57.1 22
21
10 175.07 112.57 62.5 69.88 105.12 61.1
25
15 174.09 119.09 55 72.92 102.08 65.3 20 26
65
20 172.4 127.4 45 76.28 98.72 70.2
31
30 171.78 136.78 35 83.71 91.29 78.1
18
40 163.07 143.07 20 91.63 83.37 84.5 34
15
50 170 151.22 5 104.5 70.5 91.1 16 33
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S : : weight Catalog No. w [}
Standard working force|Allowable working force, - .
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) [ZIREEEe ALENDICEO kg
245.4
15.0 10.7 00
(25.0) 834.9
278.3 (85.1)
15.6 (28.4) 10.4 05
15.6 10.2 10
17.0 236.8 828.8 9.9 15
29.4 58.8 (24.1) (84.3) KACG 6
(3.0) (6.0)
18.4 9.9 20
19.5 9.6 30
176.0
(18.0) 809.6
23.1 (82.6) 9.5 40
246.4
249 (25.1) 9.9 50
| CatalogNo. || W | — [ 8 | @‘ CatalogNo. |[ W | —[ 8 | - (K
Order Alteration
KACG 65 — 40 KACG 66 — 30 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.
50 14
S9| L 25 9

Addition of locating key &

EE K| (ith 1 hexagon socket RS 8

head cap screw M8-15) 3
S
Provided keyg'J*BQ

115
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

KACG65-60

15+0.05 | 140+0.02 | 2-@10H7
| ‘ |
@ 1 i HRear removal space
g 2 {)g D
Nl Y
& BN
- — -
= 50£0.05
- 170
©
4-913-920

15

175

103.1

o
o4
@
(58.22)

10

i i i | i
63 o~ (161.20)

G

120

12.5
6.3

6.3

65
40
|
|
1

/

2-@10H7

154005 90+0.02 4-913-920

I Components tabhle 2= P.138

116



CAM DIAGRAM

<>

Working force KN (ton) ‘ Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S |Standard working force [Allowable working force| .. ! weight Catalog No. w ]
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) el T A, [ kg
29.4 58.8 246.4 809.6
32.0 3.0) (6.0) (25.1) (82.6) 1141 KACG 65 60
[ CatalogNo. || W | — [ & |
Order KACG 6 — 60
) c21| CatalogNo. || W | — | 8 | — (K
(] s B oot J[ W | =0 ] 0
4 KACG 65 — 60 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.
50 14
39 .25 RENA
Addition of locating key IS 81
«[,{},} K | (With 1 hexagon socket =17
head cap screw M8-15) é} 8 -
. 2. |48
Provided key ="~
. . 117
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

KACG80 (9=00-55)

12.5:0.05

245:0.02

80
55

2-@13H7

6.3

12.5

4-913-920

663

e
w

i

N

(6=5-55)

N

3

118

”:\‘, /,—n‘* o
O || <k
8 8 TO— ? Q]
O i DY\ 2-ot3r
T
12.5:005 145.002 4-013-020

HMRear removal space

I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.134_J

=

by Lamina

w e A B C E F H L k X
00 277 142 135 110 160 68 47
05 278.32 153.32 125 115.67 154.33 72.4 43 65
10 274.54 164.54 110 117.32 152.68 81.5 40
15 277.58 172.58 105 119.95 150.05 90.2 0
20 273.34 178.34 95 123.52 146.48 98.3 95 55
P 25 268.75 188.75 80 128.03 141.97 105.9
30 261.73 196.73 65 133.42 136.58 112.9 2 60
35 258.2 203.2 55 139.66 130.34 119.2
40 245.09 210.09 35 146.7 123.3 124.8 3 7
45 245.34 215.34 30 154.49 115.51 129.7 50 0
50 225.87 220.87 5 162.97 107.03 133.7 30 10
55 229.64 229.64 0 172.07 97.93 136.9 31 60 5
\ Working force KN (ton) \ Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S [Standard working forceAllowable working force Initial pressure Final nressure weight Catalog No. w 0
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) P P kg
30.2 296.1(30.2) 1842.4(187.6) 34.0 00
30.5 324.0(33.0) 1872.0 32.0 05
31.1 432.0 (190.8) 32.0 10
33.9 (44.0) 32.0 15
323 3915 32.0 20
35.0 (39.9) 30.0 25
49.0 98.0 KACG 80
34.7 (5.0) (10.0) 522.0 30.0 30
37.7 (53.2) 1914.0 30.0 35
39.9 565.5 (194.9) 29.0 40
43.7 (57.6) 29.0 45
46.7 609.0(62.0) 30.0 50
53.8 565.5(57.6) 30.0 55
| CatalogNo. || W | — [ 8 | l\,‘ g‘ CatalogNo. || W | — [ 9 | — (N12:K-KA)
Order | ¢ || Alteration
KACG 80 — 05 ‘ J KACG 80 — 30 — N12
Alterations |Code Spec.
(@]
®12H7*Q' N12 | Dowel hole diameter change @13H7 = @12H7
(@]
@) 50
| Y D——
) * &S /38 !
Addition of 3 locating keys @ :{E 3/33| | -
{{}} K | (With 3 hexagon socket - S
head cap screws M8-15) t B | 25 |
14| Provided key
50 14
25 45
Addition of 3 stepped j %.,l
locating keys 52 [ —
@H KA (With 3 hexagon socket C"; (} P o y 4‘
head cap screws M8-15) 3] L}@
Provided key 9
‘LamCam’

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

119



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—
KACGS0 (6=60-65)
2-013H7 WRear removal space
12.5:0.05 L 245:002
O ‘ 5
==
63 © ‘ 32H7 ? i
120:0.05 4 ~
> 270
P 4-13-920
c (A) </®
6.3 & 3 /
j i j e [e/emme——— I : I
1 i 5
® “"‘\
®
/ L E
%/ /Q; l’m;;;",;‘: < ;\;— m)
Iy A
® N @/’N’ @
P\
o | 2 %
o @ o
CS ——
@ o M =
® ) L e
6.3 % ﬁr (B)
& @ o ©
170
2 50:0.05
@ iz
63, & 1
g 8 ,,&,{%ﬁ Q
@ ‘ @\‘ 2-13H7
I
12.5:0.05 ‘ 145:0.02 ‘ 4-913-920
‘ ! M Components table == P.138

120



CAM DIAGRAM

<>

=

w [} A B C E F H X
60 208.58 228.58 20 181.73 88.27 139.3
80 23
65 203.67 233.67 30 191.87 78.13 140.8
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S : : weight Catalog No. w 2]
Standard working force |Allowable working force - .
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) RPN FLEIDICELO kg
o 49.0 98.0 6 1914.0 oo o
J b 565.5 i
(5.0) (10.0) (57.6) (194.9) KACG 80
70.9 32.0 65
‘ Catalog No. H w ‘ - ‘ I} ‘
Order KACG 80 — 60
'\ ' \ CatalogNo. |[ W | — [ 6 | — (N12:K-KA)
| o7 ‘ Alteration
P KACG 80 — 60 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.
O
on7]® | W12 | Dowel hole diameter change @13H7 = @12H7
(e}
3‘ 5‘0
O okl
Addition of 3 locating keys %’EE, 3)$8| | .
«[7 -© f} K| (With 3 hexagon socket T 3 &
head cap screws M8-15) t/ 5 | 25 |
1‘4 Provided key
50 14
25 145
Addition of 3 stepped I 2
] | o |lcatngtes = & | St
(With 3 hexagon socket ~ \S w! 8y [ 1 y
head cap screws M8-15) R 2
G
Provided key 9
_ 121
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

122

KACG150 (6=00-30)

300:0.05
280
180:0.05
~ o
S S
988 ooy - ®
T o
' AV
— o N
O Q2
; 8
63 o 32H7 2-12H7
N
25 275 4-18-926
@ 325

6.3

355

6.3

20+0.05

> 230
o
15 200
2-P12H7 32H7
6.3
O o |8 ©
T & ‘
8 | 1 { ;, ~
t 65+0.05
[
4-913-920, 115:0.05
1

185

32H7
110:0.02

MRear removal space

I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.134_J

=

w 2] A B C E F H [4 t X

00 325 245 80 130 225 105 46

05 319.7 259.7 60 133.26 221.74 125 25 75

10 319.06 274.06 45 137.79 217.21 145 99

150 15 322.98 287.98 35 143.56 211.44 160 " 20 114

20 326.33 301.33 25 150.51 204.49 180 15 127

25 329.03 314.03 15 158.61 196.39 200 10 137

30 325.98 325.98 0 167.78 187.22 215 - - 149

Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S : : weight Catalog No. w ‘]
s:::ga;iil‘ﬁz:lk':fc:zge Allt(lgagg,leo%ogl;;glgelsc;rce Initial pressure Final pressure kg

28.7 117.6 00
322 114.0 05
35.9 113.4 10
06 i 200 2 w4 e | okace | |
435 113 20
47.7 111.2 25
52.3 110.2 30

gorue, [ CatalogNo. |[ W | — [ 0 | 7‘ Altsration @\ CatalogNo. || W | — [ 8 | — (N13:KKA)

KACG 150 — 25 KACG %0 — 10 — N13
Alterations | Code Spec.
~ #2777 N13 | Dowel hole diameter change @12 H7 = @13H7
13HT 75y

30°

Addition of 6 locating keys m£

«[7{},} K [ (With 6 hexagon socket ST El ’@""

head cap screws M8-15) sl 5 =
|14 Provided key

50 14
Addition of 6 stepped <25 T:‘fl
locating keys = e — 3
@H KA (With 6 hexagon socket & & EI gﬂ'f -
head cap screws M8-15) 2 S
Provided key |9

123
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



124

RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

KACG150 (6=35-65)

300:0.05
280
180:0.05
= 8
o o o o
J ] £ - ;[ & é
o N =
1 o 5} ! Q E
Il
6.3 o 32H7 2-@12H7
N
25 275 4-918-926
o]
o 325

6.3

355

6.3

2-@12H7
6.3

4-913-920,

20:0.05

65:0.05

115:0.05

32H7

110:0.02

MRear removal space

I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.134_J

=

w [) A B c E F H X

35 322.08 337.08 15 192.95 162.05 220 159

40 312.26 347.26 35 204.06 150.94 240 170

45 306.42 356.42 50 216.01 138.99 260 174

150 50 294.51 364.51 70 228.71 126.29 280 181

55 281.46 371.46 90 242.07 112.93 295 185

60 272.22 377.22 105 255.98 99.02 315 184

65 261.75 381.75 120 270.34 84.66 340 182

Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S : . weight Catalog No. w ‘]
s(l::ga;f"‘l"izrllkwc:::;e Allt(lsw;g,leo%ugl;;zlgetso)rce Initial pressure Final pressure kg
57.3 113.1 35
63.0 114.7 40
69.6 115.8 45
ma | 0 200 2 w4 as|  kace | e | s
87.1 117.5 55
99.6 122.0 60
116.5 126.0 65
@ orter | CatalogNo. || W | — [ 8 | ‘!T! — @‘ CatalogNo. || W | — [ 8 | — (N13.K-KA)
KACG 150 — 55 N KACG 150 — 45 — KA
Alterations | Code Spec.
j N13 | Dowel hole diameter change @12H7 => @13H7
O13H7 Ot*

—c

3 50

(

C

14 Provided key

Addition of 6 locating keys

|
. e
’{}’} K | (with 6 hexagon socket i

head cap screws M8-15) 9

30°
230%

14

50 14

Addition of 6 stepped <25 - al

locating keys : o y—
@H KA (With 6 hexagon socket ~ "g @) °§I 'e_ﬂ"
3.

QQT

32 5%

head cap screws M8-15)

i
73%"

125

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



126

RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

KACG200 (6=00-30)

3002005
280
180:005
~ 8
T =
2 2 8 L. _ g4
ol o« - Iy q T ’ \7‘ W ©
m
é N
1o | é i éi‘ 3
N i N w0
6.3 32H7 2-12H7
&
25 275 4-18-926
@
(=]
&
6.3

45
35
T

? ¢

@
-
3 M
o
E /
®
Cu?’{ & e
6.3 c 5 (B) N6)
o )
230
™
15 © 200 | -
2-@12H7 32H7 JE
6.3 g &
T T
/5‘9‘ "Ilf‘é i
o a (] _a g
== = ‘ B S
t_‘ 65:0.05 g =
4-913-920 115:0.05
185

HRear removal space

I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.134_J

=

w e A B C E F H e t X
00 325 245 80 130 225 105 46
05 319.7 259.7 60 133.26 221.74 125 25 75
10 319.06 274.06 45 137.79 217.21 145 99
70
200 15 322.98 288.06 35 143.56 211.44 160 20 114
20 326.33 301.33 25 150.51 204.49 180 15 127
25 329.03 314.03 15 158.61 196.39 200 10 137
30 325.98 325.98 0 167.78 187.22 215 - - 149
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S : : weight Catalog No. W ‘]
Standard working force|Allowable working force - .
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) | '"ual pressure | Finalpressure | kg
28.6 129.7 00
32.2 126.6 05
35.9 124.8 10
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
39.6 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 127.4 KACG 200 15
43.5 123.2 20
47.7 123.0 25
52.3 121.7 30
| CatalogNo. || W | — [ 8 | \ @\ CatalogNo. [[ W | — [ 6 | — (N13:K-KA)
@ O Tkace 200 — 00 ‘!\/1 Alteration KACGG 200 — 15 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.
~#A27°| N13 [ Dowel hole diameter change ®12H7 => @13H7
O1HT 51
e F—ﬂs‘o
Addition of 6 locating keys mJ[ ' g =l
{f{}f} K | (With 6 hexagon socket ST B @
head cap screws M8-15) s 5 P
14 | Provided key
50 14
Addition of 6 stepped 25 744':5
H KA locating keys =3 A e y— Si
(With 6 hexagon socket g, ) = ‘éﬂ" ;A[
head cap screws M8-15) 3 J B
Provided key  |g|
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

127



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

128

KACG200 (6=35-65)

270
230
190

300:0.05

280

180:0.05

<
32H7

HRear removal space

160:0.02

5510.05

20

25

2-912H7
4-918-926

6.3

[Te)
Yo}
o
2-P12H7 32H7 é
63 Si S
ol ‘ ©
| A— o
3 /L IR PN - g
6520.05 é e
4-13-920 115:0.05
1

I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.134_J

=

w [} A B C E F H X
35 322.08 337.08 15 192.95 162.05 220 159
40 312.26 347.26 35 204.06 150.94 240 170
45 306.42 356.42 50 216.01 138.99 260 174
200 50 294.51 364.51 70 228.71 126.29 280 181
55 281.46 371.46 90 242.07 112.93 295 185
60 272.22 377.22 105 255.98 99.02 315 184
65 261.75 381.75 120 270.34 84.66 340 182
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S : . weight Catalog No. w [’]
Standard working force|Allowable working force - .
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) | '™t Pressure | Final pressure | g
57.3 125.3 35
63.0 126.8 40
69.6 127.9 45
147.0 294.0 862.4 7022.4
77.4 (15.0) (30.0) (87.9) (715.9) 129.8 KACG 200 50
87.1 132.6 55
99.6 135.1 60
116.5 138.9 65
Catalog No. w | — ‘] 21| Catalog No. w | - 2] — (N13-K-KA)
Order ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ! Alteration ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
KACG 200 — 45 I KACG 200 — 50 — N13
Alterations | Code Spec.
Dowel hole diameter change ®12H7 => @13H7
5‘0
Addition of 6 locating keys ml ] .
«[7{},} K | (With 6 hexagon socket SF ) ’@W i
head cap screws M8-15) . 5 |
14 Provided key
50 14
45
Addition of 6 stepped -2 o
locating keys =5 = y— S
@H KA (With 6 hexagon socket "% @ °§I 'éﬂ" o
head cap screws M8-15) 3 )
Provided key o] ~
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

129



130

RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—

KACG300 (6=00-30)

HRear removal space

300:0.05
280
180:0.05 o
=S
g g 8 - o %\ 8
®» ® X N J ’ P N
(i
T )
o N
S ) ‘ €
6.3 32H7 2-16H7
25 275 4-18-926
o 325
[}
6.3 /
o
L2
@
—®
8 s
%
[ ? T
2 o =g @
@ ‘ ® o @EDRD
o i =&
e il b
s g i nEEE
¥
63 ¢ | @
‘ ™ ®
$ w®
230
el
“ |25 180
2-p16H7 32H7 E
6.3 T <
®
L]
— 4
2 e Lia L 18
N e = T &
60:0.05 S I
4-018-926 1152005
185

I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.134_J

=

w 6 A B C E F [4 t X
00 325 245 80 90 265 46
05 323.19 263.19 60 93.41 261.59 25 75
10 326.01 281.01 45 98.4 256.6 99
100
300 15 333.33 298.33 35 104.92 250.08 20 114
20 340.02 315.02 25 112.93 242.07 15 127
25 345.94 330.94 15 122.35 232.65 10 137
30 345.98 345.98 0 133.13 221.87 = = 149
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S ; ; weight Catalog No. w 2}
s(tz:ga:’imﬁ:(:‘fc:::;e All?ggg]eo%uglszlgetso)rce Initial pressure Final pressure kg !
28.6 184.5 00
32.2 181.0 05
35.9 178.7 10
39.6 {23904.60) (5680%(; (1177254.'88) (11‘203414.'88) 1773 KACG 300 | 15
435 176.0 20
47.7 174.9 25
52.3 173.8 30
[ CatalogNo. || W | — [ & | (B _ @\cmaloguo. [w]-1]6]- Kkn
@0’“' KACG 300 — 25 ‘!! Alteration KACG 3 — 15 — K
Alterations | Code Spec.

{{}} K | (With 6 hexagon socket

head cap screws M8-15)

Addition of 6 locating keys Cé,t:

=
o
=
(=]
=.
o
@
o
=
@

<

Addition of 6 stepped T

locating keys =3 =3
@H KA (With 6 hexagon socket =, 3 O‘i[ %E -

head cap screws M8-15) -

< |9 T

@

w

Provided key  |g|

131

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



132

RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG—
KACG300 (6=35-65)
HRear removal space
300:0.05
280
180:0.05
3 8 g C i S G
) | —
1N
6.3 32H7
25 275 4-918-026
) 325
¢ w P
kv p 3 / /®
“““ N
@/ __________
-
@
® |
QOB |
6.3
Q)‘b
2-®16H7
6.3
L
/| e
(% S L ~ §
60:005 | — § g
4-918-26 115:0.05
185
I Components tabhle 2= P.138




CAM DIAGRAM

<>

=

w [’} A B (4 E F H X
35 345.03 360.03 15 160.19 194.81 220 159
40 337.97 372.97 35 173.41 181.59 240 170
45 334.71 384.71 50 187.72 167.28 260 174
300 50 325.15 395.15 70 203 152 280 181
55 314.23 404.23 90 219.12 135.88 295 185
60 306.87 411.87 105 235.98 119.02 315 184
65 298 418 120 253.44 101.56 340 183
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
Stroke S : ; weight Catalog No. w [’]
Standard working force Allowable working force - .
(one million cycles) | (300,000 cycles) | 'Mualpressure | Finalpressure | kg
57.3 178.7 35
63.0 181.6 40
69.6 184.5 45
294.0 588.0 1724.8 14044.8
774 (30.0) (60.0) (175.8) (1431.8) 188.1 KACG 300 50
87.1 193.4 55
99.6 197.6 60
116.5 202.9 65
| CatalogNo. || W | — [ 8 | l\,‘ g‘ CatalogNo. || W | — [ 8 | — (KKA)
Order | o || Alteration
KACG 300 — 60 ‘ 2 KACG 300 — 60 — KA
Alterations | Code Spec
—~2 2
Addition of 6 locating keys °’iE TN
{{}} K [ (With 6 hexagon socket ST o @
head cap screws M8-15) 9 B T L
14 Provided key
50 14
25 145
Addition of 6 stepped — T g
locating keys =5 53 o
@) os| 2 1 -
@H KA (With 6 hexagon socket @} gI SH %L
head cap screws M8-15) L &
Provided key 9
133
LamCam’

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG— CAM DIAGRAM

HKACG
50-00 50-05 50-10 50-15
V7 3 % g
15 15.6 &b
50-20 50-25 50-30 50-35
® ® ©
= SiE
=R ey ey Y
50-40 50-45 50-50 50-55
15
AN
50-60 50-65 65-00 65-05
% B
15 15.6
65-15 65-20 65-30

65-10

134




65-60 80-00

65-40 65-50
16 rL
@
~ © e,
‘3.7‘9 (\8-" & é » ©
30.2
80-05 80-10 80-15 80-20
305 31.1 339 ‘ﬂ 23 @
80-25 80-30 80-35 80-40

<)
20°
/E%
5e

d’).)

& X
< i f
|
28.3
30°
29.9
350

80-45 80-50 80-55 80-60
30 31 31 2|
-0 . ;B
2\ 7 & AN S
80-65 150-00 150-05 150-10
=
/ ®
e S
S %) S 2
- o 3
& g & N
28.7 32.2 35.9

135

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



136

RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG— CAM DIAGRAM

HKACG
150-15 150-20 150-25 150-30
S ® « %
' 2 % = [
~—| @ - < . 5
S < )
396 % N 2 / 82, &
150-35 150-40 150-45 150-50
b ° ‘ 8 2 E o 2, 2 S
5).3 3 & y 6"96‘ M %7 ¥,
150-55 150-60 150-65 200-00
5 50 50
—
S o @
& ﬁ 3 9
5 e 2 o = g
& & &, ® G 8
28.6
200-05 200-10 200-15 200-20
S P g

X
435
235

. 8§
322 \“j 3.9 %96 %3
200-25 200-30 200-35 200-40
oy 2D %0 Ky\
i 2 & 02‘ ‘ﬂ
) : S . e ‘ 8 &
: 8 5&? I S).e & & ¥




200-45

200-50

200-55 200-60
50 50 "L /~5\07
S
& ~ < pZ
% '”’ & > 8 & & Alog 2 =
‘6 e s 7 « :
200-65 300-00 300-05 300-10
50
AN\
Vﬁ S 2 ©
=\ |2 ¥
> <
28.6 322
300-15 300-20 300-25 300-30
(,JQ %Q GAQ CJQ
‘ 2 @ 3 2 i
~ = ~ - 1 5 .
/%/ i 35 \V/ 25 / y 29 ¥
300-35 300-40 300-45 300-50
50

o ‘ 8 . o gl .
6‘)‘& & & i .)7 S
300-55 300-60 300-65
50
5 50
[ V‘
E o ©. 2 > 2
d?)/ S %’ @ Ts‘ <
!,-ymgam' For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

137



138

BKACG50(6=00,40-65)

RIGID AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACG— COMPONENTS TABLE

BKACG50(6=05-35)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(1 | Cam Base QT450 1 () | Cam Base QT450 1
@ | Cam Slide QT450 1 @ | Cam Slide QT450 1
(® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1 (® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1
@ | Cam Driver QT450 1 @ | Cam Driver QT450 1
® | Guide Bar Bronze 1 ® | Guide Bar Bronze 1
(® | Spring Bracket SS400 1 (6 | Spring Bracket §S400 1
(@ | Positive Return Strap S45C 2 (@ | Positive Return Strap S45C 2
Slide Guide Bronze with Graphite 1 Slide Guide Bronze with Graphite 1
@ | Safety Plate SS400 1 (@ | Safety Plate SS400 1
o ®20x102 (6=00) o ®20x89 (6=05-25)
W Gl 2076 (6=40-65) ! L] el iy ®20x76 (6-30-35) !
@) | Dowel Pin ®8x30 2 @) | Dowel Pin ®8x30 2
@ | Disc Spring For M6 2 @ | Disc Spring For M6 2
@ | Cap Screw M8x15 2 @3 | Cap Screw M8x15 2
@ | Cap Screw M6x10 2 @ | Cap Screw M6x10 2
@ | Cap Screw M10x30 1 @ | Cap Screw M10x30 1
@9 | Cap Screw M10x25 2 @ | Cap Screw M10x25 2
@) | Cap Screw M8x20 6 @ | Cap Screw M8x20 6
@8 | Spacer SS400 1
MKACG65(6=00-05,60) HMKACG65(6=10-50)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(M | Cam Base QT450 1 (1 | Cam Base Q1450 1
@ | Cam Slide QT450 1 @ | Cam Slide QT450 1
® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1 (®) | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1
@ | Cam Driver QT450 1 @ | Cam Driver QT450 1
(® | Keeper Plate Bronze 2 (® | Keeper Plate Bronze 2
o ®25x89 (6=00-05) o ®25x76 (6=10-20)
© | el By ®25x64 (6-60) ! © | Sl ®25x64 (9-30-50) !
(™ | Positive Return Strap A | S45C 1 (@ | Positive Return Strap A | S45C 1
Positive Return Strap B | S45C 1 Positive Return Strap B | S45C 1
@ | Slide Guide Copper Alloy with Graphite 1 @® | Slide Guide Bronze with Graphite 1
@9 | Stop Plate SS400 1 a9 | Stop Plate SS400 1
@) | Saftey Plate SS400 1 @) | Saftey Plate §S400 1
@2 | Spring Bracket SS400 1 @ | Spring Bracket SS400 1
@3 | Bumper Urethane 2 3 | Bumper Urethane 2
@) | Disc Spring For M6 1 @ | Disc Spring For M6 1
@ | Dowel Pin ®8x30 1 @ | Dowel Pin ®8x30 1
@® | Cap Screw M8x15 4 @® | Cap Screw M8x15 4
@7 | Cap Screw M8x20 2 @7 | Cap Screw M8x20 2
@® | Cap Screw M10x30 2 @ | Cap Screw M10x30 2
@ | Cap Screw M8x16 4 @ | Cap Screw M8x16 4
@ | Cap Screw M10x20 2 @ | Cap Screw M10x20 2
@ | Cap Screw M6x10 1 @) | Cap Screw M6x10 1
@) | Spacer SS400 1
EKACG80(6=00) BWKACG80(9=05-65)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ | Cam Base QT450 1 @ | Cam Base QT450 1
@ | Cam Slide QT450 1 @ | Cam Slide QT450 1
® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1 (® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1
@ | Cam Driver QT450 1 @ | Cam Driver QT450 1
(® | Guide Bar Bronze 1 (® | Guide Bar SCM440 with Graphite 1
® | Coil Spring ®40x152 1 o ®40x139 (6=05-15)
@ | Positive Return Strap | S45C 7 O ol iy ®40x115 (9-20-65) !
Slide Guide Bronze with Graphite 1 (@ | Positive Return Strap S45C 2
(® | Spring Bracket SS400 1 Slide Guide Bronze with Graphite 1
@9 | Safety Plate SS400 1 (® | Spring Bracket SS400 1
@) | Dowel Pin ®8x30 4 @ | Safety Plate SS400 1
@ | Disc Spring For M6 2 @) | Dowel Pin ®8x30 4
@) | Cap Screw M12x35 1 @ | Disc Spring For M6 2
@3 | Cap Screw M12x40 2 @3 | Cap Screw M12x35 1
@ | Cap Screw M10x25 4 @ | Cap Screw M12x40 2
@ | Cap Screw M10x30 2 @ | Cap Screw M10x25 4
@ | Cap Screw M8x15 2 @ | Cap Screw M10x30 2
@9 | Cap Screw M6x10 2 @ | Cap Screw M8x15 2
@® | Cap Screw M6x10 2
@ | Spacer SS400 1




BMKACG150 HMKACG200
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ | Cam Slide HT300 1 (@ | Cam Slide HT300 1
(@ | Cam Base HT300 1 @ | Cam Base HT300 1
® | Cam Driver HT300 1 (® | Cam Driver HT300 1
@ | V-block A S45C 1 ® | V-block A S450 1
(5 | V-block B Bronze with Graphite 1 (® | V-block B Bronze with Graphite 1
(® | Cam Upper Plate 42CrMo 2 (® | Cam Upper Plate 42CrMo 2
(@ | Cam Slide Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 (@ | Cam Slide Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
Wear Plate A Bronze with Graphite 2 Wear Plate A Bronze with Graphite 2
(® | Hanger Bolt Sleeve S45C 1 (® | Hanger Bolt Sleeve S45C 1
@9 | Stop Plate SS400 1 @9 | Stop Plate SS400 1
@) | Spring Guide Pin FC250 1 @) | Spring Guide Pin FC250 1
@ | Coil Spring ®50x203 1 @ | Coil Spring ®50x203 1
@3 | Driver For Positive Return | Bronze with Graphite 1 @ | Driver For Positive Return| Bronze with Graphite 1
@ | Positive Return Strap S450 1 @ | Positive Return Strap S45C 1
@ | Roller S45C 1 @ | Roller S45C 1
@ | Shaft S45C 1 @ | Shaft S45C 1
@ | Roller Bracket S45C 1 @ | Roller Bracket S45C 1
@ | Bushing Bronze with Graphite 1 @ | Bushing Bronze with Graphite 1
@9 | Accelerator Ramp S45C 1 @9 | Accelerator Ramp S45C 1
@0 | Wear Plate B S45C 4 @ | Wear Plate B S45C 4
(® Assembly bolts and dowel pins are not shown. (® Assembly bolts and dowel pins are not shown.
MKACG300
No Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
Cam Slide HT300
Cam Base HT300
Cam Driver HT300
V-block A 5450
V-block B Bronze with Graphite
Cam Upper Plate 42CrMo
Cam Slide Plate Bronze with Graphite

Wear Plate A Bronze with Graphite
Hanger Bolt Sleeve 5450

Stop Plate SS400

Spring Guide Pin FC250

Coil Spring ®50x203

Driver For Positive Return| Bronze with Graphite
Positive Return Strap A | S45C

Roller S45C

Shaft S45C

Roller Bracket S450

Bushing Bronze with Graphite
Accelerator Ramp S45C

Lower Plate B S45C

Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite

Keeper Plate A S45C
Driver For Positive Return| Bronze with Graphite
Positive Return Strap B | S45C
Wear Plate B S450
ssembly bolts and dowel pins are not shown.

CEBRCEEIGCGEGEEEEGCEEIREECEEEAE

p-d

®

139

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—

140

KACNR70 (6=00-40)

10+0.05 220+0.02 2-@10H7
Il
|
& 4
g 8 1O — 18— s
- 3 =
6.3 20 200
) 240 4-011-018
{=]
@ (A1)
(A)

o 25h7

Ki

150
@
< 20, 110 | 2-®10H7
o
63/ \ \
R R—
D
S48
10+0.05 130002 4-011-018

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w 2] A A1 B B1 C E E1 F F1 H Ki Y
00 237.37 | 249.37 | 135.37 | 147.37 102 85 120 140 105 46.4 155.5 85
05 234.87 | 24353 | 142.87 | 151.53 92 86.28 125 138.72 100 53.9 149.5 37.82
10 232.82 | 237.74 | 151.82 | 156.74 81 88.76 130 136.24 95 60.9 145 39.76
15 217.54 | 219.67 | 160.54 | 162.67 57 96.59 135 128.41 90 63.1 140.5 36.55
70 20 22452 | 222.62 | 17252 | 170.62 52 99.67 140 125.33 85 70.5 134.5 38.55
25 223.46 | 218.26 | 181.46 | 176.26 42 105.45 145 119.55 80 75.7 130 38.04
30 211.54 | 204.03 | 181.54 | 174.03 30 112.99 150 112.01 75 79.4 125.5 35.81
35 210.68 | 198.86 | 193.68 | 181.86 17 117.2 155 107.8 70 86.8 119.5 37.74
40 204.84 | 191.19 | 200.84 | 187.19 4 125.07 160 99.93 65 90.6 115 35.53
o Total weight .
Stroke S Working force KN (ton) kg Catalog No. w 2] Spring type
19.3 16.1 00
21.3 15.4 05
23.3 14.8 10 GK
d b 1
25.4 %81 141 5 IS0
27.6 ' 141 KACNR 70 20
(10.0) NGK
30.0 14.0 25
326 138 30 NISO
354 13.7 35
38.6 13.8 40
lSpring Specifications
Spring force N (kof
Spring type Spring catalog No. — A _( of) Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
2350.0 '
GK M150-38.1 - (2396) KALLER gas spring
68.6 657.0 -
1S0 ®25x115 7.0) (67.0) Coil spring (Constant=19.6N/mm)
NGK = = = No gas spring
NISO - - - No coil spring

Catalog No Spring type atalog No Spring type | — (NF)
orgey LCAHOONO [ W ] — - ~ [Sana type | \M toraton 10000 [ W ] — - = [Sprng type |

KACNR 70 — IS0 [ . KACNR 70 — GK — NF

Alterations | Code Spec.
NE Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging
@ Applicable for spring type GK only.

14
LamCam’

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—
KACNRT70 (6=45-60)
10+0.05 220+0.02 2-@10H7
B
s L 3
~ 1 i 3

6.3 20 200
240 4-011-018

6.3

2-@10H7

AN I

10005 130+0.02 4-011-018

10

35+0.05

50
30

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162

142



CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w 2] A A1 B B1 C E E1 F F1 H K1 L Y
45 198.15 | 181.4 | 200.15 | 183.4 2 131.28 165 93.72 60 96.1 110.5 30 35.68
10 50 190.95 | 168.09 | 211.95 | 189.09 21 135.15 170 89.85 55 104 106 39.92
55 190.51 | 170.02 | 213.51 | 193.02 23 146 175 79 50 104.8 | 101.5 25 33.41
60 185.81 | 167.99 | 220.81 | 202.99 35 155.86 180 69.14 45 106.3 98.5 27.5
. Total weight .
Stroke S Working force KN (ton) kg Catalog No. w 2] Spring type
423 13.8 45 6K
46.7 98.1 13.9 50 IS0
70
136 (100) 141 KACNR 5 NGK
50.0 145 60 NSO
lSpring Specifications
. . Spring force N (kgf)
Spring type Spring catalog No. = = Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
2350.0 .
GK M150-38.1 - (239.6) KALLER gas spring
68.6(7.0)(6=45-50) | 657.0(67.0)(6=45-50) P _
1S0 @®25x115 88.2(0.0)(6=55-60) | 578.2(59.0)(6=55-60) Coil spring (Constant=19.6N/mm)
NGK - - - No gas spring
NISO - - - No coil spring

‘ Alteration

@

KACNR 70 — 55 —

G | [ W] — (@] [swinw e |~ o
GK — NF

KACNR 70 — 50 —

Alterations | Code Spec.

Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging
NF @ Applicable for spring type GK only.

143

LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—

KACNR80
| o | I%* k@)

| i 0 QO OD T —
—© i — NN

6.3 2 J_“ﬂ 2-O12H7
1254005 245-+0.02 4-013-020

) 270

144

6.3

@\
23

'
@®

c (B) \
o« 170 4-913-020
© —eeeeee
2 12.5+005 145+0.02 | 2-®12H7
6.3/~ ‘
RN ,r/'
&4 &
e 5 o
‘ 8
@ 7
N Sr

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w [’} A A1 B B1 C E E1 F F1 H L K1 Y
00 280 292 145 157 135 110 155 165 120 69 180 45
05 281.31 | 2895 | 156.31 | 164.5 125 115.93 | 160 159.07 | 115 735 160.5 | 43.19
10 2775 | 28137 | 1675 | 171.37| 110 117.84 | 165 157.16 | 110 82.6 153 45.77
15 280.48 | 279.7 | 17548 | 1747 105 120.72 | 170 154.28 | 105 91.3 144 47.8
20 276.16 | 270.57 | 181.16 | 175.57 95 12455 | 175 150.45 | 100 99.6 136.5 | 49.32
25 271.47 | 261.07 | 191.47 | 181.07 80 129.29 | 180 145.71 95 107.3 50 1275 | 50.35
80 30 264.33 | 249.27 | 199.33 | 184.27 65 134.92 | 185 140.08 90 114.5 120 50.9
35 260.66 | 241.26 | 205.66 | 186.26 55 141.38 | 190 133.62 85 120.9 1125 | 50.95
40 252.32 | 228.34 | 217.32 | 193.34 85 147.76 | 195 127.24 80 126.8 105 51.6
45 247.46 | 221.04 | 217.46 | 191.04 30 156.61 | 200 118.39 75 131.8 99 49.36
50 237.8 | 209.12| 222.8 | 194.12 15 165.27 | 205 109.73 70 136.1 93 47.51
55 231.36 | 201.62 | 231.36 | 201.62 0 17453 | 210 100.47 65 139.6 45 72 447
60 233.95| 207.53 | 233.95| 207.53 185.89 | 215 89.11 60 140.7 40 79 37.43
Stroke S Working force KN (ton) Totallzn!;eight Catalog No. w 2] Spring type
32.1 27.9 00
355 27.5 05
38.9 26.9 10
424 26.5 15
46.1 26.0 20 GK
50.0 25.9 25
T w43 | 166.7 253 KACNR 80 30 0
B (17.0) NGK
59.0 25.0 35
64.3 24.7 a0 NISO
70.4 24.7 45
77.8 249 50
785 25.8 55
80.0 26.2 60
lSpring Specifications
Spring type Spring catalog No. — Spring force N (k!_m Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
GK M150-50 - (22335998 KALLER gas spring
736 1223.6(124.8)(6=00-50) o
1S0 ®32x152 (7.5) 1108.6(113.0)(6=55) Coil spring (Constant=23.0N/mm)
993.6(101.3)(6=60)
NGK = = = No gas spring
NISO - - - No coil spring

Alteration

ook ]~ (o] [ o
GK —

KACNR 80 — KACNR 80 — NF

(G o (S 0] o) e (O

Alterations | Code Spec.

Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging
NF @ Applicable for spring type GK only.

145

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—

KACNR165 (6=00-45)

10 50 50 10 4-918-926

7 e
(@) MRear removal space

|
|
3 |o
g w _ SN u':7+ R4 B
o = @) : @
it :
2 &
A 0 A
O | &
S 1 \
25 290 ‘

6.3

/ \ 25h7 Ki /@CD
6.3 o | @ ; /®

,,/\jx\ A e = )
e = 2 ‘ 77‘\
A & AN ,
& ] e AR
| —1 Stro/@) <
/? / S =
®/ = @ / w
O S ) T N
@ 6.3 of [y I / (B) \D
(8=00-25) e / ®) \@
Qé(ezoo-zs) @ \®%D
S 190
725, 140 ‘ 4-018-026

| |
& o O
8-6¢
O o O

90+0.05 2-®16H7

50

165
125+0.025

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162

146



CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w e A A1 B B1 C E E1 F F1 H K1 N1 Y X
00 335.84 | 347.84 | 207.84 | 219.84 | 128 96.98 | 170 | 203.02 | 130 80 180.5 55 73.02 21
05 335.25 | 340.82 | 222.25 | 227.82 | 113 | 100.91 | 175 |199.09 | 125 98 173 73.32 37

10 | 337.27 | 337.3 | 236.27 | 236.3 101 | 111.09 | 180 | 188.91 | 120 109 165.5 50 67.86 48
15 | 329.78 | 325.45 | 249.78 | 245.45 80 | 12246 | 185 |177.54 | 115 120 156.5 45 61.53 66
20 | 332.68 | 323.61 | 262.68 | 253.61 70 12999 | 190 |170.01 | 110 137 149 42 59.49 71

165
25 332.88 | 319.83 | 274.88 | 261.83 58 | 138.62 | 195 | 161.38 | 105 154 140 37 56.61 83
30 334.28 | 315.39 | 286.28 | 267.39 48 14828 | 205 |151.72 95 125 132.5 30 58.57 90
35 329.8 | 305.16 | 296.8 | 272.16 33 |158.89 | 215 | 141.11 85 135 125 60.1 100
40 321.35 | 291.18 | 306.35 | 276.18 15 | 17038 | 225 |129.62| 75 155 117.5 25 61.23 | 111
45 314.86 | 279.49 | 314.86 | 279.49 0 |18266| 235 |117.34| 65 111.5 62.03 | 116
. Total weight .
Stroke S Working force KN (ton) kg Catalog No. w 2] Spring type
321 76.1 00
3515) 74.2 05
38.9 73.8 10
424 73.1 15 GK
46.1 294.2 723 20 IS0
— KACNR 165
50.0 (30.0) 721 25 NGK
54.3 71.9 30 NISO
59.0 72.2 35
64.3 724 40
70.4 65.5 45
I Spring Specifications
Spring force N (kof
Spring type Spring catalog No. = Sl _( o) Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
3430.0 :
GK TU250-63.5 - (349.8) KALLER gas spring
4491 2694.0 I
IS0 ®40x178 (45.8) (274.7) Coil spring (Constant=44.9N/mm)
NGK - - - No gas spring
NISO = = = No coil spring

B W] 0] ~ [ommmims |-t
IS0 N

KACNR 165 — KACNR 165 —

@

Alterations | Code Spec.

Machining of locating dowel holes
N |2 dowel holes (¢16H7) are machined on the cam
holder.

Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging

NF @ Applicable for spring type GK only.

147
LamCam' For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—

KACNR (6=50-60)

10

50

50 10

4-918-026

165
115

HMRear removal space

g
50 ; 35 ;_ 50

165

: 25 140 4-018-026
LM
) UJ L s

90:0.05 2-016H7

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162

148



CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w (2] A A1 B B1 c E E1 F F1 H Ki v Y X
50 |307.27 | 267.1 | 322.27 | 282.1 15 | 195.63 | 245 | 104.37 | 55 136.3 | 105.5 | 120 62.51 81

70 55 296.59 | 253.67 | 328.59 | 285.67 32 | 2103 255 89.7 45 139.6 | 120 60.8 88
125
60 288.56 | 238.54 | 333.56 | 283.54 | 45 | 222.26 | 265 | 77.74 35 143.2 | 113 64.69 95
. Total weight .
Stroke S Working force KN (ton) ky Catalog No. w 2] Spring type
77.8 64.3 50

GK

294.2 IS0

87.2 (30.0) 65.2 KACNR 165 55 NGK

NISO

100.0 66.6 60
Il Spring Specifications
- . Spring force N (kgf)
Spring type Spring catalog No. — . Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
3430.0 '
GK TU250-63.5 - (349.8) KALLER gas spring
4491 2694.0 I
1S0 ®40x178 (45.8) (274.7) Coil spring (Constant=44.9N/mm)

NGK = = = No gas spring
NISO - - - No coil spring

] o (st [ W] — [~ Swrno e

KACNR 165 —

s ] ~ (o]~ [swmame | o
GK NF

KACNR 165 —

Alterations | Code Spec.

Machining of locating dowel holes
N |2 dowel holes (@16H7) are machined on the cam
holder.

Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging

NF @ Applicable for spring type GK only.

149
LamCam' For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



150

NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—

KACNR200 (6=00-45)

6.3 &

10 50 50 10 4-918-026
—1% il O
g 8 —dop-e—tt 7
1o 5
;@‘ 3 D 1@‘
o .
25 290
o 340
«© |
GO

29

200

B 190

© |25, 140 | 4-018-026
A %
3

90+0.05

2-@16H7

MRear removal space

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w e A A1 B B1 C E E1 F F1 H K1 N1 Y X
00 335.84 | 347.84 | 207.84 | 219.84 | 128 96.98 | 170 | 203.02 | 130 80 180.5 55 73.02 21
05 335.25 | 340.82 | 222.25 | 227.82 | 113 | 100.91 | 175 |199.09 | 125 98 173 73.32 37

10 | 337.27 | 337.3 | 236.27 | 236.3 101 | 111.09 | 180 | 188.91 | 120 109 | 165.5 50 67.86 48
15 | 329.78 | 325.45 | 249.78 | 245.45 80 | 12246 | 185 | 177.54 | 115 120 | 156.5 45 61.53 66
20 | 332.68 | 323.61 | 262.68 | 253.61 70 12999 | 190 |170.01 | 110 137 | 149 42 59.49 A

200
25 332.88 | 319.83 | 274.88 | 261.83 58 | 138.62 | 195 | 161.38 | 105 154 140 37 56.61 83
30 334.28 | 315.39 | 286.28 | 267.39 48 14828 | 205 |151.72 95 125 132.5 30 58.57 90
35 329.8 | 305.16 | 296.8 | 272.16 33 |158.89 | 215 | 141.11 85 135 125 60.1 100
40 321.35 | 291.18 | 306.35 | 276.18 15 | 170.38 | 225 | 129.62 75 155 1175 25 61.23 | 111
45 | 314.86 | 279.49 | 314.86 | 279.49 0 |18266 | 235 |117.34 65 1115 62.03 | 116
. Total weight .
Stroke S Working force KN (ton) kg Catalog No. w 2] Spring type
321 90.3 00
3515) 88.0 05
38.9 87.5 10
424 87.0 15 GK
46.1 353.0 85.8 20 IS0
— KACNR 200
50.0 (36.0) 86.2 25 NGK
54.3 85.6 30 NISO
59.0 86.2 35
64.3 86.6 40
70.4 88.0 45
Il Spring Specifications
Spring force N (kof
Spring type Spring catalog No. = Bl _( o) Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
6125.0 '
GK K500-63.5 - (624.6) KALLER gas spring
749.2 4494.0 I
IS0 @®50x178 (76.4) (458.3) Coil spring (Constant=74.9N/mm)
NGK - - - No gas spring
NISO - - - No coil spring

] o (st W] — [~ Swrno e

KACNR 200 — 15 —

s ] ~ (o]~ [swmame | o
NGK — N

KACNR 200 —

Alterations | Code Spec.

Machining of locating dowel holes
N |2 dowel holes (@16H7) are machined on the cam
holder.

Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging

NF @ Applicable for spring type GK only.

151
LamCam' For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



152

NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—

KACNR200 (6=50-60)

50 |, 10 4-018-926

! /
@) $ 8 © MRear removal space
58 —ob- & T
" o| = A
25 290
o 340 |

6.3

| 4-018-026

2-@16H7

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w 6 A A1 B B1 (H E E1 F F1 H Ki Y X

50 307.27 | 267.1 322.27 | 282.1 15 195.63 | 245 | 104.37 55 137 105.5 | 62.51 91

200 55 296.59 | 253.67 | 328.59 | 285.67 32 210.3 255 89.7 45 140.3 | 120 60.8 99

60 288.56 | 238.54 | 333.56 | 283.54 45 222.26 | 265 77.74 35 145.7 | 113 64.69 103

Stroke S Working force KN (ton) Totallgelghl Catalog No. w 2] Spring type
77.8 78.2 50
GK
353.0 IS0
87.2 (36.0) 80.5 KACNR 200 55 NGK
NISO
100.0 82.4 60
Il Spring Specifications
i i Spring force N (kgf)
Spring type Spring catalog No. — . Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
6125.0 '
GK K500-63.5 = (624.6) KALLER gas spring
749.2 4494.0 I
1S0 ®50x178 (76.4) (458.3) Coil spring (Constant=74.9N/mm)
NGK - - - No gas spring
NISO = = = No coil spring

] o (ot | W] — [~ [Swrvo e

KACNR 200 —

ank ]~ (o] [ smims |- oo
GK — NF

KACNR 200 —

Alterations | Code Spec.

Machining of locating dowel holes
N |2 dowel holes (@16H7) are machined on the cam
holder.

Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging

NF @ Applicable for spring type GK only.

153
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—

KACNR300/400 (6=00-45)

10 50 50 10 4-022-932

HMRear removal space

@]
©
50 M
83

300
250
|
170
(T\
\

25h7

o

©

50
e

6.3

K1

cu")
J//@
9
ME
N~
AN e
E

250
50
|
|
200+0.025

90+0.05 2-®20H7

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162

154



CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w e A A1 B B1 C E E1 F F1 H K1 N1 Y X
00 313 325 175 187 138 98 180 | 277 195 114 193 82 45
05 317.15| 32213 | 192.15 | 19713 | 125 | 104.18 | 185 |270.82 | 190 127 182.5 80.07 59
10 324.13 | 322.54 | 209.13 | 207.54 | 115 | 111.86 | 190 | 263.14 | 185 139 172 55 77.23 67
15 325.82 | 318.41 | 225.82 | 21841 | 100 | 121.01| 195 |253.99 | 180 152 161.5 73.39 77
300 20 327.08 | 314.95 | 242.08 | 229.95 85 | 13159 | 200 |243.41 | 175 164 151 68.43 85

400 25 | 334.71 | 317.01 | 259.71 | 242.01 75 |138.65| 205 |236.35| 170 | 182 140.5 50 67.61 88
30 | 327.83 | 302.37 | 272.83 | 247.37 55 | 146.89 | 215 |228.11| 160 | 152 130 45 71.72 | 108

35 | 334.51 | 303.07 | 289.51 | 258.07 45 [159.17 | 225 |[21583 | 150 | 159.7 | 121 35 7197 | 113
40 | 325.46 | 284.32 | 300.46 | 259.32 25 | 167.3 235 | 207.7 140 | 167.7 | 112 30 78.3 129
45 | 324.84 | 276.04 | 317.84 | 269.04 7 17923 | 245 |[195.77 | 130 | 178.3 | 103 81.01 134
Total weight
Stroke S (Working force KN (ton) kg Catalog No. w 6 Spring type
W=300 W=400
38.6 153.2 160.2 00
42.6 152.5 159.5 05
46.7 1514 158.4 10
50.9 154.1 161.1 15 GK
55.3 148.2 155.2 20 1S0
99| 4511 KACNR 300
60.0 (46.0) 150.2 157.3 400 25 NGK
65.1 147.3 154.3 30 NISO
70.8 148.0 155.0 35
7741 146.2 153.3 40
84.5 148.6 155.6 45
Il Spring Specifications
Spring force N (kof
Spring type Spring catalog No. — = _( of) Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
10668.0 '
GK K500-80 = (1087.8) KALLER gas spring
1314.1 9198.0 I
IS0 ®50x203 (134.0) (937.9) Coil spring (Constant=65.7N/mm)
NGK - - - No gas spring
NISO = = = No coil spring

[t | [ W] — ] - Spnato |
GK

KACNR 300 — 40 —

W) s 0] W] — (0] — [Soring e | — ot
Allerallon N

KACNR 300 — 15 — NISO —

Alterations | Code Spec.
2-16H7

Machining of locating dowel holes
N | 2 dowel holes ( ¢ 16H7) are machined on the cam
holder.

Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging
NF @® Applicable for spring type GK only.

155

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR—

KACNR300/400 (6=50-60)

10 50 50 10 4-922-932

= &

MRear removal space

25h7

L
{7 @
H )
[ i
D
.y L
@

200+0.025

90+0.05 2-®20H7

Il Components tabhle 2 P.162

156



CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.158_J

=

w 6 A A1 B B1 (H E E1 F F1 H Ki Y X
50 306.63 | 244.08 | 341.63 | 279.08 35 196.84 265 178.16 | 110 193.1 94 91.73 131

igg 55 277.93 | 219.29 | 362.93 | 304.29 229.29 285 145.71 90 190.7 86.5 79.99 169
85
60 286.45 | 216.29 | 371.45 | 301.29 245.64 | 300 129.36 75 195.6 79 87.94 163
Total weight
Stroke S (Working force KN (ton) kg Catalog No. w ‘] Spring type
W=300 W=400
79.3 122.5 127.7 50
] GK
4511 300 1S0
88.9 (46.0) 130.9 135.9 KACNR 400 55 NGK
NISO
102.0 135.3 1404 60
lSpring Specifications
. . Spring force N (kgf)
Spring type Spring catalog No. = = Remarks
Initial pressure Final pressure
10668.0 .
GK K500-80 - (1087.8) KALLER gas spring
1314.1 8015.4 T
1S0 ®50x203 (134.0) (817.9) Coil spring (Constant=65.7N/mm)
NGK = = = No gas spring
NISO = = = No coil spring

KACNR 400 — KACNR 300 — 50 —

G o (Sl o)~ wwe) (O, G )2 Lt - 0

Alterations | Code Spec.
2-16H7

Machining of locating dowel holes
N |2 dowel holes ( ¢ 16H7) are machined on the cam
holder.

Gas spring without nitrogen gas charging
NF @ Applicable for spring type GK only.

157
LamCam' For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



158

NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR— CAM DIAGRAM

EKACNR

70-00

f

19.3

70-05

70-10

70-15

70-20

70-25

43.3

60-

80-00

38.3

o«

80-20

80-25




]})
i

80-45

80-50

8 < g . P
22 é % © & B é
80-55 80-60 165-00 165-05
45 ’_L.
S 1 %
- @ @ o
% 3 & % 8 & &
v 32.1

165-10 165-15 165-20 165-25

/%

10°

165-30 165-35 165-40 165-45
50 50 %
S > K\ & %
g ; 6, 2 N o
% v % l & % \ $ ‘
165-50 165-55 165-60
50
50 ’——~ ’_L
SN |8 ¢ & S <
\
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

159



160

NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR— CAM DIAGRAM

HKACNR
200-00 200-05 200-10 200-15
S
32.1
200-20 200-25 200-30 200-35

200-40 200-45 200-50 200-55
50 ’—L
= . @ =

< B 5 o S

200-60 300-00 300-05 300-10

50
© $ @
2 8 5 ¥
38.6
300-15 300-20 300-25 300-30
0

Q 9 8 i=
50 I%}Z 853 % wj & % S




300-35

300-45

300-50

g
|
)0'&

= b=
‘?6’ © L:?
300-55 300-60 400-00 400-05
51 51
N . S
% o > ] y © @
386 42.6 to
400-10 400-15 400-20 400-25
9 «Q
| | e
467 50,9 2 /55&/ S % °
400-30 400-35 400-40 400-45

400-55

a—

ﬁ
-
o
0 o
\%
@«
N
~ o
\}

400-60

- p &
9 3 o Y ™
& S ‘O > 2 o
« 2 X S
i
LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

161



162

NAAMS STANDARD AERIAL CAM UNITS

—KACNR— COMPONENTS TABLE

HWKACNR70 HKACNRS0

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ | Cam Base QT450 1 @ | Cam Base QT450 1
@ | Cam Slide QT450 1 @ | Cam Slide QT450 1
® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1 ® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 1
@ | Cam Driver QT450 1 @ | Cam Driver QT450 1
(® | Guide Bar S45C 1 (® | Guide Bar S45C 1
® | Spring Refer to Spring Specification Table 1 ® | Spring Refer to Spring Specification Table 1
@ | Positive Return Strap S45C 1 (@ | Positive Return Strap S45C 2
Bumper Urethane 2 Key A SS400 3
® | V-block A Bronze with Graphite 1 ® | V-block A Bronze with Graphite 1
@ | V-block B 42CrMo 1 @@ | V-block B 42CrMo 1
@ | Slide Plate 5450 1 @ | Slide Plate S45C 1
@ | Dowel Pin ®8x25 1 @ | Key B §S400 1
@3 | Spring Washer For M6 1 @ | Dowel Pin @8x25 2
@ | KeyB SS400 1 @ | Spring Washer For M8 3
@ | Key A SS400 1 @ | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
@® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 @ | Spring Guide Pin S45C (Apply only for ISO and NISO) 1
@ | Spring Guide Pin S45C (Apply only for ISO and NISO) 1 @ | Spring Stop Plate §S400 1
@® | Spring Stop Plate SS400 1 @ | Slide Lock Plate §S400 1
@ | Slide Lock Plate SS400 1 (® Assembly bolts are not shown.

(® Assembly bolts are not shown.

MKACNR165(6=00-25) BMKACNR165(6=30-60)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ | Cam Slide HT300 1 @ | Cam Slide HT300 1
@ | Cam Driver HT300 1 @ | Cam Driver HT300 1
® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 ® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
@ | Cam Base HT300 1 @ | Cam Base HT300 1
® | Spring Guide Bronze with Graphite 1 ® | Spring Guide Bronze with Graphite 1
(® | Base Plate D-R 42CrMo 1 (® | Base Plate D-R 42CrMo 1
@ | Base Plate D-L 42CrMo 1 (@ | Base Plate D-L 42CrMo 1
Stop Plate SS400 1 Stop Plate SS400 1
® | Spring Refer to Spring Specification Table 1 ® | Spring Refer to Spring Specification Table 1
@ | V-block 42CrMo 1 @ | V-block 42CrMo 1
@) | Positive Return Strap | S45C 2 @ | Positive Return Strap S45C 2
@ | Safety Plate S$S400 2 @ | Safety Plate SS400 2
@ | Key A SS400 4 @ | Key A SS400 4
@ | Key B $S400 2 @ | KeyB S$S400 2
@ | Bumper Urethane 1 @ | Bumper Urethane 1
@® | Keeper Plate 42CrMo 2 @® | Keeper Plate 42CrMo 2
@ | Roller S45C 1 @ | Key C SS400 1
@ | Roller Pin S45C 1 @ | Spring Support SS400 1
@ | Bushing Bronze with Graphite 1 @ | Slide Lock Plate S$S400 1
@ | Roller Bracket S$S400 1 @9 | Spring Guide Plate SS400 1
@) | Accelerator Ramp S45C 1 (®) Assembly bolts are not shown.

@ | Snap Ring E type (o] 2

@) | Key C §S400 1

@) | Spring Support S$S400 1

@) | Slide Lock Plate $S400 1

@ | Spring Guide Plate SS400 1

(®) Assembly bolts are not shown.




EKACNR200(6=00-25)

EKACNR200(6=30-60)

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ | Cam Slide HT300 1 @ | Cam Slide HT300 1
@ | Cam Driver HT300 1 @ | Cam Driver HT300 1
® | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 ®) | Wear Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
® | Cam Base HT300 1 @ | Cam Base HT300 1
® | Spring Guide Bronze with Graphite 1 ® | Spring Guide Bronze with Graphite 1
(® | Base Plate D-R 42CrMo 1 (® | Base Plate D-R 42CrMo 1
(@ | Base Plate D-L 42CrMo 1 @ | Base Plate D-L 42CrMo 1
Stop Plate SS400 1 Stop Plate SS400 1
® | Spring Refer to Spring Specification Table 1 ® | Spring Refer to Spring Specification Table 1
@ | V-block 42CrMo 1 @ | V-block 42CrMo 1
@ | Positive Return Strap S45C 2 @ | Positive Return Strap S45C 2
@ | Safety Plate SS400 2 @ | Safety Plate S$S400 2
@ | Key A SS400 4 @ | Key A S$S400 4
@ | Key B S$S400 2 @ | Key B $S400 2
@ | Bumper Urethane 1 @ | Bumper Urethane 1
@® | Keeper Plate 42CrMo 2 @® | Keeper Plate 42CrMo 2
@ | Roller S45C 1 @) | Key C S$S400 1
@ | Roller Pin S45C 1 @) | Spring Support SS400 1
@ | Bushing Bronze with Graphite 1 @ | Slide Lock Plate SS400 1
@ | Roller Bracket SS400 1 @9 | Spring Guide Plate SS400 1
@ | Accelerator Ramp S45C 1 (®) Assembly bolts are not shown.
@ | Snap Ring E type 9 2
@) | Key C S$S400 1
@) | Spring Support SS400 1
@ | Slide Lock Plate SS400 1
@) | Spring Guide Plate SS400 1
(®) Assembly bolts are not shown.
MKACNR300(6=00-25) HMKACNR300(9=30-60)
BWKACNR400(9=00-25) EWKACNR400(6=30-60)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ | Cam Slide HT300 1 @ | Cam Slide HT300 1
@ | Cam Driver HT300 1 @ | Cam Driver HT300 1
(® | Base Plate C S45C 1 (® | Base Plate C S45C 1
® | Cam Base HT300 1 @ | Cam Base HT300 1
® | Spring Guide Bronze with Graphite 1 (®) | Spring Guide Bronze with Graphite 1
® | Base Plate F-R 42CrMo 1 (® | Base Plate F-R 42CrMo 1
(@ | Base Plate F-L 42CrMo 1 @ | Base Plate F-L 42CrMo 1
Stop Plate SS400 1 Stop Plate S$S400 1
® | Spring Refer to Spring Specification Table 1 ® | Spring Refer to Spring Specification Table 1
@ | V-block 42CrMo 1 @ | V-block 42CrMo 1
@ | Positive Return Strap S45C 2 @) | Positive Return Strap S45C 2
@2 | Saftey Plate SS400 2 @2 | Saftey Plate SS400 2
@ | Key A S$S400 4 @ | Key A S$S400 4
@ | Key B SS400 2 @ | KeyB SS400 2
@ | Bumper Urethane 3 @ | Bumper Urethane 3
@® | Keeper Plate 42CrMo 2 @ | Keeper Plate 42CrMo 2
@ | Roller S45C 1 @) | Wear Plate A Bronze with Graphite 4
@ | Roller Pin S45C 1 @ | Wear Plate B Bronze with Graphite 1
@ | Bushing Bronze with Graphite 1 @ | Spring Support SS400 1
@) | Roller Bracket SS400 1 @ | Slide Lock Plate S$S400 1
@) | Accelerator Ramp S45C 1 @) | Spring Guide Plate SS400 1
@) | Snap Ring F type ®9 2 (® Assembly bolts are not shown.
@) | Wear Plate A Bronze with Graphite 4
@ | Wear Plate B Bronze with Graphite 1
@) | Spring Support SS400 1
@) | Slide Lock Plate SS400 1
@) | Spring Guide Plate SS400 1
(®) Assembly bolts are not shown.

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

163



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes — — Finished dowel holes —
LGDC52 LGDCA52
MRear removal space
20 ht 4— 49— 414
T 1
=P
NN A\ \&j// |
ES — 5 X
<o
‘@\ R\
C120.05 ‘ 8
2| a 35‘
2— ¢ 8H7 or 2— ¢ 7(Prepared hole)
w
® ® 0
y @, 0 P 7 ‘
e L ]
e s sl 4
‘ (Stroke) <
- )N [ 1 8
s p \I 8
,,,,, PO N o
] T 7 | | 2 &
62

164

b 2 3
©+0.05 g
63 )
/$\ & /qj\
L YL
2— ¢ 8H7 or
2— ¢ 7(Prepared hole)
Clearance 1 ™
8 8 7
8
R S A
& v N
12 30 h 4—49—g14

I Components tabhle 2= P.186




CAM DIAGRAM

=

] 8 S A H1 N a a1 c (] h h X
25 120 90 140 120 80 70 40 80 40 68
52 00 40 135 100 155 135 90 80 45 95 50 58
60 180 120 200 180 110 55 55 140 70 60
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force| Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final g . Catalog No. w a s
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure |bottom dead center| pressure
144 504 594
(14.7) (51.4) (60.6) &l 2
— Drilled dowel holes — -
14.7 29.4 101 542 605 80 LGDC .
(15) (3.0) (10.3) (55.2) (61.7) | — Finished dowel holes —
LGDCA —
109 571 613
(11.1) (58.2) 625 | 149 60

Catalog No. || W | —[ 8 | — [ 8]
Order LGDCA 52 — 00 — 40

165

LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes — — Finished dowel holes —
LGDC65 (& =00) LGDCAG5 ( 6=00)

20 fn 4—g11— 418
M Rear removal space

130
|
I
I
O
105+0.02

N Y
P, \,{ N

y
2

it

3

I

2
S
I
o e
©a
-2
35
Be
s
e
=
3
=

005

bl
2]
i
w
S
(Stroke) =)
@
/@@
. I . 2 (-
] —5o s
I |
i e g 8
U hant
RE
|
= R
e | =)
S7 - I o
I I
T
® 80
a 3
v C+005 A
63 o
I: @ N oD N,
DA U A\
2— 4 10H7 or
2— ¢ 9(Prepared hole)
.|l Clearance 1 o
3 - 5
e 2
fany D fan
I: {3* @ %
1- A
12 Y h 4—¢11— 418

I Components tabhle 2= P.186

166



CAM DIAGRAM

=

w 8 S A Hi N a a1 c c1 (] h h1 X
40 140 110 167 145 100 80 50 30 100 60 75
65 00
60 190 130 212 180 110 105 55 40 125 70 80
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) .
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force| Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final g - Catalog No. w (7] S
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure |bottom dead center| pressure
125 671 749
19.0 40
(12.7) (68.4) (76.4) — Drilled dowel holes —
LGDC
19.6 39.2 65 00
(2.0) (4.0) — Finished dowel holes —
135 707 759 LGDCA
(13.8) (72.9) 774y | 20 60
ond Catalog No. || W | —[ 8 | — [ 8 |
reer LGDCA % — 00 — 40
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

167



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes — — Finished dowel holes —
LGDC65 ( &=05-20) LGDCA65 ( & =05-20)

20 h 4— g 11— 418

M Rear removal space

130
105+0.02

QO

63 14005

12.5+0.05

2— ¢ 10H7 or 2— ¢ 9(Prepared hole)

L o} ‘*
o
(&)
T
53
3 a g
= 005 2— ¢ 10H7 or &
63 2— ¢ 9(Prepared hole) o
4 5
Y7 ST~ ST~
I: LE}L f'( AW
SN \N% SN
.| Clearance 1 o
88 +t
=)
1l & o %
SN N\ N
b e Y
15 g h 4—g11— 418

I Components tabhle 2= P.186

168



CAM DIAGRAM

=

w 8 S A E F G H H1 U N a a1 c c1 g h h1 X
45 |150.55 | 47.90 | 1121 160 | 121.7 | 125 | 125 |175.55| 145 80 30 100 85
05
70 (195.38 | 46.83 [123.17| 170 | 158.1 | 145 | 25 220.33| 180 65 40 125 83
45 [154.95 | 51.24 | 108.76 | 160 | 129.1 | 115 | 20 179.95| 145 | 100 79 50 30 100 60 89
10
70 [199.27 | 59.06 | 110.94 1389 | 145 | 25 224.27| 180 65 40 125 85
65
45 ]158.18 | 64.91 | 105.09 133.7 | 115 | 25 183.18 | 145 80 30 100 91
15
70 ]201.64 | 66.56 | 103.44 | 170 | 1615 | 125 | 40 |226.64| 180 | 110 65 55 40 125 70 88
45 (160.2 | 68.81 [101.19 1389 | 105 | 30 1852 | 145 100 80 50 30 100 60 93
20
70 (20248 | 74.21 | 95.79 1546 | 120 | 40 |227.48| 180 | 110 65 55 40 125 70 87
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force| Allowable working Initial 5mm hefore Final Ky . Catalog No. w g s
(one million cycles) | force (300,000 cycles)| pressure | hottom dead center| pressure
176 680 743
(18.0) (69.4) 758 | 200 n L
190 918 974 5.0 70
(19.4) (93.7) (99.4) :
176 680 743
(18.0) (69.4) 758 | 200 , 45
190 98 974 — Drilled dowel holes — 10
25.0 70
196 39.2 (19.4) (93.7) (99.4) LGDC .
(2.0) (4.0) 176 680 743 210 |— Finished dowel holes — 15
(18.0) (69.4) (75.8) LGDCA -
190 918 974 5.0 70
(19.4) (93.7) (99.4) :
176 680 743
(18.0) (69.4) 758 | 210 0 45
190 918 974 250 70
(19.4) (93.7) (99.4) :
ond Catalog No. || W | —[ 6 | — [ 8]
roer LGDCA % — 10 — 45
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

169



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes — — Finished dowel holes —
LGDC100 (&£ =00) LGDCA100 (& =00)

M Rear removal space

20 hi 4—¢14—¢20
sy N and
D \\p) !
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
g X
g &
=<
N D A,
Q& O
683 | cixoos | \ 2—g13HTor g
N at 2—¢ 11(Prepare};d hole) g
w
& @ (Bi Q’Uﬁ
63
oI T il L \ \
N [ NN [ S |
T \ (Stroke) 3
®
oo | o T
== , —
s [1 . 1 1 »
8 S N @ 8
o~ 2 -
‘ R LS g
I I I e I I I I I |
[ NSV o s
- A o L [ee
0] O ot s Bttt (i
777777 ' - ’\T‘ ‘r‘r : e
———f s et
5 |
S |/ booo__ilae == Qg# ==t o 9
|
00 Ll
53 [N \
(A)
60 | ¢ ™ e 120
U
a 8
3 5
o c+005 e
63 of =
L] Y D s>
2— ¢ 13H7 or
2— ¢ 11(Prepared hole)
Clearance 1 o
2 8| 3 g
=
yany
|_ N
> ~ <
t | 45 h 4— 14— 420

I Components tabhle 2= P.186

170



CAM DIAGRAM

=

W 8 S A H1 N T U a a1 c ci1 h h1 t X
40 190 140 218 120 60 80
60 30 190 105 130 16 100
100 00 60 210 160 238 140 70 100
80 250 170 277 115 10 220 150 135 75 160 110 15 110
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force| Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final g . Catalog No. w g s
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure |bottom dead center| pressure
189 1015 1133
(19.3) (103.5) (155 | 370 40
— Drilled dowel holes —
LGDC
29.4 58.8 203 1061 1139 38.0 100 00 60
(3.0) (6.0) (20.7) (108.2) (116.1) — Finished dowel holes —
LGDCA
170 1235 1306
(17.4) (126.0) (1332) | 40 80
ord Catalog No. || W | —[ 8 | — [ 8]
rer LGDCA 100 0 — 40
'R @ G o) [ ] - [0 ] - [5] -
‘ |,~“ ‘ Alterations LGDCA 100 — 00 — 60 N12
Alteration Code Spec.

Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7

N2 ® Not applicable for prepared hole type

12H7
o o O

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

1m



172

STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes —
LGDC100 ( & =05-20)

— Finished dowel holes —
LGDCA100 ( & =05-20)

165

\

20 ht 4—¢14—¢20 MRear removal space

R R
DT
O O

]

<
7ana NI
O O

C1:£0.05 \ g

at 5

o

2— ¢ 13H7 or 2— ¢ 11(Prepared hole)

By
E=
o w
g =
ju =y
o
63
®@
o) a |
P < 02008 2—g13H7or | E
63 & 2— ¢ 11(Prepared hole) &
9 ) a
L] A% @ S
Clearance 1
w| v o §
=R R H
- m -
|_ aAW
= N %)

4— 14— 420

I Components tabhle 2= P.186




CAM DIAGRAM

=

Wi([a]|s A E F H H1 J N U a a1 c 1 e f g h h1 X
05 45 (172.22 | 54.72 | 145.28 | 155.6 | 140 | 35 |199.22 | 27.5 | 160 | 100 | 90 50 | 175 | 140 | 40 | 105 | 60 98
70 | 207.08 | 52.77 | 147.23 | 161.1 | 160 | 40 |234.08 190 [ 120 | 70 | 60 | 125 | 150 | 45 | 130 | 80 90
10 45 [178.12|65.02 | 134.98 | 156.8 | 140 | 35 |205.12| 30 160 | 100 | 90 50 | 175|140 | 40 | 105 | 60 | 103
100 70 212,59 | 66.1 |133.9 |161.6 | 160 239.59 190 | 120 | 70 | 60 | 125 | 150 | 45 | 130 | 80 95
15 45 [182.67 | 70.77 | 129.23 | 160 125 209.67 | 32.5 | 160 | 110 | 90 55 | 175|140 | 40 | 105 | 70 | 106
70 | 216.48 | 69.83 | 130.17 [ 171.5 | 130 | 40 |243.48 35 190 [ 130 | 70 | 65 | 125 | 150 | 45 | 130 | 90 98
20 45 [185.83 | 81.86 | 118.14 | 161.2 | 120 212.83 160 | 110 | 90 55 | 175|140 | 40 | 105 | 70 | 109
70 |218.72 | 78.83 | 121.17 | 1795 | 130 245.72 | 45 190 | 130 | 70 65 | 125|150 | 45 | 130 | 90 98
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) .
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force | Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final kg - Catalog No. w g s
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure | bottom dead center| pressure
263 1015 1109
(26.8) (1035) 1134y | 330 0 4
194 1065 1132 38.0 70
(19.8) (108.6) (115.5) '
263 1015 1109
(26.8) (103.5) 131y | 330 _ 45
194 1065 13 — Drilled dowel holes — 10
38.0 70
39.2 785 (19.8) (108.6) (115.5) : LGDC 00
(4.0 (8.0) 263 1015 1109 330 | — Finished dowel holes — 45
(26.8) (103.5) (113.1) LGDCA 5
194 1065 1132 38.0 70
(19.8) (108.6) (115.5) :
263 1015 1109
(26.8) (103.5) (1134) | 320 ” 4
194 1065 1132 39.0 70
(19.8) (108.6) (115.5) :

Catalog No. H w ‘—‘ g ‘ —‘ S ‘
Order LGDCA 00 — 15 — 710

LGDCA 100 — 10 — N12

’ﬁ Mlterations lIl - - @ )

Alteration Code Spec.
¢ 12H7 .
N12 Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7
o O O ® Not applicable for prepared hole types
] 173
LamCam For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

174

— Drilled dowel holes —
LGDC150 (& =00)

— Finished dowel holes —
LGDCA150 ( & =00)

_2_0.‘ . 4—¢18—¢26
& o
U U\
=]
. 3
R o
5
/$’ N M \’f{\\\
o e Y\
) C12005 |\ 9— 4 16H7 or g
a1 \2— ¢ 15(Prepared hole) &
3l ‘ -
&
63
g T1[! 3/ g
(Stroke) =
@
_ S
Q
S|
. h S
O]
o 3
A
a | 2
€005 2= ¢ 16H7 or ‘ H
. o 2— ¢ 15(Prepared hole) '
— AN M A
] ./ A% el
Clearance 1 8
3| 8 | :
N o~ N S
N
r Van W € &
01— Y
19 45 h 4—¢18—¢26

M Rear removal space

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

= )]

100

40

I Components tabhle 2= P.186




CAM DIAGRAM

=

] 8 S A H1 N a a1 c (] h h X
40 190 140 225 190 120 105 60 125 80 108
150 00
60 210 160 245 200 140 110 70 135 100 100
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) :
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force |  Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final kg - Catalog No. w a s
(one million cycles) | force (300,000 cycles)| pressure | bottom dead center| pressure
307 1651 1843
63.0 40
(31.3) (168.4) (188.0) — Drilled dowel holes —
LGDC
58.8 88.3 150 00
(6.0) (9.0) — Finished dowel holes —
333 1741 1869 LGDCA
(33.9) (177.5) (1906) | 9590 60
ord Catalog No. || W | —[ 8 | — [ 8]
rer LGDCA 15 — 00 — 60

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

175

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes — — Finished dowel holes —
LGDC150 ( & =05-20) LGDCA150 ( 6 =05-20)

20 hi 4—418— 426

M Rear removal space

230
200=+0.02

e}

or s
(Prepared hole)

2— ¢ 16H7 or
2— ¢ 15(Prepared hole)

Clearance 1
L BATAN GOl

210+0.02

g § §
[] an N & s
= 7 Y

AL : \ e I Components tabhle 2= P.186

176



CAM DIAGRAM

=

w 8 S A E F G H Hi J N U a a1 c c1 h h1 X
45 | 193.01 | 61.5 |158.5 1702 | 145 | 35 | 229.01 30 | 190 | 110 | 105 | 55 | 125 70 | 115
05
70 | 217.92 | 53.68 | 166.32 180.6 | 170 253.92 200 | 130 | 120 | 65 135 90 | 103
45 | 199.55 |68.64 |151.36 | 220 |176.7 | 140 235.55 190 | 110 | 105 | 55 | 125 70 | 121
10 45 40
70 | 22417 | 67.98 | 152.02 180.5 | 170 260.17 200 | 130 | 120 | 65 | 135 90 | 110
150
45 | 204.58 | 76.29 | 143.71 179.6 | 130 240.58 190 | 120 | 105 | 60 125 80 | 126
15
70 | 228.73 | 77.76 | 152.24 | 230 | 1946 | 155 | 60 | 264.73 | 55 | 200 | 140 | 120 | 70 135 | 100 | 111
45 | 208.05 |84.3 |135.7 220 | 183.2| 130 | 45 | 244.05 | 40 190 | 120 | 105 | 60 125 80
20 113
70 | 231.54 | 92.85|137.15| 230 | 1932 | 155 | 60 | 267.54 | 55 | 200 | 140 | 120 | 70 | 135 | 100
Worl.(lng force KN (ton) : _ Spring force N (kgf) _ Total weight Stroke
Standard working force | Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final kg Catalog No. W g s
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure |hottom dead center| pressure
431 1663 1817
(44.0) (169.6) (185.3) | 820 0 4
308 1738 1848 73.0 70
(31.4) (177.2) (188.4) :
431 1663 1817
(44.0) (169.6) (1g53) | 930 _ P
308 1738 1848 730 — Drilled dowel holes — .
64.7 98.1 (31.4) (177.2) (188.4) : LGDC 150
(6.6) (10.0) 431 1663 1817 65.0 | — Finished dowel holes — 45
(44.0) (169.6) (185.3) LGDCA 5
308 1738 1848 770 70
(31.4) (177.2) (188.4) :
431 1663 1817
(44.0) (169.6) (185.3) | 660 2 4
308 1738 1848 75.0 70
(31.4) (177.2) (188.4) :
ord Catalog No. H w ‘ — ‘ 6 ‘ - ‘ S ‘
et LGDCA 150 — 20 — 45

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

177



178

STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes —

LGDC200

4—418— 26

280

— Finished dowel holes —
LGDCA200

20

h1

o)

250-+0.02

N

Ja 4Ny
N RN

1005 2— ¢ 16H7 or
ai 2— ¢ 15(Prepared hole)

15+0.05

B Rear removal space

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

o
I I S
L\ (Stroke) g L\
®
D
I o
= | 2 -
o~
| 5 <
fffffffffffffffffff _\®®'
3
\@ 230
a |
2> 2—¢16H7or\ g
C=£0.05 b
6 S 2— $15(Prepared hole) £
v
= A A
U pNpy o W
ol o o
5 & & _ || Cearnce0d|  \ 4— ¢ 18— ¢ 26 8
Ol .
e
&

20 45

I Components tabhle 2= P.186




CAM DIAGRAM

=

] 8 S A H1 N a a1 c (] h h X
40 200 160 236 200 130 110 65 135 90 125
200 00
60 220 180 256 210 150 120 75 145 110 115
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) .
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force |  Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final g - Catalog No. w 2] S
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure | hottom dead center| pressure
461 2477 2765
82.0 40
(47.0) (252.6) (281.9) — Drilled dowel holes —
LGDC
78.5 117.7 200 00
(8.0) (12.0) — Finished dowel holes —
499 2611 2803 LGDCA
(50.9) (266.3) (285.8) | 840 60
ord Catalog No. || W | —[ 6 | — [ 8]
rer LGDCA 200 00 60
179
LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes — — Finished dowel holes —
LGDC250/300 LGDCA250/300
20 h M Rear removal space
4—$18— 426 % X
- L o -
= Yah\ Jany any
o g o
& €10.05 2— ¢ 16H7 or §
) o 2— ¢ 15(Prepared hole) &

(60)

H1

270
3
130

_Q -

120
[[]
(210)
50

53 @/ o~ ) "
®

60

&
@

ey €005 2— ¢ 16H7 or ‘ %
8 & 2— ¢ 15(Prepared hole) &
= fa) Y
L] Qv D {0
E=} o0 £ ]
4— $18— 26 8
ko

E | Clearance 0.1

20 45 h

I Components tabhle 2= P.186

180



CAM DIAGRAM

w ] S A H1 N W1 a a1 b b1 ¢ 1 f f1 h h1 k L X
40 | 210 | 170 | 246 200 | 140 105 70 135 | 100 135
250 280 360 | 330 310 | 300 320 | 340 —
60 230 | 190 | 266 220 | 160 125 80 155 | 120 115
00
40 210 | 170 | 246 200 | 140 105 70 135 | 100 135
300 330 410 | 380 360 | 350 370 | 390 ——
60 230 | 190 | 266 220 | 160 125 80 155 | 120 115
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) '
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force |  Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final kg . Catalog No. w g s
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)|  pressure | bottom dead center| pressure
602 3238 3614
106.0 40
98.1 e (61.4) (330.2) (368.6)
10.0) (15.0) i 250 —
(10. : 651 3407 3657 — — Drilled dowel holes — 60
(66.4) (347.4) (372.9) : LGDC
00
602 3238 3614 1060 |~ Finished dowel holes — a0
177 17655 (61.4) (3302) (368.6) ' LGDCA
12.0) (18.0) 300
= : 651 3407 3657 | 1500 60
(66.4) (347.4) (372.9) :
ord | Catalog No. || W | —[ 8 | — [ 5 |
e GDCA 250 — 00 — 60
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

181



182

STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA—

— Drilled dowel holes —

— Finished dowel holes —

LGDC400/500/600 LGDCA400/500/600
20 100
8| 2— ¢ 16H7 or
4— 418— 426 2— ¢ 15(Prepared hole)
"’\ S O
& 70005 g
N i
« 140 2
ORI A W
S . W
63 I (Stroke)
s T A / g lﬁ
i ;////;\;/ ‘ ®©
- 0 — JF‘I I_I/ 1 | | r—h/
g ,,,,f,fftj:g;:/;;fj:;\,li,‘,,_ g
- //%XXW i #] |
e v I e W W i i s
. “@/Gﬁ’ [l ] e \C W !
® // (N) \ \ 3
Do od ® ©e
. 300 6— ¢22— 432
L 210 §
63 &
RS 9
{ K iR
E Clearance 0.1
oD
2— $16H7 or v
2— ¢ 15(Prepared hole) _
aaN
[ D
. q .
g
O N
50
280+0.05

I Components tabhle 2= P.186




CAM DIAGRAM

B P.184
w 6 S N W1 b e f k ko L t
400 356 435 525 1125 1425 505 20
300 200
500 00 60 535 625 605
361 162.5 192.5 25
600 635 725 400 300 705
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) .
Total weight Stroke
Standard working force | Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final g - Catalog No. w g s
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure |bottom dead center| pressure
203.0 400
— Drilled dowel holes —
LGDC
137.3 205.9 301 8573 9325 237.0 500 00 60
(14.0) (21.0) (30.7) (874.2) (950.9) — Finished dowel holes —
LGDCA
279.0 600

ord Catalog No. || W | —[ 6 | — [ 8]
raer LGDCA 500 00

— 60

‘l‘vl Alterations @ II' - - E' _ (K)
- 60

LGDCA 600 00 K

Alteration Code Spec.

100

Add locating key 50

——- | « (With 1 hexagon

socket head cap ———
screw M8X15) : -

—0.01
25 —0.03
V.D

49

14

30°

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

183
For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA— CAM DIAGRAM

HLGDC/LGDCA
52-00-25 52-00-40 52-00-60 65-00-40

i Eg\ ﬂ i < 3 <

(5 = =
()
25 °
40 40
60

65-00-60 65-05-45 65-05-70 65-10-45

70

65-10-70 65-15-70 65-20-45

‘7\0-

65-20-70 100-00-60 100-00-80

Qv
N
Lo |
N
60

5

™~ °o 23
. 40 60
&

100-05-45 100-05-70 100-10-45 100-10-70

|

100-15-70 100-20-45

184



150-00-40 150-00-60 150-05-45 150-05-70
5% 2 i
40
60
150-10-45 150-10-70
N S : - T
7 S
150-20-45 150-20-70 200-00-40 200-00-60
3y
40
60
250-00-40 250-00-60 300-00-40 300-00-60
5 | i 3 5 E i 8
5, 5,
i /( A
\ 60 60
400-00-60 500-00-60 600-00-60
60 60 60

" LamCam’
by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

185



STANDARD DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS —DRILLED DOWEL HOLES / FINISHED DOWEL HOLES—

—LGDC - LGDCA— COMPONENTS TABLE

LGDC/LGDCA52 LGDC/LGDCA65( & =00)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 ® |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(® |Cam Base FC250 1 @ |Cam Base FG250 1
@ |Cam Upper Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 @ |Cam Upper Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
® |Stop Plate S5400 1 ® |Stop Plate $S400 1
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1 ® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin 5450 2 @ |Spring Guide Pin S45C 2
Coll Sping 5 205100 (540 2 Coi Sping § 225150 (560 2
# 20150 (5=60) ® |Cap Screw M10X30 8
© |Cap Scrow M8X25 6 (0 [Cap Screw M8X20 1
@0 |Cap Screw M8<20 1
@ |Cap Screw M8 30 4
ILGDC/LGDCA65( & =05-20) LGDC/LGDCA100 ( & =00)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ [Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(® |Cam Base FC250 1 (® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Cam Upper Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 @ |Cam Upper Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
® |Stop Plate §$S400 1 ® |Stop Plate $S400 1
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1 ® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin S45C 2 @ |[Spring Guide Pin S45C 2
el e §§§§]§§ Eg:;gi 2 Coil Spring ﬁﬁ?i]gg Eg;‘ég} 9
® |Cap Screw M10<30 10 #30X200 (S=80)
@ |Cap Screw M8 20 1 (@ |Cap Screw M12X35 8
(0 |Cap Screw M8<30 2
LGDC/LGDCA100( & =05-20) LGDC/LGDCA150( & =00)
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
® |Cam Base FC250 1 (® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ [Cam Upper Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 @ [Cam Upper Plate Bronze with Graphite 2
® |Stop Plate 55400 1 ® |Stop Plate 55400 1
® |Positive Return Strap 5450 2 ® |Positive Return Strap 5450 1
@ |[Spring Guide Pin S45C 2 @ |[Spring Guide Pin 5450 2
Coil Spring Zg;;ﬂ?g g:‘;g% 2 Coil Spring zggélgg }iégi 2
© |Cap Screw M12X35 8 © |Cap Screw M16X45 8
@0 |Cap Screw M8< 25 2 Cap Screw M8<30 2




LGDC/LGDCA150( & =05-20) LGDC/LGDCA200

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ [Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(® |Cam Base FC250 1 (® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ [Cam Upper Plate Bronze with Graphite 2 @ [Cam Upper Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Stop Plate 55400 1 ® |Stop Plate 5450 1
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2 ® |[Positive Return Strap S45C 2
@ |[Spring Guide Pin S45C 2 @ |[Spring Guide Pin S45C 3
wom EER | o owem  IEER |
© |Cap Screw M16<45 8 © |Cap Screw M16X45 10
Cap Screw M8 25 2 (0 |Cap Screw M8<30 4

LGDC/LGDCA250 LGDC/LGDCA300

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ [Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(® |Cam Base FC250 1 (® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Cam Upper Plate S45C with Graphite 2 @ |Cam Upper Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |[Stop Plate S45C 1 ® |Stop Plate S45C 1
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2 ® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
@ |Spring Guide Pin S45C 3 @ |Spring Guide Pin §45C 3

= R 40X1 =4

e s 0w e :
@© |Cap Screw M16X 45 10 @® |Cap Screw M16XX45 12
Cap Screw M8 30 4 @ |Cap Screw M8<30 4

ILGDC/LGDCA400 LGDC/LGDCA500,600

No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
@ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 @ [Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
(® |Cam Base FC250 1 (® |Cam Base FC250 1
@ |Cam Upper Plate S45C with Graphite 2 @ |Cam Upper Plate S45C with Graphite 2
® |Stop Plate 5450 1 ®) |Stop Plate $45C 1
® |Spring Stopper S45C 2 ® |Spring Stopper 5450 2
@ |Spring Guide Pin S450 4 @ |Spring Guide Pin S45C 4
Positive Return Strap S45C 1 Positive Return Strap S45C 1
© |Coil Spring 4 60X150 4 @ |Coil Spring #60X150 4
Side Wear Plate MWF48—125 4 (0 [Side Wear Plate MWF48—125 4
@ [Stopper Urethane 3 @D |Stopper Urethane 5
@ |Cap Screw M16X55 16 M16<45 (W=500)

@3 |Cap Screw M10X30 18 R M16<55 (W=600) 7
Dowel Pin #1060 2 @ |Cap Screw M10<30 18
@) |Positive Return Strap S45C 1 @ |Dowel Pin ¢ 10X60 4

@ |Positive Return Strap S45C 1

‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

187



COMPACT DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS

—LGDCC—
LGDCC52
a1 | 2—¢13—¢20
35+0.05 C1:£0.02 2— ¢ 10H7
M Rear removal space
S
63 h1
6)a)
(A) .
6.3
. |
|| i 1B
| W
| Cr L
- ®0 / 2 \\71 ﬂ\/
. i S
/ / (Strokg)
o ';‘*‘*/ | fow e
/\T — = [y ——
o =f - —
; TN ..
P ! ..
| Nk )
il 0
i Bt o s
:11 e =
“/// (B)
((9 I
DRB®
> a
9 h
8 €00.05 C=0.02
63 E,‘
L
S <Q ——————— /ed%$ D —O
|
2—$13— 420 2— ¢ 10H7 20H7! ! %
k+0.05 35

188

HComponents table 2= P.193




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.192_J

=

W& S A B C E F G H | H J J1 K a a c co | €1 g h h k X
00 220 (220 0 |45 |170 | 215 [170 14 | — | 28 [235|210 | 105 | 65| 160 | 45 | 145|160 | 90 | 26
145
05 234.87 | 269.87 59.34 | 195.66 205.8 225 175 175
35
52 | 10 | 55 |244.75|279.75 59.98 | 195.02 215.2| 130 45 235 185 185
255 32 20 | 310 110 | 110 15 | 280 140 0
15 24951(28951| 40 |61.91193.09 223.2
120 240 190 190
20 249.05(304.05| 55 |80.12 | 174.88 214.6 35
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
. Stroke
Standard working force | Allowable working Initial 5mm hefore Final weight Catalog No. w 6 S
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure |bottom dead center| pressure ky
14.2 00
18.5 05
19.6 39.2 85 559 607
(2.0) (4.0) (8.7) (57.0) (61.9) s LGDCC 52 10 %
20.0 15
19.5 20

@ Catalog No. || W | —[ 6 |—[ 8]
Order
LGDCC 52 — 00 — 55

LGDCC 52 — 00

g B ) e ma ] (W | — [6 ] - [5] - -sc-wo)
‘..\/!‘ Alterations — 55 — we

Alterations Code Spec.
= 14
% g T, T
Add 2 locating keys 2 o >
E}—}f K | (With 2 hexagon socket = 0
head cap screw M8<15) @ o =
AN
s6

- Move forward mounting surface
| K SC |0=SC=65
1mm increment

(75)

| 25 C(100)

WC [ Change the width of mounting surface W=>52 = W=100

’_\1
(75
86

189
LamCam’ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

by Lamina



COMPACT DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS

—LGDCC—

LGDCC90

at
15 h1
120+0.05 ‘
o | e
N N
5 8 - —&—— tot——a—,
) | S Né
& F | -r ~
63 ‘ 39H7 2— ¢ 13H7
¢ 35+0.05 C1£0.02 4—¢13— 420

63
8
T
(&)
-
63
4—¢13— 420
100-+0.02
5
2
3 _ '

32H7

100=£0.05

190

B Rear removal space

HComponents table 2= P.193




CAM DIAGRAM
L = P.192_J

=

w 6 S A B (4 E F G H H1 a a1 c1 g h X
00 236 236 38 182 182 233 210 160 160 30
145
05 251.42 | 251.42 0 | 53.76 |166.24 | 220 | 1745 240 225 175 60 175 23
90 55
10 261.72 | 261.72 55.86 | 164.14 180.6 | 130 243 19
235 185 185
15 260.82 | 275.82| 15 | 64.03 |160.97 | 225 | 188.4 | 120 248 65 9
Working force KN (ton) Spring force N (kgf) Total
) Stroke
Standard working force | Allowable working Initial 5mm before Final weight Catalog No. w 8 S
(one million cycles) |force (300,000 cycles)| pressure |bottom dead center| pressure ky
249 00
38.2 76.5 171 1119 1213 259 LGDCC 90 05 55
(3.9) (7.8) (17.4) (114.1) (123.7) 973 10
29.3 15

g Catalog No. H w ‘—‘ 6 ‘—‘ S ‘
Order
LGDCC 90 10 — 55

LGDCC WC120

’@ Alterations lginl B - %l — (N-K-Wwe)

Alterations | Code Spec.

1247 }Eﬁ) N12 | Change dowel hole diameter ¢ 13H7 = ¢ 12H7

50

14
9
Add 2 locating keys + o
{@}— K | (With 2 hexagon socket | /A | =T
head cap screws M8X15) g}) *»I ]:i
~$

25

—0.01
32 —003

We
we Change the width of mounting surface W=90 = W=120 or 150
I:I (® Only 120 or 150 can be specified.

AY:
e

191
!,-ymgam‘ For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina



COMPACT DIE MOUNT CAM UNITS

—LGDCC— CAM DIAGRAM COMPONENTS TABLE

Cam diagram
HLGDCC
52-00-55 52-05-55 52-10-55 52-15-55
55 I&_} &f %/ =
52-20-55 90-00-55 90-05-55

90-10-55

55

65.5
N
59.6
[
55
w0 | s

90-15-55

192




Components table

LGDCC52 LGDCC90
No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity  No. Part Name Material and Remark Quantity
(@ |Cam Slide FC250 1 @ |Cam Slide FC250 1
@ |Cam Base FC250 1 @ |Cam Base FC250 1
® |Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1 ® [Cam Driver FC250 with Graphite 1
@ |[Spring Guide Block FC250 with Graphite 1 @ |[Spring Guide Block FC250 with Graphite 1
® |Guide Bar SCM440 with Graphite 1 (® |Guide Bar SCM440 with Graphite 1
® |Positive Return Strap S45C 1 (® |Positive Return Strap S45C 2
Spring Guide Pin S45C 1 Spring Guide Pin S45C 2
@© |Coil Spring $26X150 1 © |Coil Spring ¢ 26150 2
@ [Bumper Urethane 1 @ [Bumper Urethane 2
@ |Cap Screw M10X50 1 @D |Cap Screw M10<45 1
@ |Cap Screw M8<50 4 @ |Cap Screw M10X50 4
Cap Screw M8X15 1 (3 |Cap Screw M8X15 2
Dowel Pin #8X40 2 @® [Dowel Pin ¢ 8X40 2
@9 |Spring Plug SAE1065 NH8 2 @ |Spring Plug SAE1065 NH8 2
‘LamCam’

by Lamina

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

193



V GUIDANCE MECHANISM & CAM UNIT ASSEMBLY WORK

B V guidance mechanism

The V guidance mechanism is designed to precisely guide the tool, with a V shape guide for the cam slide and
cam driver, and an appropriate guide clearance setting between the cam slide and cam base. Therefore, the cam
slide position is determined by the V shape guide of the cam driver, and hence, pierce punch position is always
assured.

Appropriate
clearance setting
(Approx. 0.1mm)

Appropriate clearance

Cam slide va
T absorbs machining error

V/ shape guide

©
2T
Cam driver \';g

Il Cam unit assembly procedure when there is additional slide clearance

Pierce punch
and

die hole alignment ”

Cam unit assembly Pierce punch and die hole alignment
NC machining of dowel holes for both upper and Alignment of the pierce punch and die hole with
lower dies and assembly of the cam base and cam slide assembled into cam driver

cam driver without position adjustment

194



Il Cam unit assembly procedure with standard slide clearance

Cam unit assembly

NC machining of dowel holes and assembly
of cam base for the upper die, and temporary
assembly of cam driver for the lower die

Pierce punch and
die hole alignment

Pierce punch and die hole alignment

Pierce punch and die hole alignment at die spot
press

" LamCam’
by Lamina

Cam driver position
adjustment

Slide lowerin

.

/

Cam alignment

Cam driver position adjustment at die spot press

Cam driver assembly

Finished by machining of dowel holes on
the lower die and cam driver and cam driver
assembly

For quotes email us at sales@lamina.com or visit http://www.daytonlamina.com/contact-lamina

195



Commitment to Quality & Customer Satisfaction

Dayton Lamina is a leading manufacturer of tool, die and mold
components for the metal-working and plastics industries. As
a customer-focused, world-class supplier of choice, we provide
the brands, product breadth, distribution network and technical
support for all your metal forming needs.

Our goal is to give our customers the most innovative and value-
added products and services.

DAYTON Lamina”

a MISUMI Group Company

" IEM LmLaminaE LEMPCO

*Dayton Lamina’s line of Danly products is available only to North America.

www.daytonlamina.com

© 2018 Dayton Lamina Corporation. All rights reserved. #039  11/18



